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1 Charles Town çMd Sp Wt 30k

4ô Furlongs (:50) MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. Purse $30,600 For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight, 122 lbs.

Post time: 7:00 ET Wagers: Early No Carryover Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5), Exacta, Trifecta, Superfecta, Daily Double (Races 1-2), Pick 3
(Races 1-2-3)

Beyer par: NA

1
6 - 1

Upper Decky
Own: Timothy Freitag
Black, Blue Chevrons, Gold Star, Blue

ACOSTA J D (42 8 5 6 .19) 2025: (583 69 .12)

B. f. 3 (Mar) IGDOC225 $5,000
Sire: Slumber*GB (Cacique*Ire) $5,000
Dam:Over Forli*Chi (Milt's Overture)
Br: The New Hill Farm & Pete Beals (NY)
Tr: Gillespie Ryan A(3 0 1 0 .00) 2025:(111 11 .10)

122

Life 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2026 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(395) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(316*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(387) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(178) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

WORKS: ã18CT 4f fst :52 Bg 8/8 ã10CT 4f fst :48 B 4/6 ä25CT 4f fst :51¦ Bg 13/17 òä15CT 4f fst :48§ B 1/30 ä8CT 3f my :38¨ B 15/22 å19Bel tr.t 3f fst :39© B 23/26
å5Bel tr.t 3f fst :38¦ B 11/19 æ1Sar tr.tê4f fm :52§ B(d) 57/58 Ý24Sar tr.tê4f fm :52© B(d) 50/58

TRAINER: 1stStart(1 .00 $0.00) Dirt(114 .10 $1.16) Sprint(111 .10 $1.19) MdnSpWt(18 .17 $2.04) J/T 2025-26 CT(4 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(5 .00 $0.00)

2
9 - 5

Peaceful Union
Own: Beau Ridge Farm LLC
Brown, Green "M"

DIAZ S JR (30 1 3 3 .03) 2025: (497 57 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 53 Late 52

Gr/ro. f. 3 (Mar) KEENOV23 $1,300
Sire: Cupid (Tapit) $5,000
Dam:Quintara (Union Rags)
Br: Don Alberto Corporation (Ky)
Tr: McKee Cynthia E(11 2 1 2 .18) 2025:(156 25 .16)

L 122

Life 4 M 2 1 $16,014 47

2026 1 M 1 0 $6,008 47

2025 3 M 1 1 $10,006 44

CT 4 0 2 1 $16,014 47

D.Fst 3 0 2 0 $13,010 47

Wet(401) 1 0 0 1 $3,004 28
Synth(256) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(234) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(345) 2 0 0 1 $3,914 28

2â26= 4CT fst 6ôf 23© :47©1:15¦1:22§ çMd SpWt 30k 47 5 /10 6 7ªõ 5©ô 3© 2¦ô Diaz S Jr L122 4.10 72=23 NoMoMuffns122¦ô PcfulUnon122¦¦ô HrrcnLynn122¦ô 3w-pursuit1/8,ran on
10ã25= 4CT fst 6ôf ÿ 23© :48 1:14©1:22 çMd SpWt 30k 44 7 /7 7 5ª 3¨ô 3© 2§ö Diaz S Jr L122 4.90 74=26 DipFntsi122§ö PecefulUnion122¨ö MissImpress122¦¥ Bid3w1/8,rallied place
26ä25= 5CT gd 4ôf 22¦ :46¦ :53 çMd SpWt 30k 28 3 /10 9 7©ö 5¬ 3«ô Diaz S Jr L122 10.10 80=13 Genecho122¦õ Dip Fantasia122ªõ Peaceful Union122ô Split upper,rally show
25å25= 5CT fst 4ôf 22§ :46¨ :53 çMd SpWt 30k 20 2 /8 8 6ª 6©ö 5®ö Diaz S Jr L122 11.30 77=15 Won Ton122© Netta Rox122¦ô Dip Fantasia122¦ô Bump st,lef-ld,empty
WORKS: ä15CT 4f fst :50¦ B 12/30
TRAINER: Dirt(167 .16 $1.59) Sprint(166 .16 $1.50) MdnSpWt(55 .11 $1.08) J/T 2025-26 CT(26 .04 $0.20) J/T 2025-26(26 .04 $0.20)

3
20 - 1

Hoping
Own: Russell E Davis III
Black, Orange "Iii", Orange Bars On

BOCACHICA A J (1 0 0 0 .00) 2025: (234 21 .09)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 48 Late 20

Dk. b or br f. 3 (Apr)
Sire: Tiz the Law (Constitution) $40,000
Dam:Stormy Randie (Stormy Atlantic)
Br: HnR Nothhaft Horseracing LLC (Pa)
Tr: Davis III Russell E(2 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(43 4 .09)

÷ 122

Life 4 M 0 0 $2,801 14

2025 4 M 0 0 $2,801 14

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 1 0 0 0 $601 14

D.Fst 2 0 0 0 $1,000 -

Wet(369) 1 0 0 0 $601 14
Synth(356) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(349) 1 0 0 0 $1,200 -
Dst(399) 1 0 0 0 $601 14

Previously trained by Bourne Lori J 2025(as of 11/26): ( 14 2 2 0 0.14 )
26ä25= 5CT gd 4ôf 22¦ :46¦ :53 çMd SpWt 30k 14 6 /10 4 6¨ö 6¬ 6¦¦õ Ebow III W¦¥ 112b 97.10 76=13 Genecho122¦õ Dip Fantasia122ªõ Peaceful Union122ô 3w/4w1/8,no late kick
Previously trained by McMahonW Thomas 2025(as of 10/24): ( 40 1 4 6 0.03 )

24å25= 4Lrl fst 5ôf 22§ :47¦1:00§1:07 çMd 12500(16-12.5) -0 3 /8 8 8®õ 8¦© 8¦¤ 8§¤õ Pena P¦¥ 110b 130.70 52=14 ShendohSunrise122É CurlensSpirit117¦ö Knickoltt122© Inside, dropped back
3å25= 5Lrl fst 6f 23© :48 1:01 1:14¦ çMd 12500(16-12.5) -0 6 /11 6 10¦¨ 10¦¥ 11¦¬ 11§¥õ Chavez A 118 23.20 54=17 Holy Storm122© Bulma118É Stylish Gem122§õ Outrun rail turn
Previously trained by Williams Gary L Jr 2025(as of 8/27): ( 18 1 0 0 0.06 )

27Ý25= 3Cnl fm 5f ê 22 :45§ :57© çMd 30000 -0 5 /10 10 9¦¦ 10®ô 10¦ª 10¦¬ô Chavez A 119 33.50 74=06 Midnight Queen119ô It's Fine119¦ö Spotlight Girl119§õ 3-4w turn, no threat
WORKS: â14CT 3f fst :38§ B 14/16 ä14CT 3f fst :39¦ B 5/5
TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(3 .00 $0.00) 1stLasix(1 .00 $0.00) 31-60Days(12 .00 $0.00) Dirt(45 .09 $2.89) Sprint(45 .09 $2.89) MdnSpWt(3 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 CT(3 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(3 .00 $0.00)

4
4 - 1

Miss Fortunate
Own: Timothy Freitag
Black, Blue Chevrons, Gold Star, Blue

ALMODOVAR G (15 1 1 1 .07) 2025: (86 6 .07)

B. f. 3 (Apr) IGDSEP25 $5,500
Sire: Bolt d'Oro (Medaglia d'Oro) $25,000
Dam:Missy Rules (Peace Rules)
Br: Country Life Farm & Missy Rules Broodmare II LLC (Md)
Tr: Gillespie Ryan A(3 0 1 0 .00) 2025:(111 11 .10)

122

Life 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2026 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(387) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(372) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(277) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(377) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

WORKS: â6CT 3f fst :37© Bg 12/16 òã18CT 4f fst :47© Bg 1/8 òã10CT 4f fst :47¦ B 1/6 ä25CT 4f fst :49¨ Bg 7/17 ä17CT 3f fst :37© B 2/2 ä6CT 3f fst :39¨ B 2/3
TRAINER: 1stStart(1 .00 $0.00) Dirt(114 .10 $1.16) Sprint(111 .10 $1.19) MdnSpWt(18 .17 $2.04) J/T 2025-26 CT(9 .11 $0.56) J/T 2025-26(9 .11 $0.56)
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5
10 - 1

Choppin Brockley
Own: Thomas Brockley and Daryn A Brockley
Green, Orange Circle, Purple "B", Purple

STOKES J (22 4 1 0 .18) 2025: (550 62 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 85 Late 26

B. f. 3 (May) OBSAPR25 $30,000
Sire: Known Agenda (Curlin) $5,000
Dam:Curio (Bernardini)
Br: The New Hill Farm (NY)
Tr: Armstrong Busanda C(1 1 0 0 1.00) 2025:(7 0 .00)

122

Life 5 M 0 0 $3,795 37

2025 5 M 0 0 $3,795 37

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 2 0 0 0 $1,370 5

Wet(397*) 1 0 0 0 $1,200 3
Synth(293) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(253) 2 0 0 0 $1,225 37
Dst(271) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Previously trained by Weaver George 2025(as of 11/23): ( 354 71 64 48 0.20 )
23ä25= 2Aqu fst 6f S 22§ :46¦ :58¨1:12¦ çÐMd 30000 5 1 /7 4 6ªô 7¦¨ 7¦¬ 7¦¬ö Franco M 119b 6.38 65=12 SalutetoService119« GoldenMiracle119©ô Tproo119§ö In tight ins,steady5/8
17å25= 2Med fm 5f ê 22¦ :46 :58§ çMd 25000(25-20) 34 8 /10 2 3¦ 3§ô 6¬ô 6«ö ñMarin S 118b 6.90 79=15 Winrooski118¦õ AmericanMink118ô BellaBelloBnker118§õ Chased 3w, tired
21æ25= 9BAQ fm 6f ê 22© :45© :57©1:09¨ çËMoc 75000N 37 6 /9 1 1Ç 1ô 5¨ 6«ô Cancel E 119b 12.17 78=14 Velcamp119ô South Philly Slide119¦ Greyjoy119Ç In hand 2p, weakened
21Ý25= 5Sar fst 7f ï 23§ :47§1:13¦1:26¦ çMoc 75000N -0 5 /8 1 1Ç 1Ç 8§§ 8ª¦ô Cancel E 119b 20.50 21=19 Caradise119§ô Fonzi Angel119¦ö River Empress119¦ Out to1/2,stoppd,eased
31Û25= 2Sar myø 5ôfï 22¦ :46§ :59¦1:06¦ çËMd SpWt 80k 3 2 /7 6 7®ô 7¦¦ 7¦¦ 7§¦ö Cancel E 119 16.80 62=19 Believe in Magic119ö Valala119§ö Scorch119ª Ins-2path turn,3p1/4
WORKS: â3CT 3f fst :38© B 21/26 ä15Bel tr.t 4f fst :51¨ B 167/178 ä8Bel tr.t 4f fst :51§ B 122/141
TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(2 .00 $0.00) 31-60Days(1 .00 $0.00) Dirt(8 .12 $1.30) Sprint(8 .12 $1.30) J/T 2025-26 CT(1 1.00 $10.40) J/T 2025-26(1 1.00 $10.40)

6
2 - 1

Forever Hustlin
Own: Mike E Johnson
White, Pink And Orange Chevrons

ARAUJO D V (22 4 2 7 .18) 2025: (528 72 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 89 Late 22

Ch. f. 3 (Feb) KEENOV23 $15,000
Sire: Instagrand (Into Mischief) $8,000
Dam:Miss Cobblestone (Afleet Alex)
Br: Dr Charles S Giles & Patrick Jeffries (Ky)
Tr: Jackson Angelo G(7 1 0 2 .14) 2025:(81 8 .10)

÷ 122

Life 3 M 0 1 $6,650 27

2025 3 M 0 1 $6,650 27

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 2 0 0 1 $5,950 27

Wet(372) 1 0 0 0 $700 10
Synth(277) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(197) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(374) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Previously trained by David Carlos A 2025(as of 8/1): ( 292 58 48 39 0.20 )
1Ý25= 4Mth gd 5f 22§ :46© :59§ çMd 25000(25-20) 10 4 /7 2 1Ç 3¦ô 3©ô 6¦§ô Marin S 118b 3.90 70=16 Rosies Cornet118ö Stormy City118ªõ Radar Loop118ô Dueled 2w, tired
12Û25= 4Mth fst 5f 22¦ :45¨ :58¦ çMd SpWt 53k 27 7 /9 2 2Ç 3É 3ª 3¦¥ Marin S 117b 17.00 79=11 SpectculrGry117¬ö RvolvingdOro117§õ ForvrHustlin117ô Dueled 3w, held 3d
21Þ25= 2Mth fst 5f 22¦ :46¦ :59 çMd SpWt 51k 19 7 /7 2 3ô 1Ç 3© 5¦¥ö Barbosa J 117 15.00 74=13 Oriole Way117¦ô Rosies Cornet117§ö Call the Bullpen117ªõ Vied 3w, tired
WORKS: òã31CT 5f fst 1:03 Bg 1/6 ã13CT 3f fst :37§ B 10/24 ä29CT 4f fst :53¦ B 33/33
TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(7 .00 $0.00) 61-180Days(3 .00 $0.00) Dirt(88 .10 $2.78) Sprint(84 .10 $2.80) MdnSpWt(19 .16 $3.38) J/T 2025-26 CT(10 .10 $3.44) J/T 2025-26(10 .10 $3.44)

7
12 - 1

Sensacali
Own: Big Run Stables LLC
Red, Black "Br"

MAWINGM A (9 0 1 0 .00) 2025: (185 18 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 55 Late 43

B. f. 3 (Feb) EASMAY25 $20,000
Sire: Street Sense (Street Cry*Ire) $40,000
Dam:My California (Calimonco)
Br: Mercedes Stables LLC (Ky)
Tr: Boykins Kevin(8 0 1 0 .00) 2025:(61 2 .03)

L 122

Life 4 M 0 0 $4,524 27

2026 1 M 0 0 $601 15

2025 3 M 0 0 $3,923 27

CT 2 0 0 0 $2,124 15

D.Fst 3 0 0 0 $3,324 27

Wet(411) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(327) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(239) 1 0 0 0 $1,200 -
Dst(340) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

2â26= 4CT fst 6ôf 23© :47©1:15¦1:22§ çMd SpWt 30k 15 2 /10 2 4¦ô 4¨ô 4ª 6¦¬ Mawing M A L124b 46.80 57=23 NoMoMuffns122¦ô PcflUnon122¦¦ô HrrcnLynn122¦ô Stumble,btw1/4,empty
10ã25= 4CT fst 6ôf ÿ 23© :48 1:14©1:22 çMd SpWt 30k 15 3 /7 5 6«ô 5ªô 4® 4¦«ô Mawing M A L122b 8.90 60=26 DipFntsi122§ö PecefulUnion122¨ö MissImpress122¦¥ Awkward st, empty str
Previously trained by Shanley Mark A 2025(as of 8/28): ( 37 2 9 2 0.05 )

28Ý25= 5Cnl fm 5ôfê 21© :44§ :56¦1:02§ çMd SpWt 77k -0 4 /7 4 6¨ 7® 7§¦ 7¨¥ö Casique U 119b 25.70 64=04 Aldene119¨ô Byway119§ö Mis Brunellas119¬õ Steady retreat 4w
26Û25= 3Cnl fst 5ôf 22 :45 :57¦1:03© çMd SpWt 70k 27 5 /7 5 6©õ 6¬ 5¦¥ 5¦ªõ Lopez C E 119b 16.30 72=11 FondofYou119ªô Athenix119§õMyStubbornLssi119¦ô Inside turn, weakened
WORKS: ã26CT 4f fst :50§ B 9/13 ä21CT 3f gd :38¦ B 9/14
TRAINER: Dirt(68 .03 $0.99) Sprint(66 .03 $1.02) MdnSpWt(23 .04 $0.21) J/T 2025-26 CT(18 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(18 .00 $0.00)
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2 Charles Town ÐClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L

6ô Furlongs (1:16§) CLAIMING. Purse $13,600 For Accredited West Virginia-bred Four Year Olds And
Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 21
Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs.

Post time: 7:30 ET Wagers: Exacta, Trifecta, Superfecta, Daily Double (2-3), Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4), Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5) Beyer par: 52

1
12 - 1

Union Branch
Own: Shuler Stables LLC
Black, White "Ss", White Blocks

GONZALEZ K (>) 2025: (623 69 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 78 Late 40

$5,000

Gr/ro. g(01.17.25) 4 (Feb)
Sire: Juba (Tapit) $1,500
Dam:Jennys Creek (Greeley's Galaxy)
Br: John Robert Shuler (WV)
Tr: Shuler John R(>) 2025:(76 14 .18)

L 124

Life 13 2 1 0 $26,360 47

2025 13 2 1 0 $26,360 47

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 4 0 0 0 $1,050 22

D.Fst 10 1 1 0 $15,825 47

Wet(359) 3 1 0 0 $10,535 36
Synth(276) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(273*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(321) 3 0 0 0 $710 22

Previously trained by Cuttino Marion L 2025(as of 12/11): ( 83 14 12 3 0.17 )
11ã25= 5CT fst 6ôf 24§ :48¨1:14¦1:21 3ÎÐClm 12500(15-12.5)N3L 22 5 /7 6 6©ô 6¨ô 6® 6§¦õ Whitacre G L121b 9.30 61=20 FortuntSon121ô CndyMnCn124§õ CndyMnMrtn123©ô Forced wide1st,no bid
17ä25= 6Mnr fst 5ôf 22¨ :46¨ :59¦1:05¨ 3ÎÐOC 10k/N2X 34 7 /10 4 5©ô 4©ô 3§ô 5¦§ Weatherly B L118b 18.60 74=18 GimmeHoller121® PrinceJrmy118ô ThColdstOn121ö Vied to lane weakened,
6å25= 3Mnr fst 1 ÿ 24¦ :48 1:14¦1:42¦ 3ÎÐOC 10k/N2L -N 47 1 /5 1ô 1Ç 1¨ 1ª 1¤ö Whitacre B L118b 3.00 76=21 UnionBranch118¤ö SugrLips123É PecefulWrrior123¦©ô Drew off, ridden out,
16æ25= 6Mnr fst 6f ÿ 23§ :47¨1:00¨1:14 3ÎÐClm 12500N2X 18 2 /5 5 3¨ 2§ 2© 2¦¥ Whitacre B L121fb 1.90 63=19 DncingKing121¦¥ UnonBrnch121ö GnrousWomn123§õ Rushed bid, saved 2nd
13Ý25= 5Mnr myø 1 S 23© :48§1:15¨1:43© 3ÎÐMd SpWt 15k 36 3 /6 1¦ 1§ 1¦ô 1¦ô 1Ç Whitacre B L116b 4.70 68=28 UnionBrnch116Ç TheColdstOn120§¦ DonldsNtion123ö Up gamely ins of foe
Previously trained by Shuler John R 2025(as of 7/2): ( 44 6 5 4 0.14 )
2Û25= 1Mnr fst 5f ï S 23 :47§ 1:00© 3ÎÐMd SpWt 16k 19 5 /7 6 6¬ô 5¨ 4« 5¤ô Negron L L116b 3.50 71=22 DncngKng121©õ AllRodstoDns123Ç ThGromsJl123¦ Unruly load tired wide
24Þ25= 8Mnr fst 1 S 24¨ :49¨1:15¦1:42¨ 3ÎMd SpWt 16k 28 3 /9 1¦ô 1Ç 2Ç 4¦ 4¤õ Whitacre B L116b 37.30 66=25 Premier Cru106Ç Biscotti120É Noble Soul118¤ Hard used, weakened,
3Þ25= 5Mnr fst 5ôf S 22¨ :47 1:00©1:08¦ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 16k 6 1 /7 6 6¤ 5ªô 5¦§ 5¦¨ Batista L A L120b 6.90 60=25 Prince Jeremy116ö Zealous Storm120§ Dancing King121« Played no factor
18Ü25= 2Mnr fst 5f 23 :47¨ 1:01¦ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 16k 12 7 /9 8 5¨ö 4¨õ 4ª 5®õ Batista L A L119b 6.80 69=19 Miss Jane Planar111¦õ Zealous Storm120©ö Dancing King116ô No threat
21ß25= 4Mnr gd 4ôf ÿ 23§ :48¨ :55¨ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 16k 25 7 /9 7 4© 2¨ 4§ö Batista L A L119b 14.90 71=22 Wlcomtothsshow123ó FrnndsGld123¦öMssJnPlnr111¦ Emerged lane, hung,
27á25= 9CT fst 7f ÿ 24§ :49©1:16¦1:29© 3ÎÐMd 12500(12.5-10) 12 1 /9 4 6© 6¨ö 5«ô 6¦ªô Whitacre B L118b 39.30 50=20 StrikeThree124¦ PinttheAlly120¦õ GoingtoOmbr118«ö Saved ground, empty
31â25= 8CT slyø 6ôf 23¨ :48 1:15 1:21© ÐMd SpWt 27k -0 4 /10 1 9® 10¦¦ 10¦§ 10§«ô HoW L122b 44.80 51=20 Bold Desert122ô Gimmethatsugar122¤õ Rock of Ages122§ 4w-1st, weakened
WORKS: ä5Mnr 4f fst :52§ B 7/8
TRAINER: 31-60Days(15 .13 $0.91) Dirt(68 .18 $0.99) Sprint(72 .19 $1.12) Claim(10 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(5 .20 $2.48)

2
15 - 1

Castle of Cork
Own: JGS Mobile Tack Shop LLC
Red, Black Diamonds On Sleeves

CULLUMW (4 0 0 0 .00) 2025: (135 15 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 68 Late 45

$5,000

Ch. g(03.25.24) 5 (Feb)
Sire: Denis of Cork (Harlan's Holiday) $800
Dam:Lady Jillet (Windsor Castle)
Br: Taylor Mountain Farm (WV)
Tr: Jackson Sherry L(3 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(74 10 .14)

L 124

Life 17 2 2 3 $31,230 52

2025 10 2 1 2 $24,958 52

2024 7 M 1 1 $6,272 43

CT 17 2 2 3 $31,230 52

D.Fst 13 1 2 2 $19,226 52

Wet(341) 4 1 0 1 $12,004 43
Synth(248) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(278) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(336) 9 2 1 1 $22,977 52

Previously trained by Lucas Anthony 2025(as of 11/12): ( 128 12 15 26 0.09 )
12ä25= 2CT fst 6ôf S 24¦ :48©1:16 1:23¦ 3ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 17 4 /6 3 3ô 2ô 4ª 4¦«õ Diaz S Jr L124b 10.50 55=22 Gogogetm122© CllistosBrigd124¤õ JubMrchsOn113© Hard2load,allout,faded
15å25= 6CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46¨ :53 3ÎÐClm 10000(10-8)N3L 32 4 /7 6 6¤ô 6©ô 5¬ô Diaz S Jr L122b 22.60 79=17 YnkDoodlKid113©õ CdrRunsFibr122ö FungoFungo120§ Hard2load,no impact
3å25= 1CT fst 4ôf 23¦ :47¦ :53¨ 3ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 34 4 /6 4 5§ 4§ 3¦ö Chilo M L122b 11.30 82=21 JubasHeart115¦õ JubaMrchesOn112ô CstleofCork122ö 4w1/8,bump,willingly
22Ü25= 3CT slyø 6ôf 23¨ :47¦1:13§1:20§ 3ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 31 3 /7 3 2¦ 2¦ 4ªô 5¦§õ Diaz S Jr L122b 5.00 73=15 Big Bad Brass122¦õ Strike Three123® The Hound116ô Chase3w, gave way
24ß25= 6CT fst 6ôf ý 23¨ :48 1:14¨1:21§ 3ÎÐClm 10000(12.5-10)N3L 37 6 /9 3 2Ç 1¦ 3¦ô 7¦¨õ Diaz S Jr L120b 28.50 67=25 DefiantGint122§ö MyBoyClyde123¦õ CourtTudor122ö Sprinted clr,gave way
3ß25= 2CT fst 6ôf 23© :47©1:14 1:21 3ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 52 1 /8 1 1¦ 1© 1§ 1© Diaz S Jr L122b 4.20 82=13 CstleofCork122© DestinsRinbow122ö RidethBrnd122ô Swift solo pace,drivin
14à25= 3CT fst 6ôf 23© :48§1:16 1:23§ 3ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 29 7 /9 6 2ô 1ô 2© 3«õ Diaz S Jr L122b 3.70 64=24 The Hound115ö Bull Rider118ªô Castle of Cork122ô Clr1/4,caught1/8,held3
22á25= 5CT fst 7f 24 :48¦1:14¦1:28¦ 3ÎÐClm 10000(10-8)N2L 38 3 /7 2 2ô 2¦ 4¨ô 5¬ô Chilo M L124b 13.10 66=18 BigBdBrss122ö DestinsRinbow122§ö CllistosBrigd122¨ Urged btw up, faded
31â25= 2CT slyø 6ôf S 23© :48§1:15¦1:22¦ 3ÎÐMd 12500(12.5-10) 43 7 /9 6 1¦ 1§ 1§ 1©ô Peltroche F L124b 3.00 76=20 Castle of Cork124©ô Strike Three122¦ö Rip N Roll124ª Sent, clear1/4, drivin
10â25= 1CT fst 7f 24 :49 1:15¦1:28© 3ÎÐMd 12500(12.5-10) 38 2 /7 2 1¦ 1ô 1ô 2ª Peltroche F L124b 4.00 66=17 Roark124ª Castle of Cork124ö Yareakh124ö Hard to load,held 2nd
6ã24= 3CT fst 6ôf 24 :48§1:15§1:22§ 3ÎÐMd 10000(12.5-10) 43 1 /9 1 1ô 1Ç 2ô 2¨ö Peltroche F L120b 6.80 71=19 Kvellion124¨ö Castle of Cork120É Funkle124É Met past 1/4,relented
23ä24= 3CT gd 4ôf 22§ :46¨ :53§ 3ÎÐMd 7500(7.5-7) 34 3 /8 6 5© 5«ô 5¬ö Peltroche F L122b 13.10 80=16 Diva's Demon122© Salty Starkey120¦ô El Morito122¦õ Btw upper, flattened
WORKS: â8CT 4f fst :48© B 4/16 ã23CT 4f fst :49 B 7/50
TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(14 .14 $1.44) 61-180Days(6 .33 $3.37) Dirt(76 .13 $1.62) Sprint(71 .14 $1.74) Claim(63 .14 $1.72) J/T 2025-26 CT(73 .14 $1.69) J/T 2025-26(77 .13 $1.60)

3
1 - 1

Jack's Aloha
Own: Robert L Cole Jr
Yellow, Pink "Mother"

BOCACHICA A (38 9 11 7 .24) 2025: (670 215 .32)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 70 Late 56

$5,000

B. g(09.02.24) 4 (Apr)
Sire: Golden Years (Not For Love) $1,500
Dam:Braefield (Hard Spun)
Br: O'Sullivan Farms LLC (Va)
Tr: Farrior Anthony(38 8 13 6 .21) 2025:(934 242 .26)

L 124

Life 16 2 2 2 $39,008 65

2026 1 0 0 1 $1,902 53

2025 13 2 2 1 $35,655 65

CT 16 2 2 2 $39,008 65

D.Fst 12 2 2 1 $35,613 65

Wet(404) 4 0 0 1 $3,395 47
Synth(350*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(288) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(388) 8 0 1 1 $8,056 51

8â26= 6CT fst 7f C 23¦ :47§1:14§1:29¦ 4ÎÐClm 10000(10-8)N3L 53 8 /8 5 5¦ö 5¤ô 2§ 3¦ô Bocachica A L124b 3.30 67=20 GrandpaJoe122ô CandyConnection119¦ JacksAloha124É Bid4w1/8,willingly
11ã25= 5CT fst 6ôf 24§ :48¨1:14¦1:21 3ÎÐClm 12500(15-12.5)N3L 51 3 /7 4 5§ô 3¦ 4¨ 4¬õ Bocachica A L121b 2.60 75=20 FortuntSon121ô CndyMnCn124§õ CndyMnMrtin123©ô Bid4w1/8,never fired
26ä25= 8CT gd 6ôf C 24¦ :48 1:14¦1:21 3ÎÐClm c-(10-8)N3L 47 6 /9 4 5¨ 4ö 2¦ 3§ Santaella Mª L117fb 2.80 80=13 Todlswsmynm122É CndyMnMrtn117¦ö JcksAlh117¦ô Chase3w1/4,willingly
Claimed from Covello, Andrea A. and Miranda, Marlene for $10,000, Wilson Michelle R Trainer 2025(as of 11/26): ( 56 7 5 6 0.13 )
1ä25= 6CT fst 7f S 24 :48©1:14¦1:27¨ 3ÎÐClm 10000(10-8)N3L 65 8 /8 5 1Ç 1ô 1ô 2¦ô Santaella Mª L117fb 4.00 75=25 Boundforbruisn120¦ô JcksAloh117«ö PrmShoppng123É Pace3w,ins1/8,game
17å25= 2CT fst 7f ÿ 24¨ :49¨1:15¦1:29 3ÎÐClm 8000(10-8)N2L 49 1 /6 1 1ô 1ô 1ô 1ö Santaella Mª L115fb 2.50 70=21 Jack's Aloha115ö Roark123§ô Candy Man Can122¨õ Vie ins1/4,clr driving
26æ25= 8CT fst 4ôf 22 :46§ :53 3ÎÐMd 12500(12.5-10) 49 3 /10 7 7©õ 5¨ô 1¦ô Santaella Mª L115fb 5.20 87=12 JacksAloha115¦ô CandyConnection120ô GimmeHoller121§ö 4w1/8,surged clear
11æ25= 8CT fst 6ôf 24¦ :48©1:16 1:23¦ 3ÎÐMd 7500(7.5-7) 25 4 /9 6 8©ô 7ª 6®ô 4ªö Batista L A L122fb 1.50 65=16 Gogogtm122§ö FortntSon114É ShookMAllNght124§ö Checked1/4,improved
22Ý25= 6CT fst 7f 23© :48¨1:15 1:29 3ÎÐMd SpWt 30k 46 3 /10 1 1ô 2Ç 3¦ 5ªô Cespedes J¬ L113fb 44.10 64=15 Entice Me116ô Swift Waters120ö Felicias Cinco116§ Broke out,ins,fade str
8Ý25= 1CT fst 7f 23§ :48§1:15¨1:30¦ 3ÎÐMd 12500(12.5-10) 41 9 /9 6 4§ 3¨ 3¦ô 4§ Cespedes J¬ L113fb 9.90 62=18 GrndpJoe124ô SuprMountinrs120É BuzzBunny124¦õ Bid btw5/16, flattened
10Û25= 3CT fst 6ôf S 24¦ :48¨1:16 1:23§ 3ÎÐMd 7500(7.5-7) 26 6 /10 1 2¦ 2Ç 2Ç 2ô Cespedes Jª L114fb *3.10 69=16 HeartofGold121ô JacksAloha114É CandyManMrtin118§ô Vied bwt, game try
Previously trained by Covello Andrea A 2025(as of 6/6): ( 5 0 0 0 0.00 )
6Þ25= 3CT slyø 6ôf 24 :47¨1:13©1:20¨ ÐMd SpWt 27k -0 7 /9 7 8¦¥ 8¦« 9§¥ 9§¨ô Rios-Conde A 122fb 71.30 60=16 RumNCoke122§ö RenegdeRbbit122«õ MexicliMik122¦ Slow start, no threat
24Ü25= 3CT fst 6ôf S 23© :47©1:13§1:20¦ 3ÎMd SpWt 27k 14 7 /7 6 5§õ 6¤ 7¦§ 7§§õ Rios-Conde A 120fb 21.00 64=16 Parade of Fears121¦ö Zaptastic124¤õ Nancie's Boy118¦ Roused3/8,gave way
TRAINER: Dirt(945 .27 $1.57) Sprint(791 .27 $1.61) Claim(555 .26 $1.57) J/T 2025-26 CT(259 .35 $1.54) J/T 2025-26(318 .33 $1.62)
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4
15 - 1

King of Luck
Own: John Valle
Yellow, Orange, Red, Black "Jv"

CHILOM (13 0 0 1 .00) 2025: (437 33 .08)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 55 Late 51

$5,000

B. g(04.27.23) 6 (Apr)
Sire: Exclusive Quality (Elusive Quality) $1,000
Dam:Hilarious Gift*Aus (Distorted Humor)
Br: Nicole Brown & Ronney Brown (WV)
Tr: Peltroche Vanessa(7 1 1 0 .14) 2025:(148 21 .14)

L 124

Life 35 2 2 4 $36,241 47

2025 6 0 0 0 $2,641 47

2024 16 0 1 1 $9,101 42

CT 35 2 2 4 $36,241 47

D.Fst 29 2 1 4 $31,821 47

Wet(374) 6 0 1 0 $4,420 45
Synth(316) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(263) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(321) 10 0 0 2 $6,736 44

11ã25= 2CT fst 4ôf 22 :46¨ :53¦ 3ÎÐClm 8000(10-8)N3L 47 1 /7 7 7« 7©ô 5¨ô ñChilo M L122fb 24.70 82=20 FungoFngo121¦ö CndyConncton123¦õ YothflEnrgy124ô Rail bid1/8,no kick
4ã25= 7CT fst 4ôf 22§ :46§ :52© 3ÎÐAlw 32800N3L 34 6 /9 4 6¨õ 6©ô 5¬ö Chilo M L122fb 86.80 80=12 CostlCruise122¦õ HolidyCsh120ô Ddsnumbronhlpr121ªö Slow start, no kick
14ä25= 4CT fst 4ôf 22§ :47 :53§ 3ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)B 34 4 /6 5 5¬ 5«ô 5¦¥ Chilo M L124fb 52.90 75=22 HoppngHnry124¦ô AuburnMll115§ HrdlyEvrBttr124¦ Bump chute,3w,empty
1á25= 3CT fst 6ôf 24§ :49 1:14§1:21 3ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 34 7 /8 7 8¦¨ 8¦§ 8¦¥ 7¦«ö Peltroche F L122b 70.30 65=17 ParkAvePrince122¤õ Spydylegs120¦ö Nay'sOnlyOne122¨ô Slow st, no factor
23â25= 1CT fst 6ôf S 24¨ :48©1:13¨1:20¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 44 4 /6 4 2ô 3§ 4®ô 4¦¨õ Peltroche F L122b 23.90 73=21 MyFriendsBeer122ªô LfittesFleet122¬ Textpecttion122ö Vied outs, flattened
3â25= 3CT fst 4ôf 21© :46¦ :53¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 43 1 /8 7 7¬õ 5©ô 6¨ Rios-Conde A L122b 57.10 83=18 Jimmy the Kid122¦ Lucago122¦ Estrella Fugaz124É Inside trip, flattened
11ã24= 4CT sly 4ôf 22¦ :47 :53© 3ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 35 7 /8 1 7¨ö 8ªô 8ªô Rios-Conde A L122b 72.00 80=21 Take Your Time120É Evanesco123ô Karma Bus122ô 4w, steady fade lane
6ä24= 1CT fst 6ôf ÿ 23© :47©1:14 1:21 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 34 6 /6 5 4© 3ª 3¦§ 4¦¦ö Rios-Conde A L124b 22.70 70=14 NightTrinWyn122ö BuddyBuddy118¤ô MistrWnston122§ô 4p turn, little lane
30å24= 8CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46 :52§ 3ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 28 2 /10 9 9¬ 6¦¥ 4®õ Rios-Conde A L122b 88.20 84=14 Direct theShow121§õ TakeYourTime120¦ Evanesco123« 3p turn, evenly lane
18å24= 2CT fst 4ôf 22¨ :47¦ :53¨ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 22 5 /6 2 3§ 6© 6¤ Rios-Conde A L124b 22.50 79=15 RockingtoHome124É TheIllusionist117§ EstrellFugz122ö Flattened 4p turn
26æ24= 6CT wf 6ôf 23© :47©1:14 1:20© 3ÎÐClm 10000(12.5-10)N3L 42 7 /9 6 6©ô 6© 6¨õ 5¬õ Rios-Conde A L120b 83.70 76=10 ValhallasPalce122ô Gretndgood123©ô MyBoyClyde122ô Flatten rail far turn
15Ý24= 5CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :45© :52¦ 3ÎÐAlw 27400N1X 34 1 /7 7 7®ö 7¦¥ 5®ô Rios-Conde A L120b 112.60 84=11 Missionary115¨ô TalkingTeddy120Ç OneCandyCstle113ô 3p turn, little lane
WORKS: â14CT 3f fst :36¨ B 2/16 å25CT 4f fst :51§ B 15/19
TRAINER: 31-60Days(19 .26 $5.45) Dirt(155 .14 $1.76) Sprint(145 .15 $1.88) Claim(87 .20 $2.43) J/T 2025-26 CT(37 .16 $1.65) J/T 2025-26(37 .16 $1.65)

5
5 - 2

Prime Shopping
Own: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC
Blue, Blue "V" On White Ball, Blue Dots

HIRALDO C (23 1 1 2 .04) 2025: (319 35 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 33 Late 80

$5,000

Dk b/br g(04.01.24) 5 (Mar) KEESEP22 $130,000
Sire: Tonalist (Tapit) $10,000
Dam:Holiday Shopping (Harlan's Holiday)
Br: Schiano Racing Inc (WV)
Tr: Adorno Jean L(8 1 2 0 .12) 2025:(126 19 .15)

L 124

Life 15 2 3 3 $64,092 68

2026 1 0 0 0 $571 48

2025 5 0 1 1 $7,567 52

CT 15 2 3 3 $64,092 68

D.Fst 12 2 3 2 $60,560 68

Wet(422) 3 0 0 1 $3,532 59
Synth(318) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(263) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(344) 6 2 2 0 $42,718 68

8â26= 6CT fst 7f C 23¦ :47§1:14§1:29¦ 4ÎÐClm 8000(10-8)N3L 48 3 /8 8 8¬ö 8¦ª 7¬ô 5¨ö Hiraldo C L122fb 2.60 65=20 GrandpJoe122ô CndyConnection119¦ JcksAloh124É Shuffled st,7w,no gain
10ã25= 1CT fst 7f S 25§ :50§1:15©1:29 3ÎÐClm c-(5-4.5)N3L 30 8 /9 9 9«õ 8©ö 5¨ô 4¦¥ Nunez J M L124fb 2.40 60=26 Court Tudor124ªõ Bold Rock123¦ö Grandpa Joe126¨ Circled5w1/4,improved
Claimed from Contreras Lorena for $5,000, Contreras Javier Trainer 2025(as of 12/10): ( 265 43 39 49 0.16 )

26ä25= 8CT gd 6ôf C 24¦ :48 1:14¦1:21 3ÎÐClm 10000(10-8)N3L 42 7 /9 9 7©ô 7§õ 5§ô 5© Nunez J M L124fb 7.20 78=13 Tdlswsmynm122É CndyMnMrtn117¦ö JcksAlh117¦ô 4w/5w1/8,lef-ld,nokick
1ä25= 6CT fst 7f S 24 :48©1:14¦1:27¨ 3ÎÐClm 10000(10-8)N3L 52 7 /8 8 8©ö 6§ô 4§ô 3¤õ Nunez J M L123fb *2.70 69=25 Bondforbrsn120¦ô JcksAloh117«ö PrmShoppng123É 5w1/4,left-ld,hld show
16å25= 6CT fst 6ôf ÿ 24§ :48§1:14§1:21§ 3ÎÐClm 15000(15-12.5)N3L 52 3 /6 4 5© 4§ô 3§ 2§ö Nunez J M L123fb 3.20 77=20 Bold Desert120§ö Prime Shopping123§ô Bull Rider121§ô 4w1/8,lef-ld,rallied
25æ25= 6CT slyø 6ôf 24 :48 1:13 1:19 3ÎÐAlw 32800N3L 48 5 /7 7 7«ô 7©õ 7« 7¦¨ Nunez J M L122fb 42.10 79=11 Pascaline118§ô Rum N Coke118ô Midnight Mesa120¦ Trailed throughout
4ã24= 6CT wf 7f ý 23§ :48¦1:13©1:27§ 3ÎÐAlw 28400N3L 59 2 /7 7 7®õ 5¨ 4§ô 3ªö Bocachica A L118fb 2.00 72=18 ZiggyStrdust122ö DfintGint118ª PrimShopping118¦õ 5p turn,flattened late
9ä24= 3CT fst 1Â C 24§ :49 1:15 1:48¨ 3ÎÐAlw 29400N3L 65 3 /6 4®ô 4¦¥ 5§ö 3© 4ª Bocachica A L118fb *.90 78=22 Bad Lineage120ô Ziggy Stardust124¨ö DefiantGiant113ö 4&5p turn,weakened
12å24= 3CT fst 7f 22© :47 1:12§1:25¨ ÐWVRusRdBCB67k 60 5 /9 9 9¦¦ 7¬ 7ªö 4¦§õ Mendez M L122fb 14.60 75=12 CtchthHumor122¦¥ô JudgmntDy122¦õ PrkAvPrinc123ô 6p turn,passed rivals
24Ý24= 6CT fst 6ôf 23© :47©1:13©1:20¨ 3ÎÐAlw 28400N3L 60 4 /8 6 7¦§ 5«ö 5¨ 2§ Mendez M L122fb *1.90 82=17 KyleesSpitfire122§ PrimShopping122ô DfintGint113¦õ 5p,duel 2nd final1/16
13Û24= 7CT fst 6ôf 23§ :47¦1:13¨1:20§ 3ÎÐAlw 27400N2L 68 2 /9 3 9¦¥ 8ª 3¨ 1¦ô Mendez M L120fb 2.80 85=18 PrimShopping120¦ô GoldnAsst117¨õ YouthfulEnrgy116ô Long steady bid,5p
27Þ24= 1CT fst 6ôf 23© :47©1:14 1:20© ÐMd SpWt 26k 62 4 /6 5 4§ 3§ô 2Ç 1© Mendez M L122fb *.10 83=15 PrmShoppng122© MgsGoldnBoy117ó RddsRockt122¤õ Nod past 1/8,driving
TRAINER: Dirt(134 .15 $1.89) Sprint(107 .18 $2.27) Claim(123 .15 $1.50) J/T 2025-26 CT(5 .40 $2.32) J/T 2025-26(5 .40 $2.32)

6
3 - 1

Bold Rock
Own: Ray M Pennington III
Red, Blue "Rmp Iii", White Horseshoe

STOKES J (22 4 1 0 .18) 2025: (550 62 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 66 Late 50

$5,000

Ch. g(07.15.24) 4 (Apr)
Sire: Capo Bastone (Street Boss) $1,500
Dam:Nashi (E Dubai)
Br: Ray M Pennington III (WV)
Tr: Figgins III Ollie L(4 0 0 1 .00) 2025:(137 19 .14)

L 124

Life 26 2 6 6 $87,324 58

2025 18 1 3 4 $41,618 58

2024 8 1 3 2 $45,706 51

CT 21 2 6 4 $77,674 58

D.Fst 17 1 5 4 $52,142 58

Wet(285) 8 1 1 2 $34,182 51
Synth(276) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(236) 1 0 0 0 $1,000 13
Dst(322) 9 0 3 2 $22,343 58

10ã25= 1CT fst 7f S 25§ :50§1:15©1:29 3ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 39 1 /9 1 4¨ 3¨ 2¦ô 2ªõ Bocachica A L123b *1.00 65=26 Court Tudor124ªõ Bold Rock123¦ö Grandpa Joe126¨ Ins-pursuit1/4,ran on
26ä25= 8CT gd 6ôf C 24¦ :48 1:14¦1:21 3ÎÐClm 8000(10-8)N3L 41 9 /9 6 3¦ô 3É 3§ 6©ö Bocachica A L120b 4.00 77=13 Tdlswsmynm122É CndyMnMrtn117¦ö JcksAlh117¦ô Vie btw,stdy1/8,weaken
1ä25= 6CT fst 7f S 24 :48©1:14¦1:27¨ 3ÎÐClm 10000(10-8)N3L 46 2 /8 3 6¨ 5¦ô 6ª 6¦¦ô Diaz S Jr L120b 3.90 65=25 Bondforbrsn120¦ô JcksAloh117«ö PrmShoppng123É Bump st,btw3/8,weaken
16å25= 6CT fst 6ôf ÿ 24§ :48§1:14§1:21§ 3ÎÐClm 15000(15-12.5)N3L 40 5 /6 3 3¦ô 2¦ 4¨ 6¤ô Diaz S Jr L120b *.90 71=20 Bold Desert120§ö Prime Shopping123§ô BullRider121§ô Press3w3/8,gave way
1å25= 6CT fst 6ôf ÿ 24§ :48 1:13 1:19© 3ÎÐClm 10000(10-8)N3L 56 7 /8 2 2ô 2Ç 2§ 2©ö Diaz S Jr L120b 5.90 83=14 Shrpsdmond122©ö BoldRock120§ö Todlswsmynm120ô Duel2w,chased on str
22æ25= 6Mnr slyø 6f 22§ :45¨ :58§1:11© 3ÎÐOC 10k/N2L 48 6 /8 4 5¬ô 4« 3ªô 3¤õ Diaz S Jr L121b 2.50 76=21 Wish On Juba118¨õ Zealous Storm121ª Bold Rock121ª Mild rally best others
4æ25= 7CT myø 7f C 22© :47¦1:12©1:26¨ 3ÎÐAlw 31700N1X 47 7 /9 2 3ª 4¦ô 3¨ 4¬õ Diaz S Jr L120b 5.40 75=11 BigBdBrss120ô RumNCoke120¦ RcingHotLine120ªö Roused ins1/8,flattend
2Ý25= 5CT fst 6ôf 23§ :47 1:13¨1:20§ 3ÎÐAlw 31700N1X 58 2 /8 4 6« 6ª 5ªô 5ªô Diaz S Jr L120b 13.40 79=15 DirectAppel120§ô RumNCoke120¦ô Shrpsdimond118ô Bump st,ins1/8,no bid
11Û25= 3Cnl fst 6f 21¨ :44§ :56§1:09 3ÎËAlw 90300N1X 49 1 /8 3 5« 6¤ô 6¬õ 6¦§ö Diaz S Jr L118b 62.50 80=13 VillagePerson118¨õ Estbostonbenny122©ô Schrder118ö Saved ground, faded
3Û25= 1CT fst 6ôf 23¨ :47 1:13 1:19© 3ÎÐAlw 28800N1X 55 2 /5 1 3§ô 2Ç 2ô 3¬õ Diaz S Jr L119b 5.20 81=14 LoveIsWicked120¨õ EstrellaFugaz120© BoldRock119§ö Bid4w5/16, flattened
30Ü25= 2CT slyø 6ôf S 23§ :47¦1:13 1:19¨ ÐAlw 29800N3L 39 2 /6 3 6ª 6ª 6ªô 6¦ª Diaz S Jr L122fb 14.10 74=15 Zachamundo118¦ RayofSunshine118¨ô FlyinMayn120¦õ Bump, pinched start
19Ü25= 6Mnr fst 5f 22¨ :46¨ 1:00¦ 3ÎÐAlw 18240N3L 53 4 /6 3 4ª 3¬ 3« 3§õ Espinoza A A L118b 8.40 81=18 King Kontie120¦ö Peaceful Warrior123ô Bold Rock118« Rallied
WORKS: â17CT 3f fst :36© B 7/19
TRAINER: 31-60Days(38 .13 $2.34) Dirt(128 .15 $1.57) Sprint(125 .15 $1.60) Claim(68 .13 $1.11)
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3 Charles Town çClm 10000(10-8)N3X

7 Furlongs (1:22¨) CLAIMING. Purse $19,300 For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old And Upward Which Have
Never Won Three Races. Weight, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of Three Races Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $10,000, For
Each $1,000 To $8,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances)(W V
A Races Not Considered In Eligibility).

Post time: 7:57 ET Wagers: Exacta, Trifecta, Superfecta, Daily Double (3-4), Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) Beyer par: 58

1
4 - 1

Thunder in Paris
Own: Richard Burnsworth
Blue, White Cross, White Sleeves

BOCACHICA A (38 9 11 7 .24) 2025: (670 215 .32)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 71 Late 41

$8,000

Gr/ro. f. 4 (Mar) OBSMAR24 $17,000
Sire: Volatile (Violence) $10,000
Dam:Resilient One (Hard Spun)
Br: Barak Farm & Dinos Thoroughbreds LLC (Md)
Tr: Farrior Anthony(38 8 13 6 .21) 2025:(934 242 .26)

L 122

Life 16 2 3 1 $79,285 61

2026 1 0 0 0 $500 15

2025 10 1 2 1 $36,055 60

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 15 2 2 1 $74,225 61

Wet(378) 1 0 1 0 $5,060 50
Synth(325) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(274) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(295) 2 0 0 0 $1,640 32

9â26=10Lrl fst 6f 23¦ :48¦1:01§1:15¦ 4ÎçClm 10000(12.5-10)N3L 15 4 /8 8 8¦¥ 8¦¥ 8¦© 7¦« Ebow III W¬ L115b 4.90 53=20 Infastuation126¦õ GregorinSolo122Ç BondsBelle126§ö Bmp st,taken up 5/8
16ä25= 5Lrl fst 6f 23¦ :46© :59§1:12¨ 3ÎçClm c-(12.5-10)B 7 9 /9 9 9«õ 9¦§ 9¦¤ 9§¨õ Hazlewood Yª L116b 3.00 59=16 Lost River124¨ Bond's Belle123ö Ade121ó Stumbled start
Claimed from Taking Risks Stable LLC for $12,500, Capuano Phillip Trainer 2025(as of 11/16): ( 153 24 24 22 0.16 )

26Û25= 2Del fst 5ôf 23 :47©1:00¦1:06¦ 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k-N 58 5 /5 4 3§ 2¦ 2¦ 4§ö Hernandez J A L118fb 2.90 79=18 VieuxCrre119§ô AntoncciGirl119Ç GreyhoundSttion125ó Dueled, hung late
13Þ25= 4Lrl fst 6f ÿ 22¨ :46§ :58©1:12§ 3ÎçClm c-(16-12.5)B 58 4 /7 4 3§ 3§ô 3§ 2ô Chavez A L119b *1.60 82=14 Dissolute126ô ThunderinPris119É AntoncciGirl119§ô Stdy btw 1/2,angl,gme
Claimed from Barak Farm and Dino's Thoroughbreds, LLC for $16,000, Corrales Jose Trainer 2025(as of 6/13): ( 157 18 26 23 0.11 )

25Ü25= 4Lrl fst 6f 23 :47 :59§1:12¦ 3ÎçClm 16000(16-12.5)N2L 58 1 /8 8 8«õ 3ô 1§ 1«õ Chavez A L118b 6.40 84=15 ThunderinParis118«õ OnProudNote118ô FirTrde109§ Stp slw,5w sweep,drvg
11Ü25= 2Pim fst 6f 24¦ :47©1:00 1:12§ çClm 16000(20-16) 60 3 /7 7 7©ô 7ªõ 4« 3§ö Chavez A L117b 15.00 76=20 DinendDsh121ô InMyMmoris121§õ ThundrinPris117É Bobbl,bmp,angl 5w,bid
26ß25=11Lrl slyø 5ôf 23 :47¦1:00 1:07¦ 3ÎçClm 12500(12.5-10)N2L 50 6 /8 6 4ªô 4ª 2¨ô 2ö Chavez A L117b 3.80 78=17 She's a Gem115ö Thunder in Paris117¦ Sippin' Time126É Chased, rallied
29à25= 1Lrl fst 6f 22¨ :46¨ :59§1:12§ çClm 16000(20-16) 52 5 /7 5 5¤ 5©ö 4©ô 5©õ Hazlewood Y¦¥ L109fb 17.90 79=13 TunedtotheMoon124§õ FairTrade120¦ StrVenezueln117ö Bump start,no bid
9à25= 3Lrl fst 7f ÿ 23§ :47¨1:13¨1:26¨ çClm 12500(12.5-10) 32 4 /5 2 1¦ 2ô 4ªô 5®ö Betancourt J R L121fb 12.60 68=17 Can Do121§õ Star Venezuelan124§õ Why Not Grace121¨ö Speed 2-path,tired
23á25= 2Lrl fst 1Â 23¦ :48¦1:15 1:50¦ çClm 20000(20-16) 20 1 /5 1§ 1© 2¦ 4ªô 5¦«ö Zambrana Jª L116fb 4.40 41=34 Tres Aries121©õ The Feisty One121ö Fitness121¦¥õ Ins,hookd past 3/8,wkn
26â25= 6Lrl fst 5ôf S 23¦ :47¨1:00¦1:07 çClm 20000(20-16) 37 7 /7 6 4ªô 4ª 4©ô 4«õ Araujo D V L121fb 5.00 74=20 Ade121ô Blessed Candy121ô Casa Juanita124ªõ Brk out,ins,angl,even
1ã24= 7Lrl fst 6f 22§ :47 :59§1:12¨ çClm 40000(40-32) 15 7 /10 8 8¤ô 9¤ö 9¦¦ 8¦©ô Briceno J G 119fb 5.10 68=16 Eccentric119ó InMyMemories122¨ NicksNotion122Ç Ins turn,angld,no bid
WORKS: â4Lrl 4f fst :50 B 25/59 ã7Lrl 4f fst :49¨ B 29/62 ä12Lrl 3f fst :35¨ B 2/6 ä2Lrl 4f fst :48§ B 12/81 å26Lrl 4f fst :49© B 46/82
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(109 .28 $2.18) Dirt(945 .27 $1.57) Sprint(791 .27 $1.61) Claim(555 .26 $1.57) J/T 2025-26 CT(259 .35 $1.54) J/T 2025-26(318 .33 $1.62)

2
9 - 2

Corri Felice
Own: Robert Snyder
Brown, Brown "Rs" On Yellow Cross Sashes

LATCHMAN R (14 2 1 1 .14) 2025: (263 51 .19)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 86 Late 42

$10,000

B. m. 6 (Mar) FTDDE 24 $13,000
Sire: Runhappy (Super Saver) $7,500
Dam:One Show Only (Distorted Humor)
Br: Fred W Hertrich III (NY)
Tr: Gazzier Kristy(5 1 0 1 .20) 2025:(111 13 .12)

L 124

Life 22 2 4 4 $86,829 68

2025 12 2 3 1 $56,385 66

2024 8 M 1 2 $22,855 67

CT 10 2 3 0 $53,685 66

D.Fst 18 2 4 3 $79,041 68

Wet(437) 3 0 0 1 $7,452 56
Synth(323) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(275) 1 0 0 0 $336 14
Dst(366) 4 0 1 1 $11,926 53

12ã25= 6CT fst 6ôf ý 23 :46©1:14©1:22 3ÎçOC10k/SAL5k 10 2 /10 1 4© 6¬ 10«ô 10§¥ö Latchman R L122fb 11.00 56=23 Fine Whining123ö Notiptoni125ÉMaddie Ten123¦õ Chase duel ins,falter
30å25= 1CT my 6ôf 23§ :46©1:13 1:20¦ 3ÎçClm 12500(15-12.5)N3X 55 5 /7 4 4§ô 3¨ô 3©ô 4ª Latchman R L122fb 5.70 81=17 Ran theRed120Ç MissMenetes121©ô ACozyThing120ô Chase3w1/4,flattened
5å25= 7Lrl fst 6f ý 22© :46© :59¨1:12¨ 3ÎçClm 12500(12.5-10)B 43 7 /8 2 2§ 3§ 6© 6¬ô Latchman R L123fb 5.50 74=12 Anotherhope113§õ BondsBelle121ô WhattWorld123¦ö Chased,3w 1/4,weaknd
23Ý25= 7Tim fst Í6ôf S 23© :47©1:14¦1:19§ 3ÎçClm 16000(16-14)B 55 5 /5 1 2Ç 2¦ 3§ 3§õ Latchman R L126fb 2.10 82=16 Antonacci Girl121¦ô Lost River121ö Corri Felice126¨õ Bump 3/8,flttned out
31Û25= 1CT fst 6ôf 22© :46©1:13§1:20¦ 3ÎçClm 15000(15-12.5)N3X 58 4 /6 5 1ô 1¦ô 1¦ô 2¦ö Latchman R L122fb 2.10 84=14 SevenNttyPtty117¦ö CorriFlic122©õ BullsLgcy122¦ô Pace inside,grudgingly
11Û25= 7CT fst 6ôf ý 23§ :47¦1:13¦1:20¦ 3ÎçAlw 29800N3X 59 3 /7 5 1¦ 2Ç 3§ 4¨ö Latchman R L120fb 10.50 82=18 PettyPrfct124¦ö Notiptoni122¦ô Shrunsthistown119ô Sent hard st,flattened
21Þ25= 7CT fst 6ôf 23© :47§1:13 1:19© 3ÎçAlw 29800N3X 55 2 /8 2 5©ô 6¨ö 5¤ 7®õ Rodriguez V L121fb 11.70 79=16 Itsmonstmsh116©ô PttyPrfct124§ Shrunsthistown119ö Bid btw1/4,weakened
8Ü25= 2CT fst 7f 23¦ :47¦1:13¦1:26© 3ÎçAlw 29800N3X 53 1 /6 2 2Ç 2ô 2¦ 4¨ö Rodriguez V L122fb 2.70 77=18 ThSkyIsFllng124¦ô Smsgrnspc124É Klvymnndnst120§ Dueled outs,flattend
3ß25= 5CT fst 6ôf C 23 :46¨1:13¨1:20© 3ÎçAlw 28800N2L 54 5 /8 3 2ô 2¦ 1ô 1ô Rodriguez V L121fb 4.00 83=13 CorriFelice121ô Sherunsthistown116¦õ ALittleCnel124¨õ Stalk2w, clr driving
1à25= 7CT fst 7f S 23§ :47§1:14 1:28¦ 3ÎçOC 15k/N1X -N 47 6 /7 6 2ô 2§ 2« 2¦¥ Rodriguez V L122fb 4.40 64=26 Kristinachrysalis120¦¥ CorriFelice122ö HotDance124¦ Chased thru out,2best
7á25= 7CT fst 6ôf 25¦ :49¨1:15©1:22© 3ÎçAlw 28800N2L 58 3 /8 1 5§õ 4É 1Ç 2É Rodriguez V L124fb 3.50 73=21 CndyCrze120É CorriFelice124¨ô CribbenComdy122¦õ Refused to rate,game
10â25= 2CT fst 6ôf S 24¦ :48¦1:13¨1:20§ 3ÎçMd SpWt 27k 66 2 /5 2 1¦ô 1© 1¬ 1¦¨ö Rodriguez V L124fb *.50 85=17 CorrFlc124¦¨ö Gttothstorymdon124É JustRnbow124¦ö Quick start, handily
WORKS: â3CT 3f fst :40§ B 25/26 ä29CT 4f fst :51¨ B 29/33 ä21CT 4f gd :51© B 23/23 ä14CT 3f fst :37© B 2/5 å22CT 4f wf :50© B 5/5
TRAINER: 31-60Days(44 .09 $0.52) Dirt(116 .12 $0.91) Sprint(106 .13 $1.00) Claim(45 .11 $0.63) J/T 2025-26 CT(8 .13 $0.57) J/T 2025-26(10 .10 $0.46)

3
12 - 1

Collecting Angels
Own: Roger B Sterling
Grey, Blue Blocks

CHILOM (13 0 0 1 .00) 2025: (437 33 .08)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 86 Late 45

$10,000

Ch. f. 4 (Jan)
Sire: Collected (City Zip) $7,500
Dam:Believe in Angels (Flatter)
Br: Schiano Racing Inc (WV)
Tr: Smith Osborne(2 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(55 2 .04)

L 126

Life 24 5 7 3 $89,558 59

2026 1 0 1 0 $2,692 34

2025 18 5 4 2 $71,506 59

CT 23 5 6 3 $82,958 59

D.Fst 22 5 6 3 $85,964 59

Wet(402) 2 0 1 0 $3,594 45
Synth(338) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(301) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(337) 9 5 2 0 $57,311 59

14â26= 2CT fst 7f 23§ :47©1:14§1:28¨ 4ÎçClm c-(5-4.5)N3X 34 3 /7 1 2¦ 1¦ 1Ç 2¤õ Latchman R L124fb *.60 64=19 Unwoke124¤õ Collecting Angels124« Turbo Millie124§õ Swift pace,clr place
Claimed from Cole, Jr. Robert L. for $4,500, Murdock Stephen Trainer 2025: ( 59 20 15 5 0.34 )

10ã25= 7CT fst 7f S 24¦ :48©1:15 1:29¦ 3ÎçClm c-(10-8)N2X 47 8 /9 7 3¦ô 3ô 1¨ 1¦õ Belisario Jª L120b *1.20 69=26 CollectingAngels120¦õ Impressionism119¦ô Tfny123¦ö Bid3w1/4,safe driving
Claimed from Brown Kenneth L. for $10,000, Brown Ronney W Trainer 2025(as of 12/10): ( 590 113 112 100 0.19 )

13ä25= 6CT fst 6ôf 24¨ :49¦1:15¨1:22¦ 3ÎçClm 10000(10-8)N2X 45 5 /6 4 4¦ô 2¦ 3¦ 3«ö Belisario J¬ L117b *1.60 69=22 LuckyBop126¦ö ClimteChng114ª CollctingAngls117É Press3w1/4,evenly shw
23å25= 1CT fst 7f 23§ :47©1:14 1:28 3ÎçClm 10000(10-8)N2X 59 2 /7 3 1ô 2ô 2ô 1É Belisario J¬ L115b 4.00 75=19 CollctingAngls115É ClimtChng112«ö LookAhd117É Vie ins,refused defeat
3å25= 2CT fst 7f C 23§ :47¨1:14¦1:28© 3ÎçÐClm 8000(10-8)N3L 44 1 /6 3 2ô 1Ç 1§ 1¦õ Belisario J¬ L112b *1.40 71=21 CollctngAngls112¦õ DrmStrtRos122¬ö BttrflyEffct120ö Duel btw3/8,lef-ld,drv
18æ25= 8CT fst 7f S 24© :49¦1:15 1:29 3ÎçÐClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 45 3 /7 3 1ô 1¦ 1¨ 2ö Hiraldo J L120b 3.70 69=18 Lghntothbnk122ö CollctngAngls120¤õ DrmStrtRs122¨ö Pace,3w,caught,game
24Û25= 1CT fst 4ôf 22 :46¨ :53§ 3ÎçÐClm 10000(10-8)N3L 41 5 /8 8 7¤ 7¬ 4¦ô Hiraldo J L120b 9.30 83=13 FlyingtoNeptune118ö PolishthDimond122ô Slwing122É Bid5w1/8,improving
11Û25= 1CT fst 7f ÿ 23© :48§1:14§1:28§ 3ÎçÐClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 44 4 /6 2 2¦ 1Ç 1§ 1§õ Hiraldo J L118b *.90 73=18 Collecting Angels118§õ Addy Mae122ªö Vigilante118É Easily clr3/8,safe drv
28Þ25= 4CT fst 4ôf S 22© :48 :54© 3ÎçÐClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 37 2 /6 6 5§ 4§ 2ö Lopez C E L120b *1.00 77=22 SingMetoSleep124ö CollectingAngls120¨õ ColdCsh120¦õ Crowded st,5w,rally
12Þ25= 6CT fst 6ôf 23© :47©1:14¦1:21 3ÎçÐAlw 28800N2L 35 6 /8 8 6©ô 6«ô 6ªô 7¦¥ö Bocachica A J L120b 11.90 71=20 OurStreetAngel121¨ MarilynMoonroe120§ö Brph121§ô Churned1/4, no threat
24Ü25= 4CT fst 4ôf 22§ :47 :53§ 3ÎçÐClm 15000(15-12.5)N2L 31 4 /7 4 6¦ö 5¦ô 2§ô Lopez C E L123b 4.20 82=16 GoldenCircles122§ô CollctingAngls123¦ô MoonRox118ô Bid4w1/8,rallied str
26ß25= 4CT gd 4ôf 22§ :47¦ :53© 3ÎçÐClm 10000(10-8)N2L 45 5 /7 3 4§ 5¦ô 2¦ Hiraldo C L122b *1.10 82=19 All Aboard118¦ Collecting Angels122¦ Far More122¦õ Btw1/4,vigorous rally
TRAINER: 1-7Days(2 .00 $0.00) Dirt(57 .04 $1.18) Sprint(56 .04 $1.20) Claim(41 .02 $1.42) J/T 2025-26 CT(21 .05 $0.43) J/T 2025-26(21 .05 $0.43)
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4
10 - 1

Lemoncella Spritz
Own: Steven Chircop
White, White "Sc" On Black Diamonds

ACOSTA J D (42 8 5 6 .19) 2025: (583 69 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 51 Late 67

$10,000

B. f. 4 (Apr)
Sire: Shaman Ghost (Ghostzapper) $3,500
Dam:Lemoncella Kid (Lemon Drop Kid)
Br: Terra Racing Stable Inc (Ont-C)
Tr: Chircop Steven(9 3 1 0 .33) 2025:(265 35 .13)

L 124

Life 8 2 1 1 $44,590 53

2025 5 2 1 0 $38,703 53

2024 3 M 0 1 $5,887 53

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(324) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(325) 8 2 1 1 $44,590 53
Turf(264) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(343) 6 2 1 1 $43,659 53

Previously trained by Attard Kevin 2025(as of 12/11): ( 425 66 69 58 0.16 )
11ã25= 4WO fst 6ôfú S 22¨ :45§1:11§1:18§ 3ÎçClm 5000(5-4.5)B 51 2 /10 6 6«ô 9¤ô 5¨ô 5§ö Moran Pª L117 6.10 77=21 Googly Eyes122É Lady Moonshine119ô AlaTurka113¦ô Finished with intent
23ä25= 2WO fst 7f ú 23© :46¨1:11¨1:26¦ 3ÎçClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 53 5 /7 6 5¨ô 4© 4§ô 1É Moran Pª L118 *1.50 72=20 LemoncellaSpritz118É SpeakUp125ö NughtyDestiny125¨õ 3w btwn,rail bid,up
25å25= 1WO fst 7f ú S 23§ :47 1:12©1:25© 3ÎçClm 7500(7.5-7)N2L 50 3 /7 7 4¨ô 5ªô 2¨ 2¨ô Moran Pª L118 1.85 70=24 Misty Eyed123¨ô Lemoncella Spritz118ô Buff Bay121¨ Stretch run,best rest
1Þ25= 1WO fst 7f ú 23¨ :46©1:11©1:25¦ 3ÎçMoc 49200(25-23.5)C 52 5 /5 4 4¨ 4§ô 3¦ 1ô Moran Pª L114 *.90 77=20 Lemoncella Spritz114ô Vrana124¨ La Ronde114©ö Late surge btwn,got up
10Ü25= 7WO fst 7f ú 23© :47¨1:12§1:25§ çMoc 40000N 48 1 /8 8 3§ 3¦ô 5¨ô 5©ô Moran Pª L113 3.80 71=17 BrightSunshine118Ç Snatched118¦õ BoldRipsso118¨ Rated,insd,altered 1/8
30ä24= 5WO fst 7f ú C 23¦ :46¦1:11§1:24© çMoc 40000N 53 10/12 8 7ªõ 7«ô 6© 3¨õ Hernandez RM L118 11.60 76=16 HymntoHer118¦ö SilentStrik118¦ô LmoncllSpritz118ô 3-4w,rally btw,up 3rd
26å24= 6WO fst 1¬¥ú C 24¨ :49©1:15¦1:43¦ çMoc 40000N 44 9 /9 8©ô 8« 7ªô 7¤ 7¤ö Adams Aª L113 8.15 88=06 LadyIzzy121¦ô TopofDMountin121ö AltClibre118¦õ 4W1st,3Wbrief move3/8
5å24= 3WO fst 7f ú 23¨ :47§1:12¦1:25¦ çMoc 40000N 51 6 /8 6 6©õ 6© 5¨ô 6¦ Hernandez RM L118 4.75 76=16 RegalMoment118Ç TopofDMountain121Ç Rhenyr118ô Check3W1/8,clsd in
WORKS: â3CT 3f fst :37 B 5/26 ã24CT 4f fst :52¦ B 17/20 ä13WO ú 4f fst :49§ B 8/22
TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(23 .17 $1.55) 31-60Days(57 .21 $2.76) Dirt(56 .14 $1.28) Sprint(194 .14 $1.58) Claim(130 .12 $1.58) J/T 2025-26 CT(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(2 .00 $0.00)

5
8 - 1

Naughty Destiny
Own: Steven Chircop
White, White "Sc" On Black Diamonds

HERNANDEZ J A (3 2 0 0 .67) 2025: (728 142 .20)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 84 Late 42

$10,000

Gr/ro. m. 5 (Mar)
Sire: Destin (Giant's Causeway) $5,000
Dam:Mo Justice (Lemon Drop Kid)
Br: Justice Stables LLC (NY)
Tr: Chircop Steven(9 3 1 0 .33) 2025:(265 35 .13)

L 124

Life 19 2 1 7 $71,003 64

2026 1 0 0 0 $140 30

2025 9 2 1 2 $27,563 61

CT 1 0 0 0 $140 30

D.Fst 2 0 0 0 $1,660 47

Wet(280) 1 0 0 0 $380 31
Synth(360) 7 2 1 1 $24,436 61
Turf(227) 9 0 0 6 $44,527 64
Dst(267) 4 0 1 1 $6,957 58

8â26= 3CT fst 4ôf 21© :45© :52¨ 4ÎçClm 12500(15-12.5)N3X 30 1 /7 5 6©ö 5©ô 7® Bocachica A L122b 7.10 80=20 ColCountry126ô MssMnts124¦ö Kluvymnndnsty124¦ Stp slw,ins1/4,weakend
6ã25= 2WO fst 6f ú C 22§ :45© :58¨1:12§ 3ÎçClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 61 2 /9 8 5¨ô 3¦ 1¦ 1¨õ Hernandez RM L125b 3.55 76=22 NughtyDestiny125¨õ NotSoSwift118¦ Rosieposie121¨õ Check11/16,drew off
Previously trained by Drexler Martin 2025(as of 11/23): ( 493 95 65 73 0.19 )

23ä25= 2WO fst 7f ú 23© :46¨1:11¨1:26¦ 3ÎçClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 51 6 /7 2 1¦ô 1ô 1§ 3¦ Flores E L125b 3.15 71=20 LemoncellSpritz118É SpekUp125ö NughtyDestiny125¨õ Off rail,clear,no kick
13ä25= 2WO fst 5ôfú ý 22§ :46¨ :59¦1:06 3ÎçClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 38 10/10 2 3¨ 3ô 4¦ô 4« Flores E L125b 4.65 77=18 Zipfire120¨ö Rosieposie123ô Not So Swift118¦ö 4w,bid 1/4,no extra
30å25= 1WO fst 6f ú S 22¨ :46¨ :59¨1:13§ 3ÎçMd 9500(10-9.5) 52 8 /9 2 1¦ô 1©ô 1© 1¦ Flores E L122b *3.45 71=19 NughtyDstiny122¦ DncinMryMri114§õ SriousGrn121¦ö Loose lead,held sway
16å25= 3WO fst 7f ú 23© :47§1:12 1:25§ 3ÎçMd 10000(10-9.5) 20 9 /10 1 2ô 2ô 7¬ô 9¦©ô Jones S L124b *1.80 61=19 Sultry Sophie121¦ô Strike a Note121ô Fedorova124¦õ Ask 5/16, no response
2å25= 3WO fst 7f ú S 23§ :47¦1:12 1:25¦ 3ÎçMd 14000(15-14) 58 6 /9 3 1¦ 1§ 1¦ô 2¦õ Civaci S L122b *1.25 76=24 CrumlnTrobl120¦õ NghtyDstny122¨õ Frognpond124§ô Dug in gamely, yielded
16Ý25= 2WO fm 7ôfÑ 23¦ :47¨1:12§1:31© 3ÎçMoc 49200(25-23.5)C 50 1 /11 1 1§ô 1§ 1¨ 3¦ Jones S L124b *3.60 82=10 RlodEh115ô TopofDMountn120ô NughtyDstny124¦ö Drift5W1st,caught late
26Û25=10WO fm 6ôfê 22¨ :46 1:10 1:16 3ÎçMoc 40000C 50 11/14 9 7¨õ 7§ 6¨õ 8¨ö Fukumoto D L124b 10.40 83=10 Scat Girl120¦ö Mo Argento120É Mobula120ô 9Win mix1/8,stalled
5Û25= 5WO fst 6ôfú 23§ :46¨1:11¦1:18 3ÎçMoc 40000N 39 6 /7 5 5§ 4¦õ 6¨õ 6¬ö Civaci S L124b *2.05 74=14 I Got Murphed119¦ô Mo Argento120ô Sympatico115§ Floated out6W3/16
Previously trained by Morey William E 2024(as of 12/29): ( 314 61 42 44 0.19 )

29ã24= 9Aqu slyø 6f S 22 :45© :58§1:12¦ 3ÎçÐMd 30000 31 6 /8 1 3§ 4ªô 6¦¥ 7¦ª Elliott Cª L117b 4.40 68=17 Majulu122¦ö I'm Kidding122§õ Mia Nipotina122© Bmpd brk,3-5p turn
1ã24= 9Aqu fst 7f C 22§ :46 1:11§1:24¨ 3ÎçÐMd 30000 47 10/10 1 4¨ô 3¦ô 3©ô 5©ô Carmouche K L124 *2.30 78=08 FollowYourArrow119§õ DrmOnCr126¦MontkMystq126¦õ 7w upper, one paced
WORKS: òâ3CT 3f fst :36 B 1/26
TRAINER: Dirt(56 .14 $1.28) Sprint(194 .14 $1.58) Claim(130 .12 $1.58) J/T 2025-26 CT(6 .33 $2.90) J/T 2025-26(25 .16 $1.18)

6
9 - 5

Ready to Rocknroll
Own: Greg Tatum Racing LLC
White, Navy Yoke, White And Navy Blocked

ARAUJO D V (22 4 2 7 .18) 2025: (528 72 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 94 Late 51

$10,000

B. f. 4 (Apr) EASMAY24 $50,000
Sire: Bolt d'Oro (Medaglia d'Oro) $25,000
Dam:Tap Class (Tapiture)
Br: Mark Toothaker & Ruis Racing LLC (Ky)
Tr: Brown Ronney W(34 9 3 7 .26) 2025:(609 116 .19)

L 124

Life 13 2 6 1 $83,131 62

2025 8 2 3 1 $52,380 55

2024 5 M 3 0 $30,751 62

CT 4 2 2 0 $40,880 55

D.Fst 5 1 3 0 $39,228 55

Wet(394) 1 1 0 0 $10,752 52
Synth(373) 1 0 0 0 $401 22
Turf(287) 6 0 3 1 $32,750 62
Dst(362) 3 1 2 0 $30,128 55

13ã25= 8CT fst 7f 23 :47¨1:14 1:28© 3ÎçOC 15k/N1X 55 6 /10 3 2¦ô 2¦ô 2ô 2ô Araujo D V L121 7.00 70=23 AmlfSunst122ô RdytoRocknroll121¨ô LtsGoMo123É 2w-pursuit1/4,game try
7ä25= 6CT myø 6ôf 23§ :47§1:14©1:22 3ÎçClm 10000(10-8)N2L 52 1 /8 1 1Ç 1¦ 1© 1¬ô Araujo D V L122 *1.00 77=16 RdytoRocknroll122¬ô SssyMxn124¦ KssdAtDwn124¬ô Dueled ins,drew away
4å25= 6CT fst 7f 23§ :47©1:14 1:28 3ÎçAlw 31700N2L 50 3 /6 3 3¦ô 2Ç 2Ç 2§ô Araujo D V L122 *2.50 72=21 HrtsCompss120§ô RdytoRocknrll122É RdtRmmbr118©ô Dueled2w,chased on
13æ25= 1CT fst 7f 23¦ :48 1:14©1:29¨ 3ÎçMd SpWt 30k 47 4 /6 2 4§ 3É 1© 1§ Araujo D V L118 *.80 67=17 Ready to Rocknroll118§ Cicatriz108¬õ DiceArm124§õ Swept by3w5/16,drving
Previously trained by Delacour Arnaud 2025(as of 8/15): ( 108 20 16 13 0.19 )

15Ý25= 5Cnl fm 1 Ñ 23¦ :46§1:10¨1:35© 3ÎçMd 16000 54 8 /11 4¨ô 5© 6¨ô 4©ô 7©ö Centeno D E L118 4.30 90=07 DrkPool124É RdintTones118¦õ AmericnKstrl124¦ö 3-2p,chk btwn5/8,1pace
2Ý25=10Cnl fm 5ôfê 23 :45© :57¦1:03¦ 3ÎçMd 16000 48 6 /12 3 7§ 7¨ö 6§ö 3ª Centeno D E L119 3.30 86=09 SoprUpgrd119© NvlHosptl119¦ RdytoRocknrll119É Ins,chckd3/8,angld out
4Û25= 3Del fst 5f ï 22 :45© :58¦ 3ÎçMd 20000 44 10/10 5 3§ 3¦ 3© 4«õ Centeno D E L119b *.90 89=09 FulofShenanigns124¨õ HighHerts119ö DevlishGl124§õ Stalk 3p, no bid, wknd
24Ü25= 3Lrl fm 5ôfê 21¨ :45 :56©1:03¦ 3ÎçMd 25000(25-20) 52 1 /11 3 5¨ô 5© 3§ô 2§õ Centeno D E L118b *1.10 85=11 Jewish Mother118§õ Ready to Rocknroll118É Acheron118¦ö Inside, rallied
27ã24= 9TP fst 6f ú C 21© :45¨ :58¦1:11 çËMd SpWt 41k 22 9 /12 3 2¦ 3§ô 8¤ 9¦«ô Cedillo A 119b 5.22 69=13 BorbonMmory119ö DontCrssAlxs119ª HrHlyNm119ô Pressed to turn, empty
10ä24= 1Lrl fm 5ôfê 21© :45¦ :56©1:03¦ çMd SpWt 48k 55 6 /10 1 1Ç 1§ô 2¦ô 4©õ Centeno D E 122b *2.10 83=13 Queen's Wreath122¨ô My Grey Humor122ö My Ronda122Ç Weakened 1/8
9å24= 4Del fm Í5f ê 22© :47¦ :59§ çMd SpWt 41k 62 2 /8 2 1¦ 1¦ô 2Ç 2¦ Centeno D E 119b 2.70 85=14 Brindi119¦ Ready to Rocknroll119§ My Ronda119ö Pace ins,grudgingly
31Ý24= 4Del fst 5f ï 22¨ :48 1:00¨ çMd SpWt 40k 40 6 /10 4 1ô 1ô 1¦ 2¦ Centeno D E 119b *1.50 80=21 Nomoretnlins119¦ RdytoRocknroll119«ö HoldOn119§õ Vied,led,pce,2ndbest
TRAINER: 31-60Days(157 .16 $1.46) Dirt(643 .19 $1.57) Sprint(600 .19 $1.51) Claim(375 .21 $1.58) J/T 2025-26 CT(93 .17 $1.30) J/T 2025-26(93 .17 $1.30)

7
3 - 1

Brody's Cat
Own: Terry Hutto
White, White "Th" On Red Diamond, Red

GONZALEZ K (>) 2025: (623 69 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 62 Late 67

$10,000

B. f. 4 (Mar)
Sire: Brody's Cause (Giant's Causeway) $3,500
Dam:Noche de Versos (Corinthian)
Br: Mr & Mrs Troy Reed (Ky)
Tr: Cuttino Marion L(>) 2025:(84 14 .17)

L 124

Life 7 2 1 0 $21,185 58

2025 7 2 1 0 $21,185 58

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 1 0 0 0 $140 15

D.Fst 2 0 1 0 $3,930 56

Wet(304) 2 1 0 0 $6,810 58
Synth(260) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(230) 3 1 0 0 $10,445 49
Dst(266) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

4ä25= 1Mnr fst 1 ÿ 24© :49§1:14¨1:40¨ 3ÎçAlw 17280N1X 56 5 /6 2§ 3¦ 3¦ 3§ 2ªõ Gonzalez K L118f 3.70 79=18 RosariosPryer123ªõ BrodysCt118§ô ThinkItThru123Ç Stalked salvaged 2nd
23æ25= 3Mnr gd 1 ï S 24© :49©1:15§1:41© 3ÎçClm 12500N2X 58 3 /5 1¦ô 1§ 1ª 1¤ 1¦¦ Whitacre B L121f *1.40 78=23 Brody'sCat121¦¦ StrawberrySky121©õ Gunnemist121«ö Drew off, much best
9æ25= 2Mnr fm 7ôfê 23 :46§1:11 1:30¦ 3ÎçClm 12500N2X 49 2 /9 4 4¨ô 5ªô 4ªô 4¨ Whitacre B L118f 5.90 85=10 My Lucky Deia123ÇWhite Heat123Ç SaweetieGirl116§ö Evenly, fin well 3p
24Ý25= 4Mnr fm 1 ê 23¨ :47©1:12 1:37¦ 3ÎçMd SpWt 16k 47 7 /8 3§ 3¦ô 3§ 1Ç 1¦ Yaranga Y L118f 5.60 81=14 Brody's Cat118¦ Vai Gattina123§ö Pigeon Cay123ö Inside bid, driving,
12Ý25= 1Mnr fm 1 ê 23¨ :47©1:12 1:37© 3ÎçMd 25000 36 3 /10 4¦õ 3§ 2¨ 3©ô 5ª Yaranga Y L118 8.50 73=15 DremingofNn120§ SisterSol123Ç DontCompress121¦ô Unruly delayed start
23Û25= 8Mnr fst 5ôf 22¨ :47¦1:01 1:08 3ÎçMd SpWt 16k 13 3 /9 3 5§õ 5© 6¨õ 5¬ô Yaranga Y L119b 19.30 66=19 MstyHrt116ö DontComprss121Ç Sprngtmprncss109É Evenly, lacked surge
26ß25= 1CT my 4ôf 22¦ :46§ :52© 3ÎçMd SpWt 27k 15 3 /7 7 7¦® 7¦« 7¦«ö Rodriguez V L122b 27.80 71=15 Bashful Daisy124¬ô Swan124§ô Flying Destiny124¦ Sat in gate, outrun
WORKS: â14Ell 5f fst 1:03¦ B 1/1
TRAINER: 61-180Days(3 .00 $0.00) Route/Sprint(9 .00 $0.00) Dirt(73 .18 $1.47) Sprint(58 .12 $0.90) Claim(51 .14 $1.16) J/T 2025-26(5 .00 $0.00)
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4 Charles Town ÐçOC 20k/C

4ô Furlongs (:50) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING. Purse $32,700 For Accredited West Virginia-bred
Fillies And Mares Four Years Old And Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or
Starter Since July 21, 2025 Or Which Have Never Won Four Races Or Claiming Price $20,000. Weight, 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since December 21 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since November 21 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming
Price $20,000 (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances).

Post time: 8:25 ET Wagers: Exacta, Trifecta, Superfecta, Daily Double (4-5), Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6), Pick 6 (Races 4-5-6-7-8-9) Beyer par: NA

1
12 - 1

Navy Band
Own: Coleswood Farm Inc
Blue, White "Cf" On Green Diamond, Green

EBOW III W (38 4 8 5 .11) 2025: (113 12 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 100 Late 40

Dk. b or br m. 5 (Apr)
Sire: Maclean's Music (Distorted Humor) $30,000
Dam:Jugni (Colonel John)
Br: Coleswood Farm Inc (WV)
Tr: Runco Jeff C(18 5 4 3 .28) 2025:(377 101 .27)

L 115¬

Life 15 3 3 5 $90,946 69

2025 4 1 0 1 $24,703 69

2024 5 1 1 2 $27,739 68

CT 15 3 3 5 $90,946 69

D.Fst 11 2 3 4 $70,017 69

Wet(424) 4 1 0 1 $20,929 68
Synth(363) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(314) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(394) 6 1 2 3 $41,215 61

21ä25= 7CT myø 4ôf 21© :45¨ :52 3ÎçÐAlw 34000N4L 57 5 /7 2 2¦ 3¦ 3¨ô Belisario J¬ L115b 10.90 88=12 DixieYodeler122§ô Allformnonforyou120¦ NvyBnd115É 4w1/8,lef-ld,churned
8ä25= 3CT gd 6ôf 24¨ :48¨1:13©1:20¦ 3ÎçÐAlw 34000N4L 37 4 /6 5 3¦ô 3§ 3© 6¦¤ Bocachica A L122b *1.50 68=19 PoppyMc120ª Symptomtic122®õ Ivylgudropout119¦õ Bad stumble,gave way
11å25= 8CT fst 7f ý 23§ :47¨1:13§1:27¦ 3ÎçÐWVCvdBrClB112k 22 8 /9 6 1ô 3É 8¬ô 9§¤ö Cruz A L123b 14.90 50=16 PettyPerfct123ªõ ThSkyIsFlling123ô Shwonttlktom123¦õ Duel early,retreated
15Ý25= 5CT fst 6ôf 24 :48 1:12©1:19¨ 3ÎçÐAlw 32800N3L 69 4 /8 3 1¦ 1¦ 1« 1¨ö Bocachica A L120b 4.50 89=14 NvyBnd120¨ö SkiesMusic120§ö OurStretAngl116§ô Dictated tempo,handily
20ä24= 7CT sly 6ôf ý 23§ :47 1:14 1:21 3ÎçÐAlw 27400N2L 68 1 /9 4 1¦ 1§ô 1¨ 1©ô Robles E Oª L116b *.60 82=24 Navy Band116©ô Malibu Years118É Subtle Storm118É Inside, kept to task
31å24= 5CT fst 6ôf C 23§ :47¦1:13¦1:20¨ 3ÎçÐAlw 27400N1X 50 3 /8 3 4¨ô 4¨ 3«ô 3¨ô Bocachica A L118b 2.70 80=13 Petty Perfect121¨ Smokin Lady115ô Navy Band118ö 4p turn, evenly lane
12å24= 4CT fst 7f C 22© :46¨1:11§1:25§ çÐWVLotBrClB67k 27 3 /8 3 1ô 2ô 5¦© 8¨¦ Cruz A L122b 57.50 57=12 Direct the Cat122®õ Lona Lee122É Petty Perfect122© Led inside,chased,fade
19æ24= 2CT fst 6ôf 23¦ :47¦1:12¨1:19¨ 3ÎçÐAlw 27400N2L 51 7 /8 4 2¦ 2¦ 3ª 3¤ Bocachica A L118b *1.30 81=13 Ran Out of Trainer119¨ PettyPerfect119ª NavyBand118¦õ 3p turn, flattened
22Ý24= 7CT fst 7f 23§ :47¨1:12©1:26¨ 3ÎçÐAlw 27400N2L 67 5 /7 4 1ô 2Ç 1Ç 2É Bocachica A L116b 2.30 82=20 Still Grumpy115É Navy Band116¦ Petty Perfect116§õ Pace,dueled,caught
22ä23= 4CT fst 4ôf 21© :45© :52¦ çÐAlw 28400N3L 61 2 /6 5 1¦ 1¦ô 2É Bocachica A L118b 2.10 92=11 Lona Lee120É Navy Band118«ö Girls Perfume122Ç Pace inside,caught
14å23= 4CT slyø 6ôf 23 :46§1:12¦1:19¦ çÐTCNtBrdClB67k 38 9 /9 9 3¦ô 3© 3¦ª 6§¦ö Lopez C E L122b 37.00 67=12 DirctthCt120¦§õ RnOutofTrnr120É RunwyButy120ªö 4p,rail turns,weakened
22æ23= 7CT fst 4ôf 22¨ :45¨ :51© çÐRachlsTrnB76k 49 4 /7 5 5§õ 3®ô 3¦¦ö Lopez C E L123b 18.00 82=16 DirecttheCat120«ö RnOutofTriner120ª NvyBnd123¦ö Awkward, jostled break
WORKS: â5CT 3f fst :37 B 3/11 ã17CT 3f fst :38¨ B 4/5
TRAINER: 61-180Days(59 .37 $3.03) Dirt(392 .27 $1.83) Sprint(370 .27 $1.86) Alw(155 .26 $1.72) J/T 2025-26 CT(12 .42 $3.42) J/T 2025-26(12 .42 $3.42)

2
4 - 1

Jlodiamond
Own: Timothy Locklear
Yellow, Purple Sash, Purple "Eagle"

SANTAELLAM (44 8 5 7 .18) 2025: (193 30 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 95 Late 42

Gr/ro. m. 5 (Mar)
Sire: Juba (Tapit) $1,500
Dam:Hastypuddindiamond (Citislipper)
Br: Timothy Locklear (WV)
Tr: Brown Ronney W(34 9 3 7 .26) 2025:(609 116 .19)

L 117ª

Life 14 2 5 1 $75,872 68

2025 7 0 2 1 $16,666 68

2024 5 1 2 0 $38,168 68

CT 14 2 5 1 $75,872 68

D.Fst 11 2 3 1 $54,172 68

Wet(328) 3 0 2 0 $21,700 68
Synth(325) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(299*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(313) 14 2 5 1 $75,872 68

6ã25= 7CT fst 4ôf 22 :46 :52¨ 3ÎçÐAlw 32800N3L 60 7 /7 1 2ô 2Ç 2ö Santaella Mª L117b *1.40 88=15 Allformnonforyo121ö Jlodmond117ô FndngthKds123§ô Vied2w1/4,game try
21ä25= 7CT myø 4ôf 21© :45¨ :52 3ÎçÐAlw 34000N4L 45 7 /7 1 4¦õ 7©õ 7¬ô Santaella Mª L117b *.40 84=12 DixieYodlr122§ô Allformnonforyou120¦ NvyBnd115É Hard chase4w,gave way
7ä25= 7CT myø 4ôf ÿ 22¦ :46 :52§ 3ÎçAlw 31700N2X 68 3 /4 2 1¦ 2ô 2¦ Santaella Mª L121b 1.80 89=16 PartyTimeforMe126¦ Jlodiamond121É CndyTricks126§ Left-ld,inside,game
Previously trained by Locklear James D 2025(as of 8/22): ( 11 0 0 2 0.00 )

22Ý25=12CT fst 4ôf 21© :46 :52§ 3ÎçÐAutumn40k 57 3 /8 6 5¨ô 6§õ 7«ö Rios-Conde A L121b 82.70 83=15 PrtyTmfrM119ó OvrnghtPwWw122¨ôMnltKss119ö Bump st,chase5-4p,fade
Previously trained by Rangel Ricardo 2025(as of 5/31): ( 24 0 2 3 0.00 )

31Ü25= 7CT fst 4ôf 21§ :45§ :52 3ÎçÐFncyBckls76k 61 4 /8 6 6¨õ 6ªô 7¨ô Cespedes J L123fb 64.70 88=13 Mendys Honey123ô Bella Mela123ÇMoonlit Kiss123É Bid3w1/8, no punch
10Ü25= 3CT fst 4ôf 21© :46¦ :52¨ 3ÎçÐAlw 29800N3L 63 9 /10 4 1Ç 2Ç 3¦ Cespedes J¦¥ L115fb 13.70 88=21 Redhotchiliphilly120ö PrtyTimforM120É Jlodimond115¦ö Vie 2w1/8,willingly
17ß25= 8CT fst 4ôf ÿ 22¦ :46§ :53 3ÎçÐAlw 29800N3L 50 2 /8 4 1¦ 2¦ 6«ô Nunez J M L123b 6.80 80=23 Rdhotchlphlly118§ PrtyTmforM120¦ CndyTrcks120¦ Good speed st,gave way
23Ý24=12CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¦ :51§ 3ÎçÐAutumn40k 37 7 /10 3 5«ô 8¦§ 9¦¨ô HoW L116b 36.40 84=08 Maggie's Girl120¨ Bella Mela119§õ Dreamy Sonde119É 5-w, no factor
15Ý24= 8CT fst 4ôf 21© :45§ :51© 3ÎÐAlw 28400N3L 37 2 /7 7 7¦« 7¦§ 7¦¥ö Espinoza A A L116fb 3.00 85=11 Furreal120¦ SarhsCndyCmp120¨ TwoBronzeStrs120¦ö Steadied break,inside
15Þ24= 4CT fst 4ôf 21© :46§ :53¦ 3ÎçÐAlw 28400N3L 57 1 /6 4 4¦ô 3§ 2É Nunez J M L121fb *.30 89=15 OKSmrtyPnts120É Jlodmond121¦ RmysHotshot121¦ô 6p,lug in,drift,closng
27ß24= 7CT wf 4ôf 21© :45¨ :52¦ çÐItsBn2LngB76k 64 5 /8 4 1Ç 2Ç 2¦ö Rios-Conde A L122fb 2.00 92=15 OvernightPowWow122¦ö Jlodimond122¦ LonLee122ô Pace,dueled,relented
16à24= 7CT fst 4ôf 22 :45© :52¦ 3ÎçÐAlw 27400N2L 68 1 /5 4 1¨ô 1©ô 1«ö Rios-Conde A L120fb 2.50 94=18 Jlodimond120«ö OvernightPowWow118©ô TrueIndy122É Well off rail,driving
WORKS: å24CT 4f fst :47§ Bg 2/23
TRAINER: 31-60Days(157 .16 $1.46) Dirt(643 .19 $1.57) Sprint(600 .19 $1.51) Alw(107 .16 $1.61) J/T 2025-26 CT(88 .24 $1.40) J/T 2025-26(88 .24 $1.40)

3
9 - 5

Bella Mela
Own: Alex Kazdan
Black, Yellow AndWhite "Kr"

NUNEZ J M (30 1 3 4 .03) 2025: (370 37 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 107 Late 45

Ch. m. 6 (Apr)
Sire: Bustin Stones (City Zip) $2,500
Dam:Stone Cold Flirt (Yes It's True)
Br: Alex Kazdan (WV)
Tr: Contreras Javier(15 1 1 3 .07) 2025:(273 46 .17)

L 122

Life 25 5 9 3 $183,874 75

2025 6 0 3 0 $31,163 71

2024 8 1 3 2 $43,595 71

CT 25 5 9 3 $183,874 75

D.Fst 19 4 7 2 $143,036 71

Wet(394) 6 1 2 1 $40,838 75
Synth(299) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(289) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(399) 19 4 8 3 $152,781 75

2Ý25= 7CT fst 4ôf 21© :45§ :52 3ÎçAlw 32800N3X 60 3 /7 2 2Ç 2ô 4ªö Bocachica A L124b 3.50 86=15 OvrnghtPW124¨ô Klmnndnst120¦õ OKSmrtPnts124¦ Hard chse2w,flattened
11Û25= 7CT fst 6ôf ý 23§ :47¦1:13¦1:20¦ 3ÎçAlw 29800N3X 58 1 /7 1 3¦ô 3¦ 2¦ô 5© Nunez J M L124b 2.10 82=18 PettyPerfct124¦ö Notiptoni122¦ô Shrunsthistown119ô 2w-pursuit1/8,faded
31Ü25= 7CT fst 4ôf 21§ :45§ :52 3ÎçÐFncyBckls76k 70 5 /8 2 1Ç 1¦ 2ô Nunez J M L123b 13.80 91=13 Mendys Honey123ô Bella Mela123ÇMoonlitKiss123É Pace,ins left-ld,game
19ß25= 7CT fst 4ôf 22 :46¦ :52© 3ÎçAlw 29800N3X 71 3 /7 4 2Ç 2Ç 2É Nunez J M L124b 1.60 88=25 MoonlitKiss124É BellaMel124© ìKluvymenndnsty121ô Dueled inside, game
22à25= 7CT fst 4ôf 22 :45© :52¦ 3ÎçAlw 29800N3X 66 1 /5 3 1ô 1Ç 2¦ö Nunez J M L124b 2.20 89=17 Mudslide122¦ö BellaMela124©ö Kluvyameanndnsty121¦ Vied ins,grudgingly
18â25= 7CT fst 6ôf ÿ 24¨ :48©1:14©1:21© 3ÎçOC 25k/C -N 68 7 /7 1 2§ 2¦ 2¦ 4©ô Nunez J M L122b 4.20 73=27 FlowrMound124¦õ NoBodyLksM117ö YoCntWn124§ô Sprinted,rated, faded
14ã24= 8CT fst 4ôf 21© :45© :52¦ 3ÎAlw 28400N3X 63 2 /8 6 3É 3§ 4¨õ Nunez J M L122b 3.00 91=17 Little Roo Roo124ö Irish Hero118§ô Woodline120Ç Lost path1/4,stalled
12å24=10CT fst 4ôf 21¨ :45¦ :51¨ 3ÎçÐBluNGoldB51k 62 4 /9 4 5¦ö 5ªõ 5« Nunez J M L123b 6.40 91=12 MggiesGirl123§ô MendysHoney120ó DremySonde123¨ Angled out,even finish
26æ24= 7CT wf 4ôf 22¦ :45¨ :51© 3ÎçAlw 27400N2X 71 5 /7 1 1Ç 1§ô 1ª Nunez J M L124b *.50 96=10 Bella Mela124ª Debt Relief120É Dreamy Sonde124¦ Cleared,kept alert
23Ý24=12CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¦ :51§ 3ÎçÐAutumn40k 67 2 /10 6 1¦ 2Ç 2¨ Cruz A L119b 4.20 95=08 Maggie's Girl120¨ Bella Mela119§õ Dreamy Sonde119É Pace, 2nd best
3Ý24= 7CT myø 6ôf 23§ :47 1:12¦1:19¨ 3ÎçAlw 27400N1X 62 1 /6 1 1Ç 1Ç 2¨ô 2¨ô Cruz A L120b 2.60 85=09 Great Spirit124¨ô Bella Mela120¨õ Aim's Jubilee120¦ô Led,dueled,settle 2nd
19Û24= 6CT fst 4ôf 21¨ :45 :51¦ 3ÎçAlw 27400N1X 69 1 /6 5 2Ç 2¨ô 2§ö Cruz A L120b 2.10 96=11 Great Spirit122§ö Bella Mela120©ö Musicmansandy122§ô Pressed,settled 2nd
WORKS: â12CT 4f fst :50¦ B 2/2 â3CT 4f fst :50§ B 29/56 ã23CT 4f fst :49§ B 11/50 ã6CT 3f fst :38¦ B 9/13 ä29CT 3f fst :37¨ B 15/20
TRAINER: 61-180Days(29 .14 $1.22) Dirt(285 .16 $1.38) Sprint(280 .17 $1.40) Alw(90 .19 $1.04) J/T 2025-26 CT(133 .13 $1.27) J/T 2025-26(135 .13 $1.25)
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4
9 - 2

Dreamy Sonde
Own: Lawrence J Pascal and Philip Arthur H
Yellow, Blue Diamond Belt, Blue Diamonds

CULLUMW (4 0 0 0 .00) 2025: (135 15 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 105 Late 45

$20,000

Gr/ro. m. 6 (Mar)
Sire: Fiber Sonde (Unbridled's Song) $1,000
Dam:Some Say (Chelsey Cat)
Br: Debbie Rhodes (WV)
Tr: Runco Jeff C(18 5 4 3 .28) 2025:(377 101 .27)

L 122

Life 21 8 5 3 $192,769 79

2025 6 2 2 0 $53,029 74

2024 9 4 1 3 $87,672 79

CT 21 8 5 3 $192,769 79

D.Fst 18 8 4 2 $183,004 79

Wet(391) 3 0 1 1 $9,765 62
Synth(289*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(263) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(405) 21 8 5 3 $192,769 79

17å25= 7CT fst 4ôf 22 :46§ :53¦ 3ÎçAlw 32800N3X 68 1 /5 3 1Ç 1Ç 1§ CullumW L124b 1.60 86=21 DremySonde124§ Kluvymenndnsty120Ç RnthRd121§ô Vied inside,kicked clr
22Ý25= 2CT fst 4ôf 21© :45 :51¦ 3ÎçAlw 32800N3X 67 1 /7 6 2Ç 2ô 2¬ö CullumW L124b 5.70 88=15 LynnsMilkyWy116¬ö DremySond124¦õ AmlfiSunst116ö Ins,fade3p str,hld plc
2Ý25= 7CT fst 4ôf 21© :45§ :52 3ÎçAlw 32800N3X 55 5 /7 4 3ô 3¦ô 5¬õ CullumW L124b 7.10 85=15 OvrnghtPW124¨ô Klvmnndnst120¦õ OKSmrtPnts124¦ Pressed3w,empty str
31Ü25= 7CT fst 4ôf 21§ :45§ :52 3ÎçÐFncyBckls76k 65 6 /8 4 3¦ 3¨ 5§õ Cruz A L123b 11.30 90=13 Mendys Honey123ô Bella Mela123ÇMoonlitKiss123É Steadied1/4,flattened
17Ü25= 6CT fst 4ôf 21© :45§ :52 3ÎçAlw 28800N1X 74 2 /7 5 1ô 1ô 1¦ô Cruz A L120b *.80 92=13 DremySonde120¦ô SpeedyBubbls120§õ LdySrnity120ô Repelled bid1/8,drivin
19á25= 7CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¦ :51§ 3ÎçAlw 28800N1X 58 5 /8 6 4¦ô 3É 2¦ Cruz A L120b *.30 94=09 OKSmrtyPnts120¦ DremySonde120ö SpedyBubbls120É 5w,str duel,2nd best
13ä24= 7CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¨ :52§ 3ÎçÐOC 20k/C -N 75 2 /6 5 1ô 1ô 1¦õ Lopez C E L123b *.60 93=20 DremySond123¦õ FullMoonLovr115¦ö MissBBop120¨ö Up 7/16,steady urging
12å24=10CT fst 4ôf 21¨ :45¦ :51¨ 3ÎçÐBluNGoldB51k 72 9 /9 1 4¦õ 3¦ô 3§ô Lopez C E L123b 31.10 94=12 Maggie's Girl123§ôMendysHoney120ó DreamySonde123¨ 4p, outfinished 2nd
26æ24= 7CT wf 4ôf 22¦ :45¨ :51© 3ÎçAlw 27400N2X 56 6 /7 6 3ô 3§ô 3ªõ Bocachica A L124b 2.20 91=10 Bella Mela124ª Debt Relief120É Dreamy Sonde124¦ Rail turn,outfnshd 2nd
23Ý24=12CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¦ :51§ 3ÎçÐAutumn40k 61 3 /10 8 3¦ô 3§ 3ªõ Bocachica A L119b 4.50 93=08 Maggie's Girl120¨ Bella Mela119§õ Dreamy Sonde119É Inside, along for 3rd
25Ü24= 7CT fst 4ôf 21§ :45¦ :51¨ 3ÎçAlw 27400N2X 79 1 /8 7 2¦ 2ô 2ô Bocachica A L124b *2.10 96=12 Lemorian116ô Dreamy Sonde124¨ Bella Mela124§õ Chased, outfinished
25ß24= 7CT fst 4ôf 22 :46¦ :52¨ 3ÎçAlw 27400N1X 63 9 /9 1 1Ç 1Ç 4ô Bocachica A L124b *.60 92=18 MkItDoubl120ó McknzsMsc115Ç StcyAttck120É Pace,met 1/16,outfnshd
WORKS: â5CT 3f fst :37¨ B 8/11 ã18CT 3f fst :39§ B 10/11 ä29CT 3f fst :36© B 7/20
TRAINER: 61-180Days(59 .37 $3.03)WonLastStart(94 .28 $1.97) Dirt(392 .27 $1.83) Sprint(370 .27 $1.86) Claim(114 .29 $1.91) Alw(155 .26 $1.72) J/T 2025-26 CT(32 .13 $0.77) J/T 2025-26(39 .13 $0.71)

5
2 - 1

Moonlit Kiss
Own: Grams Racing Stable LLC
Royal Blue, White Dots

REYNOLDS L C (6 2 1 2 .33) 2025: (183 30 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 88 Late 56

Gr/ro. m. 5 (Apr)
Sire: Great Notion (Elusive Quality) $7,500
Dam:Moonlit Song (Fiber Sonde)
Br: Timothy C Grams & Judith A Grams (WV)
Tr: Grams Timothy C(13 2 2 3 .15) 2025:(271 40 .15)

L 122

Life 18 7 3 3 $148,639 79

2025 7 1 0 2 $33,518 72

2024 11 6 3 1 $115,121 79

CT 15 6 2 3 $130,075 79

D.Fst 14 5 2 3 $110,567 79

Wet(432) 3 2 1 0 $38,072 71
Synth(346) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(311) 1 0 0 0 $0 65
Dst(428) 13 6 2 2 $126,319 72

31å25= 7CT fst 6ôf C 23 :46©1:12©1:20¦ 3ÎçOC 25k/C -N 58 1 /7 2 2§ 4¦ô 4¨ô 5¬õ Reynolds L C L120f 19.20 79=25 MyFlicker122¦ö SerendeM122ô DrinkThisCup120¦ô Bump,stdy1/8,weakened
11å25=10CT fst 4ôf 22 :46 :52¨ 3ÎçÐBluGldBrCl67k 50 8 /10 4 6© 7«ô 7¤ Chilo M L123f 16.10 81=16 Maggie'sGirl123§ö CandyTricks123ö PartyTimeforMe123¦ Chase 3-4w,no rally
26æ25= 2CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¦ :51¨ 3ÎçOC 25k/C -N 58 5 /7 5 6§õ 5©ô 4¤ Chilo M L120f 5.70 86=12 LttlBtofTht124§õ OvrnghtPwWw122ªô MllyFctr119É Left-ld,ins foe,flaten
22Ý25=12CT fst 4ôf 21© :46 :52§ 3ÎçÐAutumn40k 66 1 /8 7 4¨ 2¦ 3¨ô Reynolds L C L119f 6.50 86=15 PrtyTmforM119ó OvrnghtPowWw122¨ô MnltKss119ö 2-4p,bid1/8,flattened
31Ü25= 7CT fst 4ôf 21§ :45§ :52 3ÎçÐFncyBckls76k 70 1 /8 8 7ªõ 7« 3ô Araujo D V L123f 5.10 91=13 Mendys Honey123ô Bella Mela123Ç Moonlit Kiss123É Slow st,6w1/8,rallied
16Ü25=11Pim gd 5f ê 22§ :46¦ :59§ 3ÎçTheVryOneB100k 65 7 /12 11 11¦© 11¦¦ 11¦§ 8©ö Araujo D V 118f 41.40 75=19 Bosserati120Ç Accomplished Girl122ö Gift of Gab120É Bumped start
19ß25= 7CT fst 4ôf 22 :46¦ :52© 3ÎçAlw 29800N3X 72 4 /7 3 1Ç 1Ç 1É Reynolds L C L124f *.70 88=25 MoonlitKiss124É BllMl124© ìKluvymnndnsty121ô Dueled outs,determined
6ã24= 6CT fst 4ôf 21© :46§ :52© 3ÎçAlw 27400N1X 67 3 /7 4 1ô 1¦ 1¦ö Reynolds L C L122f *.10 91=19 MoonlitKiss122¦ö DixieYodlr120§õ OKSmrtyPnts120¦ô Long duel,kept sharp
23ä24= 2CT gd 4ôf S 22 :46 :52¨ 3ÎçAlw 27400N2X 71 5 /7 3 3¦ 1© 1§ Reynolds L C L122f *.10 92=16 Moonlit Kiss122§ Argan118¦ Aim's Jubilee117¦ 3w with ease, handily
1ä24= 4CT fst 6ôf 24 :47¦1:12¨1:19¨ 3ÎçAlw 27400N2X 79 1 /5 2 2¦ 2§ 2¦ô 3©õ Reynolds L C L122f 6.80 85=16 OvrnightPowWow122¨ô LonL122ö MoonlitKiss122§õ Stalked,outfinished2nd
9å24= 7Mnr fst 5ôf 22¦ :45© :58§1:04© 3ÎçÐOC 6k/C -N 76 5 /6 1 2Ç 2Ç 1¦ô 1¤ Reynolds L C L120f *.50 90=17 Moonlit Kiss120¤ Thelastsay121ªö Xhilaratingpurpose121¦ô Easily
25æ24= 6Mnr gdø 5ôf 22¦ :45¨ :58§1:05¦ 3ÎçÐAlw 22610N4L 61 2 /5 3 4¬ 3«ô 3© 2¦õ Reynolds L C L120f *.10 87=14 Thelstsy118¦õMoonlitKiss120ªö RmysHotshot118§ô Step slow salvaged 2nd
WORKS: â3CT 3f fst :36¨ B 3/26 ä25CT 4f fst :49© B 10/17
TRAINER: 61-180Days(28 .11 $0.39) Dirt(281 .15 $1.14) Sprint(282 .15 $1.14) Alw(113 .15 $1.20) J/T 2025-26 CT(165 .17 $1.21) J/T 2025-26(172 .17 $1.26)

6
10 - 1

Dixie Yodeler
Own: Bearowitz LLC
Black, Black "B" On Yellow Emblem

PELTROCHE F (22 2 5 2 .09) 2025: (280 37 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 71 Late 64

$20,000

B. m. 7 (Mar)
Sire: Swiss Yodeler (Eastern Echo) $2,000
Dam:Nashi (E Dubai)
Br: Ray M Pennington III (WV)
Tr: Davis III Russell E(2 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(43 4 .09)

L 122

Life 45 4 8 7 $156,748 67

2026 1 0 0 0 $947 44

2025 8 1 1 1 $38,029 67

CT 44 4 7 7 $152,508 67

D.Fst 37 3 6 5 $117,719 66

Wet(357) 8 1 2 2 $39,029 67
Synth(307) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(282) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(354) 36 3 6 7 $121,425 67

9â26= 2CT fst 4ôf 22 :45© :52§ 4ÎçAlw 31700N1X 44 3 /7 6 6§ô 5ª 5¤ô Peltroche F L124b 14.20 81=18 PartyTimeforMe122§õ Howler122¨ö SevenNttyPtty117§ Chase3w1/4,no kick
21ä25= 7CT myø 4ôf 21© :45¨ :52 3ÎçÐAlw 34000N4L 67 2 /7 5 5¦ö 2ô 1§ô Peltroche F L122b 22.10 92=12 DixieYodeler122§ô Allformnonforyou120¦ NvyBnd115É Split1/8,convincingly
7ä25= 7CT myø 4ôf ÿ 22¦ :46 :52§ 3ÎçAlw 31700N2X 61 1 /4 4 4¤ô 4©ô 4¨õ Peltroche F L126fb 17.90 87=16 PartyTimeforMe126¦ Jlodiamond121É CndyTricks126§ Sluggish st,evenly str
11å25=10CT fst 4ôf 22 :46 :52¨ 3ÎçÐBluGldBrCl67k 62 5 /10 8 8ªõ 5ª 4©ô Peltroche F L123fb 85.40 84=16 MaggiesGirl123§ö CandyTricks123ö PartyTimeforMe123¦ Inside tn,2w,kept on
13æ25= 4CT fst 4ôf 22 :46 :52§ 3ÎçClm 15000(15-12.5)N3X 58 4 /6 3 4¬ 4«ô 3§ô Araujo D V L124b 11.10 87=17 Miss Bee Bop117É Ran theRed122§õ DixieYodeler124Ç Rail bid1/8,willingly
14à25= 7CT fst 4ôf 22 :46§ :53¦ 3ÎçAlw 28800N1X 53 2 /9 9 9¦¥ 8®ô 4¨ Acosta J D L120b 20.50 83=24 CowgirlAttitude120ó MorninBoss121§ô SpdyBubbls120ô Good energy late
19á25= 7CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¦ :51§ 3ÎçAlw 28800N1X 53 8 /8 1 8¦¦ 7ªö 5§ô Acosta J D L120b 21.90 92=09 OKSmrtyPnts120¦ DremySonde120ö SpedyBubbls120É Trailed1/8,improved
30â25= 7CT fst 4ôf 22§ :46§ :52© 3ÎçAlw 28800N1X 56 6 /7 2 6¨õ 4ªô 2ªõ Acosta J D L120b 7.70 83=20 VlidReson120ªõ DixieYodeler120¦ RmysHotshot121ö Off btw,4w1/16,willing
2â25= 7CT fst 4ôf 22 :46¦ :53 3ÎçÐOC 15k/N1X 61 8 /8 3 8®ö 7ª 4¦ö Acosta J D L120b 16.50 85=17 FullMoonLover115ÉîStryda122¦ôîManarol120¦ô Slw st, closed willing
6ã24= 6CT fst 4ôf 21© :46§ :52© 3ÎçAlw 27400N1X 62 6 /7 2 7¦¥ 6¨ö 2¦ö Acosta J D L120b 29.20 89=19 MoonlitKiss122¦ö DixieYodelr120§õ OKSmrtyPnts120¦ô Chased,finished well
Previously trained by Davis Russell E 2024(as of 11/6): ( 58 5 4 10 0.09 )
6ä24= 5CT fst 4ôf 21¨ :45§ :52 3ÎçÐOC 15k/N1X 66 3 /8 7 8¦¦ 6¬ö 4§õ Mendez M L122b 18.80 93=14 Stryda120¦õ Manarola120ô Lucylou Who123ô 3p turn, evenly lane
19å24= 6CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46¦ :52© 3ÎçÐOC 20k/C -N 50 2 /10 7 10® 9¬ö 5¨ HoW L120b 4.90 88=17 CherokeeCastle120¦õ RemysHotshot120¦ Manrol120ô Angled 7p,even finish
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(4 .00 $0.00) Dirt(45 .09 $2.89) Sprint(45 .09 $2.89) Claim(24 .08 $2.88) Alw(13 .08 $3.55) J/T 2025-26 CT(4 .25 $11.55) J/T 2025-26(4 .25 $11.55)
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5 Charles Town Md 12500(12.5-10)

4ô Furlongs (:50) MAIDEN CLAIMING. Purse $19,100 For Maidens, Four, Five, And Six Years Old. Weight,
126 lbs. Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 2 lbs.

Post time: 8:53 ET Wagers: Exacta, Trifecta, Superfecta, Daily Double (5-6), Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7), Pick 5 (Races 5-6-7-8-9) Beyer par: NA

1
7 - 5

Into Thin Air
Own: Marjorie Strieter and Kevin J Joy
Turquoise, Yellow Diamond Belt, Yellow

EBOW III W (38 4 8 5 .11) 2025: (113 12 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 76 Late 62

$12,500

B. g(09.25.25) 4 (Apr) FTDOCT25 $9,500
Sire: Into Mischief (Harlan's Holiday) $250,000
Dam:Tiz Breathtaking (Tiznow)
Br: WinStar Farm LLC & Larry B Taylor (Ky)
Tr: Joy Kevin J(30 6 1 4 .20) 2025:(300 49 .16)

L 119¬

Life 5 M 2 0 $16,423 60

2025 4 M 2 0 $15,150 60

2024 1 M 0 0 $1,273 24

CT 1 0 1 0 $3,764 45

D.Fst 2 0 2 0 $14,164 60

Wet(414) 2 0 0 0 $2,059 58
Synth(357) 1 0 0 0 $200 41
Turf(319) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(381) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

13ã25= 2CT fst 6ôf S 24 :48¨1:15¨1:22¨ 3ÎMd 12500(12.5-10) 45 5 /8 3 3§ô 4¦ö 2§ 2§õ Belisario Jª L120b 1.40 72=23 Cajunchito126§õ Into Thin Air120¨ Hot Wings126§ô Rail trip,chased on
Previously trained by Amoss Thomas 2025(as of 5/26): ( 197 26 34 31 0.13 )

26Ü25= 6PID fst 6f ú 22© :46¦ :58¦1:10¨ 3ÎMd SpWt 30k 41 6 /9 5 5¨ 7©ö 6® 7¤õ Gallardo A A L120b *2.70 77=12 Pearl of Aclaim125ö Virtuosity120§ Coastal Breeze110¦ö Tracked, no bid
28à25= 9OP gd 1Â 23 :47 1:12©1:44¨ 3ÎMd SpWt 110k 58 2 /11 6¤ 9¤ 10ªö 10¦ª 9¦¤ô Vazquez R A L119b 26.00 68=14 Money Game119¦ Super Cruise119ªö Sole Lute119§õ Saved ground no avail
8à25= 7FG fst 6f 21© :45¨ :58 1:11 3ÎMd SpWt 52k 60 2 /8 3 6ªö 7ªõ 5ª 2©ô Cannon D L117b 10.70 82=08 Drioush125©ô IntoThinAir117É ThisIsYourTime117ô Ins,4-5p btw1/8,up plc
27æ24= 8CD slyø 1 23 :47 1:13 1:39© Md SpWt 122k 24 10/11 6©ö 8ª 10¦¥ 10¦ª 10§© Morales E 119b 37.71 44=24 Extradition119¦ô Shogun119ö Publisher118¦ 2wd, done early
WORKS: â6CT 3f fst :36§ B 2/16 òä28CT 3f gd :35¨ B 1/8 ä15CT 3f fst :36 B 3/26 ä5CT 4f fst :51¦ B 6/7 å29CT 4f fst :49¨ Bg 4/11 å22CT 3f wf :39© B 5/5
TRAINER: 2OffOver180(2 .00 $0.00) 31-60Days(60 .17 $1.48) Dirt(323 .17 $1.37) Sprint(302 .16 $1.28) MdnClm(46 .17 $1.07) J/T 2025-26 CT(7 .29 $4.17) J/T 2025-26(7 .29 $4.17)

2
15 - 1

Mister Woodford
Own: Carpio Stables LLC
Red, White And Black Stripes, White

BEATO I (3 1 1 0 .33) 2025: (372 46 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 76 Late 21

$10,000

Dk b/br g(02.14.25) 4 (May) KEESEP23 $2,500
Sire: Air Force Blue (War Front) $10,000
Dam:Ruefully (Bernstein)
Br: Stone Farm (Ky)
Tr: Carpio Erin(6 0 0 1 .00) 2025:(60 7 .12)

L 124

Life 7 M 0 0 $4,886 37

2026 1 M 0 0 $140 -

2025 3 M 0 0 $861 15

CT 1 0 0 0 $140 -

D.Fst 6 0 0 0 $4,505 37

Wet(390) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(338) 1 0 0 0 $381 15
Turf(300) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(342) 1 0 0 0 $1,000 -

7â26= 3CT fst 7f 23© :48§1:16¦1:30¨ 4ÎMd 5000(5-4.5) -0 1 /9 1 1¦ 1ô 5¨ô 9¦ªõ Peltroche F L126b 2.20 47=23 PrlineCnDoIt126É MyLuckyAce126ó SeShepherd126© Vied ins1/4,faltered
18ã25= 6Pen fstø 5ôf 22© :47¦ :59©1:06¨ 3ÎMd SpWt 34k 9 4 /7 1 6§õ 6¬ 6¦¦ 6¦¤ô Tunon J L124 34.30 63=24 Nantucket124¦õ Explosive Love124© Baltic124¨õ Brief foot,empty
Previously trained by Demeritte Larry 2025(as of 4/30): ( 22 1 3 2 0.05 )

30ß25=10CD fst 6f 22 :46¦ :58§1:11 3ÎMd 12500 -0 2 /9 1 3ô 8ªô 8¦¦ 8§«ô Calleja A L118 32.38 58=07 Hasten118ô Activity118¬ô Zohere118ö Ins,steady 7/16,faded
25â25= 8TP fst 6f ú 22© :46¨ :59©1:13© Md 30000(30-20) 15 12/12 1 7©ô 9«ô 11¦¦ 11¦®õ Serpa A L120 22.18 52=25 MagicFctor120¨õ MisterRosso120© RunHelwigRun120É Broke sharp wilted
20æ24= 3CD fst 6f S 22 :45¨ :57©1:10 Md 30000 25 5 /5 1 3¦ô 5« 5® 5¦¤õ Bealmear J C¬ 112 4.94 72=08 Blake James119¦ô Xavi119©ô Coach Clint119¬õ Stumbld st,2wbtw,faded
22Þ24= 5CD fst 5ôf 22 :45¦ :57¨1:04§ ËMd SpWt 78k 37 1 /10 1 4©ô 5ªö 7¤ô 6¦¦ Castanon J L 119 41.58 80=07 Bostontonin119¦ô DplyHddn119¨ô MssdthTurn119¦ö Chased ins-2p,gave way
17ß24= 4Kee fst 4ôf 22§ :46 :52© Md SpWt 74k - 3 /8 2 7«ô 7¦¥ 7¦¦õ Melendez M 119 33.15 81=17 JetSweepJoe119¦õ Fortheloveofrun119ô Strummin119§õ Ins,5p1/4,no factor
WORKS: ã26Pen 3f fst :37¨ B 4/9 ã4Pen 4f fst :49© Bg 4/10 ä29Pen 4f fst :48¦ B 6/23 ä22Pen 3f fst :39 B 1/2
TRAINER: Dirt(63 .11 $3.17) Sprint(45 .13 $4.24) MdnClm(7 .29 $2.20) J/T 2025-26 CT(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(34 .12 $3.35)

3
12 - 1

Warrior's Notion
Own: Robert Snyder
Brown, Brown "Rs" On Yellow Cross Sashes

NUNEZ J M (30 1 3 4 .03) 2025: (370 37 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 94 Late 17

$10,000

Dk b/br g(02.03.25) 4 (Feb)
Sire: Warrior's Reward (Medaglia d'Oro) $3,500
Dam:Gloria's Gal (Great Notion)
Br: Robert J Snyder (Md)
Tr: Gazzier Kristy(5 1 0 1 .20) 2025:(111 13 .12)

L 124

Life 12 M 2 3 $12,752 43

2025 11 M 2 3 $12,452 43

2024 1 M 0 0 $300 -

CT 1 0 1 0 $2,452 20

D.Fst 4 0 1 0 $4,052 22

Wet(395) 1 0 0 0 $300 -
Synth(316) 4 0 1 3 $7,500 43
Turf(316) 3 0 0 0 $900 41
Dst(395) 2 0 1 0 $3,452 22

28ä25= 1CT fst 4ôf 22¨ :47¦ :54 3ÎMd 5000(5-4.5) 20 1 /7 6 1Ç 2ô 2©ô Nunez J M L124b 3.40 77=16 WarThunder122©ô WrriorsNotion124§ö GoLong119É Vied ins1/4,chased on
Previously trained by Brooks Gerald E 2025(as of 10/1): ( 80 12 11 21 0.15 )
1å25= 2PID fst 6f ú 22© :46§ :58¨1:11¨ 3ÎMd 7500 31 1 /6 4 1ô 1¦ô 2ô 3¦ö Gallardo A A L120b 3.40 78=14 GftExchng124¦õ VrnorsJncton120ô WrrorsNotn120É Set press pace,tiring
16æ25= 2PID fst 6f ú 22© :46§ :59 1:11© 3ÎMd 15000 38 3 /5 1 1¦ô 1¦ô 1Ç 3¨õ Garcia F L121b 2.50 76=13 Michlshtrck125§ô GftExchng125ö WrrorsNoton121ô Drifted wide, weakened
31Ý25= 3Tim fst 4f 22© :46§ 3ÎMd 15000 22 6 /6 4 4ªõ 4¬ô 4¦¥ Cruz A L121b 5.50 81=12 HeadoftheClass126ª NorthernCardinal126¦ô StarofAbrhm114¨ô 4wd, evenly
19Ý25= 2PID fst 6f ú 21© :45 :57§1:10¦ 3ÎMd 7500 43 6 /7 1 1§ô 1§ 1¦ô 2§ Garcia F L120b 7.60 85=08 EsternExtension125§ WrriorsNotion120öMichlshtrick125ô Speed, cldnt last
29Û25= 1PID fst 6f ú S 22¨ :45© :58§1:11¦ 3ÎMd 15000 37 3 /3 2 1ô 2ô 3¨ô 3ªö Garcia F L120b 3.40 76=12 SilasMP120¦õ FlingReady120©ô Warrior'sNotion120 Set press pace, weaken
Previously trained by Walters Henry R 2025(as of 6/27): ( 36 4 4 3 0.11 )

27Þ25= 6Lrl fm 5ôfê 23¨ :46© :57©1:04 3ÎMd 12500(16-12.5) 41 6 /12 3 2ô 2Ç 3É 9¨ö Chavez A L117b 84.20 79=12 SlvoTriggr115¦ MmbMindst119É MoonlitFrost119É Rate bw,ask 3/16,fade
7Þ25= 9Lrl fm 5ôfê C 22© :46 :57©1:04¦ 3ÎMd 12500(16-12.5) 38 8 /12 4 2§ 2¦ 4ö 10ªö Chavez A L117b 49.20 76=14 Hot On Your Heels122É Band Tour122Ç AllFruitsRipe122ó 2wd, weakened
26ß25= 6Lrl gd 5ôfê 22© :46 :57§1:03© 3ÎMd 36000(45-36) 27 10/11 1 2ô 2ô 6¤ô 11¦ªõ Chavez A L116b 117.50 69=18 Enduring Gold117¦õ Dats Tap117¨ Elon126ªõ Prss 2w,btw 5/16,wknd
21à25= 5Lrl fst 5ôf 23§ :48 1:00¨1:07¦ Md 15000(12.5-10) -0 4 /8 1 8¬õ 8¦¦ 8§¥ 8§®õ Hamilton W L124b 22.90 50=23 Zero Blitz124¤ Downtown Man120¦ô Fast Talkin Man124ó Outrun
1á25= 1Lrl myø 7f ÿ 23 :46©1:13¦1:27 Md 25000(20-16) -0 4 /8 2 4¤ 7¦® 8§¬ 8ª¤ö Hamilton W L124b 48.70 17=25 Lifting124¦ªõ Dad Joke124ª Tetched124ªö Bump start,fell back
22ã24= 6Lrl fst 6f 23¦ :47¦1:00 1:13¦ Md 25000(20-16) -0 4 /9 4 8¤ö 9¦« 9§« 9¨ªö Hamilton W 122 32.70 43=18 English Daddy122©õ General Maximus122§ Blo By'em122¨ô Far back, no bid
WORKS: â3CT 4f fst :50¦ B 26/56 ã24CT 3f fst :39§ B 21/23 ä1CT 4f fst :49© B 16/25
TRAINER: 31-60Days(44 .09 $0.52) Dirt(116 .12 $0.91) Sprint(106 .13 $1.00) MdnClm(14 .07 $0.33) J/T 2025-26 CT(4 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(6 .00 $0.00)

4
9 - 2

Stanley Cat
Own: James R Layden
Black, Burgundy Diamond, Burgundy

DIAZ S JR (30 1 3 3 .03) 2025: (497 57 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 92 Late 30

$12,500

B. g(04.16.25) 5 (Jan) FTIDEC21 $7,000
Sire: Stanford (Malibu Moon) $4,000
Dam:Discatsonthesquare (Square Eddie)
Br: Joe Besecker (Cal)
Tr: Locklear James D(4 1 0 1 .25) 2025:(27 0 .00)

L 126

Life 13 M 3 2 $20,910 63

2025 12 M 2 2 $16,710 63

2024 1 M 1 0 $4,200 58

CT 1 0 1 0 $2,396 35

D.Fst 8 0 2 1 $14,812 62

Wet(387) 2 0 1 0 $2,776 41
Synth(391) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(368) 3 0 0 1 $3,322 63
Dst(405) 1 0 1 0 $2,396 35

7ä25= 8CT myø 4ôf 22¨ :47 :53¨ 3ÎMd 5000(5-4.5) 35 5 /10 3 3ô 2§ 2¨ö Diaz S Jr L126b *.90 80=16 D Hopper116¨ö Stanley Cat126§õ Juba's Taj124¨ô 4w,left-ld,chased on
Previously trained by Contessa Gary C 2025(as of 9/4): ( 109 8 10 21 0.07 )
4æ25= 8Del fst 6f 22© :46© :59©1:12© 3ÎMd 20000(25-20) 32 1 /6 4 2Ç 3§ 3¨ 5¦¦ö Mena R E L122b 4.30 68=16 Musical121ô AThousandTimes121®ö UnforgettbleLord111ó Vied ins, faded
14Ý25= 8Sar slyø 7f 23 :46 1:11§1:24¦ 3ÎMd 20000 41 5 /8 3 1¦ 1ô 7©ö 7¦¬ Maragh R R L124b 16.50 66=12 Lvitting119©ô TomorrowsWish124É Prposition119É 2p trn,headed3/16,fade
24Û25= 7Sar fst 6f 22 :45§ :58§1:12¦ 3ÎMd 35000 33 3 /10 5 5«ô 5«ô 6ªô 10® Alvarado J L124b 13.60 73=14 Zakat119ö Araucano119ô Senor Poncho119ô 4-5p turn,6p into lane
11Û25= 8Sar fst 6ôf 22¦ :45¨1:10§1:16© 3ÎMd 50000 51 2 /6 1 1¦ô 1Ç 4¨ô 4¦¦ Rosario J L124b 4.00e 78=16 Gallo de Fuego119¨ô Dark Devil124© Dew119¨ô Inside turn,headed3/16
5Þ25= 5Del gd 5f ê 22§ :46© :59¦ 3ÎMd 45000(45-35) 56 6 /9 4 7©ö 4¨ 4© 3¨ Cedeno C L124b 2.90 81=16 MchTwoBlue117ô MnWiththMony119§ô StnlyCt124§ö 3p, angle 12p, imprvd
18Ü25= 9BAQ fm 6f ê 22¦ :45§ :57 1:09¦ 3ÎMd 50000 63 2 /10 4 4ö 5¦õ 5¨ 6© Davis K L124b 11.10 83=13 RdyStTwirl118Ç BttlDrum118É SoundsLikFun124§ô Chased ins, wknd late
6ß25= 9Tam fm 1 ê 22§ :46§1:10©1:35§Õ3ÎMd 25000(25-20) 18 1 /8 1ô 1Ç 3§ô 5¦¤ 6§® Marin S L125b 3.50 58=08 Caller125©ö Latin Force125®õ Ward Leader125© Bmpd st,got out1st&1/4
14à25= 2Tam fst 6ôf 22¦ :45¦1:09¨1:16§ 3ÎMd 25000(25-20) 62 2 /8 1 2ô 2ô 2¨ 2¨ô Camacho S L123b 2.00 92=09 SecretEmpire123¨ô StanleyCat123«ö ArrowGhost116É Dueled, second best
1à25= 4Tam fst 1©¥ 23¦ :46©1:12§1:42¨ 3ÎMd 25000 47 9 /10 1ª 1©ô 1§ô 1¦ 5©ö Iorio M L125b *2.30 75=14 Grand Park View125§ Kadar Indy125ô Jr Sergio112ô Keen,got out3/4,wkn1/8
31â25= 1Tam fst 6f 22¦ :44¨ :57 1:09© 4ÎMd 20000 61 1 /8 6 3§ 4§ 3ô 3§ô Spieth S L122 2.90 91=08 Mystic Lute122¦õ Dunkin' Run122¦õ Stanley Cat122©ö Track,bid ins,flattend
10â25= 2Tam fst 6f 21© :44¨ :57 1:10 4ÎMd SpWt 46k 48 5 /6 5 6ªö 5«ô 6¤ 6¦§ö Spieth S L122 3.50 80=12 Arrogancy122ö Take the Gold115ö Night of Magic122¬ Brush st,btwn 5/16
WORKS: â16Htg 4f fst :51¨ Bg 1/1 ä5Htg 4f fst :51© Bg 1/1
TRAINER: 61-180Days(8 .00 $0.00) Dirt(29 .03 $0.19) Sprint(25 .00 $0.00) MdnClm(10 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 CT(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(1 .00 $0.00)
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5
4 - 1

Boot Camp
Own: Shuler Stables LLC and Colton H Gusti
Black, White "Ss", White Blocks

GONZALEZ K (>) 2025: (623 69 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 63 Late 66

$12,500

Ch. g(10.17.25) 4 (Mar)
Sire: Karakontie*Jpn (Bernstein) $15,000
Dam:Spanish Lullaby (Perfect Soul*Ire)
Br: Nick Bush (Ky)
Tr: Shuler John R(>) 2025:(76 14 .18)

÷ 126

Life 1 M 0 1 $1,700 43

2025 1 M 0 1 $1,700 43

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(334) 1 0 0 1 $1,700 43
Synth(319) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(334) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(334) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

23ä25= 1Mnr gd 5f 22¨ :46¦ :59 3ÎMd SpWt 16k 43 4 /8 7 7ª 6¬ô 4¬ô 3©ô Gonzalez K 121b 40.20 84=11 Gunner121¦õ Livehappy126¨õ Boot Camp121¦ Finished with interest
WORKS: â9Ell 4f fst :51© B 5/8 ä17MnrTR3f fst :38¦ B 6/8 å24Ell 4f fst :51§ Bg 5/5
TRAINER: Mdn2ndStart(4 .00 $0.00) MSWtoMCL(3 .00 $0.00) 31-60Days(15 .13 $0.91) Dirt(68 .18 $0.99) Sprint(72 .19 $1.12) MdnClm(5 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(5 .20 $2.48)

6
6 - 1

Swervin Mervyn
Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Red AndWhite Vertical Stripes, Red

ALMODOVAR G (15 1 1 1 .07) 2025: (86 6 .07)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 97 Late 40

$10,000

Ch. g(04.28.23) 6 (May) CANSEP21 $6,341
Sire: Rookie Sensation (Unbridled's Song) $2,500
Dam:Sterling Slipper (Classy Prospector)
Br: Martha A Shires (Ont-C)
Tr: Mathes Julie(2 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(282 37 .13)

L 124

Life 5 M 1 0 $3,287 57

2025 1 M 1 0 $1,540 46

2024 4 M 0 0 $1,747 57

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(321*) 1 0 1 0 $1,540 46
Synth(194) 4 0 0 0 $1,747 57
Turf(226) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(204) 1 0 1 0 $1,540 46

21ß25= 5Mnr gd 4ôf S 23¦ :47© :54§ 3ÎMd 4000 46 8 /8 2 2Ç 2¦ô 2§ö Weatherly B L123 3.10 77=22 RedShhn118§ö SwrvinMrvyn123¦ Tomorrownvrcoms123© Pressed, held place
Previously trained by Palmer Kerron 2024(as of 11/30): ( 27 0 4 4 0.00 )

30ä24= 2WO fst 6f ú 22¨ :45§ :58 1:11¨ 3ÎMd 7000(7.5-7) 38 1 /6 5 2ô 3¨ 4©ô 5® Adams Aª L117 3.80 71=16 ForstWoodsmn119ö QustionMrk122ªõ ScrnLgnd121¦ Could not quicken5/16
2Ý24= 2WO fst 6ôfú 22© :45©1:10¨1:16© 3ÎMd c-(7.5-7) 44 9 /11 1 1Ç 2Ç 2« 5¦ªõ Moran D L122 5.85 73=16 Sparklet115¦¥õ Desrochers120ô Panyard Tap113§ö Veer in st,chase,even
Claimed from Vlahos Jim for $7,000, Charalambous John Trainer 2024(as of 8/2): ( 21 1 4 3 0.05 )

12Û24= 5WO fst 7f ú 23§ :47 1:11¨1:24¦ 3ÎMoc 49200(25-23.5)C 48 9 /11 3 7§õ 6¦ö 7¤ 7¦¥ö Moran D L124 9.15 71=17 Pet Sounds118§ North Warden115¦ô Popweiser120§õ Veer in st,lacked bid
15Þ24= 6WO fst 6f ú 23 :46¦ :58¦1:11¦ 3ÎMoc 40000N 57 5 /9 8 7©õ 6ªö 4© 6ªõ Moran Pª 119 19.15 77=15 NextPitch124ô Jaggersgotagun124§ Speedeeman119É Saved ground, evenly
WORKS: ã22MVR4f fst :48© B 15/18 ã7Mnr 4f gd :50¦ B 1/3 ä21Mnr 3f gd :37¨ B(d) 1/3 ä14Mnr 4f gd :49§ B 3/9 ä5Mnr 3f fst :38© B 4/4
TRAINER: +180Days(14 .21 $1.09) Dirt(257 .13 $1.10) Sprint(256 .13 $1.23) MdnClm(23 .13 $2.28)

7
6 - 1

Got That Drip
Own: Richard Burnsworth
Blue, White Cross, White Sleeves

TORRES J (14 1 3 1 .07) 2025: (508 84 .17)

$12,500

Ch. g(01.12.26) 4 (Jan) KEESEP23 $16,000
Sire: Audible (Into Mischief) $7,500
Dam:Relentless Miss (Candy Ride*Arg)
Br: T & G Farm of Kentucky LLC (Ky)
Tr: Farrior Anthony(38 8 13 6 .21) 2025:(934 242 .26)

L 126

Life 1 M 0 0 $606 22

2026 1 M 0 0 $606 22

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 1 0 0 0 $606 22

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $606 22

Wet(429) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(340) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(269) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(421) 1 0 0 0 $606 22

14â26= 5CT fst 4ôf 22§ :46© :53§ 4ÎMd SpWt 30k 22 3 /8 7 6¨ö 6© 6®õ Torres J L126f 7.10 76=19 ZappingStrike121§ô Baltic126§õ Manseeyaswy126§ô Bump chute,empty str
WORKS: â17CT 3f fst :36¨ B 5/19 â9CT 4f fst :48¨ Bg 4/37 ã31CT 4f fst :51§ B 8/11 ã23CT 3f fst :36¨ B 5/25 ã12CT 3f fst :37© B 8/8
TRAINER: 1-7Days(9 .44 $2.87) Mdn2ndStart(27 .26 $1.33) MSWtoMCL(9 .22 $0.89) Dirt(945 .27 $1.57) Sprint(791 .27 $1.61) MdnClm(100 .30 $1.65) J/T 2025-26 CT(3 .33 $7.27) J/T 2025-26(3 .33 $7.27)

8
15 - 1

Gallant Creek
Own: TJ Albert Racing LLC
Red, Gold Cross Sashes, Gold Bars On

LEWIS J M (47 5 6 6 .11) 2025: (368 39 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 84 Late 23

$12,500

B. g(01.26.24) 5 (Apr)
Sire: Long River (A.P. Indy) $1,500
Dam:Sweet N Promising (Lion Hearted)
Br: TJ Albert Racing LLC & Anchor and Hope Farm Inc (Md)
Tr: Deiter Kelly L(10 1 1 2 .10) 2025:(258 19 .07)

L 126

Life 13 M 2 2 $12,334 41

2026 1 M 0 0 $140 18

2025 7 M 2 2 $10,946 41

CT 3 0 0 1 $2,249 27

D.Fst 10 0 1 2 $8,509 39

Wet(345) 1 0 1 0 $3,000 41
Synth(288*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(120) 2 0 0 0 $825 36
Dst(283) 3 0 0 1 $2,249 27

14â26= 5CT fst 4ôf 22§ :46© :53§ 4ÎMd SpWt 30k 18 1 /8 6 3¦ô 5¨ 7¦¥ö Diaz S Jr L126b 65.40 74=19 ZappingStrike121§ô Baltic126§õ Manseeyaswy126§ô Chase ins1/4,weakened
12ã25= 3Pen fst 5ôf 23 :47§1:00 1:06© 3ÎMd 10000 6 1 /11 2 1Ç 2¦ 6©ô 8¦¥ô Villasmil E L125b 9.50 70=16 Gronksflyinseagull125ö LordSeabee125É Kerner124¦õ Duel ins, yield4p lane
17å25= 1CT fst 4ôf 22© :47§ :54 3ÎMd 12500(12.5-10) 27 6 /7 1 1Ç 2ô 3ª Lewis J M L124b 7.90 77=21 The Commish124©ô Cajunchito117ô Gallant Creek124¦õ Vie ins,lef-ld,clr shw
20æ25= 1Med fm 5f ê 22 :45¨ :57 3ÎMd 10000 36 1 /11 7 4§ 5©ô 5«ö 7®õ Martinez F L123b 20.30 84=07 Lovemeakaren118§ö Star of Abraham112¨õ Nyikos118¦ Chased inside, tired
4æ25= 7Pen fst 5f 22¨ :46© 1:00 3ÎMd 10000 34 7 /7 4 2¦ 2¦ 2§ô 2ªõ Ramos Y O L125b 5.10 77=18 Dixieland Chill123ªõ Gallant Creek125¦õ Fastidious123§õ 2p, 4p lane, held plc
6Ý25= 6Pen myø 5ôf 22¨ :47 1:00 1:06¨ 3ÎMd 10000 41 1 /9 2 1¦ 1§ 1¦ô 2§ô Hess S L125b 11.20 79=20 Goodbye122§ô Gallant Creek125¦ö Dial It Up125§ö Ins bid,clr 1/2,driftd
17Û25= 9Del fst 6f 22¨ :46¦ :59¦1:12 3ÎMd 7500(7.5-5) 39 2 /6 1 1¦ô 1ô 2Ç 4ªö Cedeno C L124b 29.40 78=10 PhilsOnthRun118¨õ SkylrsBrothr124¦Myluckyvlntin119¦ô Gave way 3/16, wknd
4Û25= 2Pen fst 5f ÿ 23 :46¨ :59 3ÎMd 10000 12 4 /5 1 2¦ 3§ 3¬ 3®ô Hess S L125 19.60 77=14 Fortheloveofrun122«ö LockBrrl125§ö GllntCrk125§ Prompted3w,weakened
25å24= 1CT fst 4ôf 22¨ :46¦ :53 3ÎMd 5000(5-4.5) 1 7 /7 3 3ªô 6¦¨ 6¦¬ô Trotman K L122 38.60 72=17 DrewdOro123¦¦ö NoBlushingHere120ô BrvSndRidr117¦õ Weakened 5p turn
18æ24= 5Del fst 1¬¥ï 23¦ :48¦1:14¨1:46¦ 3ÎMd 16000 -0 5 /9 4© 7©ö 9¦¨ 9¦¤ 9©¦ô Luna P A L120 56.70 26=30 IfIWereYou120¨ JohnnyFromBoston120ªö ReturnFir120¦ô Inside,2-3p,tired
15Ý24= 4Del gd Í5f ê S 23¦ :47§ :59§ 3ÎMd 16000 18 7 /8 3 6ªô 7¬ö 7¬ô 7¦¦ö Luna P A L120 60.20 74=19 DrkDutchss118¦ö HotOnYourHls120ô Spclgntjonson120¦ 2w turn, no threat
24Û24= 1Del fstø 5ôf 22 :46§ :59¦1:06¦ Md 25000(25-20) -W -0 4 /6 5 6® 6¦¨ 6¦¤ 6¨ªö Trotman K L120 58.80 46=18 GmbeForte120¨õ UncleWinchester120ö MtMttrs120ª Stopped,not urged late
WORKS: â6Del 4f fst :51§ B 7/12 ã6Del 4f fst :50¦ B 19/31
TRAINER: 1-7Days(1 .00 $0.00) Dirt(204 .09 $1.29) Sprint(175 .10 $1.45) MdnClm(117 .04 $0.59) J/T 2025-26 CT(8 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(8 .00 $0.00)
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6 Charles Town çAlw 32800N3X

7 Furlongs (1:22¨) ALLOWANCE. Purse $32,800 For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old And Upward Which
Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of Three Races Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since
November 21 Allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances)(W
V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility).

Post time: 9:21 ET Wagers: Exacta, Trifecta, Superfecta, Daily Double (6-7), Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8), Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9) Beyer par: 70

1
5 - 2

Double Spirit
Own: Twin Oaks Bloodstock
Gray, Black Oak Tree, Black Hoops On

ARAUJO D V (22 4 2 7 .18) 2025: (528 72 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 82 Late 44

Dk. b or br f. 4 (Feb) OBSWIN23 $4,000
Sire: Mor Spirit (Eskendereya) $2,500
Dam:Double That (Midnight Lute)
Br: J D Farms (Ky)
Tr: Spangler Jill(>) 2025:(6 3 .50)

124

Life 14 2 7 2 $83,519 62

2025 11 2 5 1 $70,409 62

2024 3 M 2 1 $13,110 40

CT 14 2 7 2 $83,519 62

D.Fst 12 1 7 2 $65,243 62

Wet(368) 2 1 0 0 $18,276 61
Synth(317) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(241) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(319) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

10ã25= 8CT fst 6ôf ÿ 24§ :48§1:14¦1:21 3ÎçAlw 31700N2L 62 5 /7 3 2¦ô 1¦ 1§ 1®ô Araujo D V 125 *.40 82=26 Double Spirit125®ô Avril121¦ö Ride to Remember121É Stlk2w,convincingly
22ä25= 1CT my 6ôf 23¨ :48¦1:13©1:20¦ 3ÎçMd SpWt 30k 61 7 /7 4 2§ 2ô 1¦ 1¤ Araujo D V 124 *.10 86=12 DoubleSpirit124¤ DontCallMeBbe114¦ö PrtyQueen124ô Stalk2w,kicked clear
17å25= 3CT fst 4ôf 22 :46¦ :52© 3ÎçMd SpWt 30k 53 3 /6 4 3§ô 3© 2¨ Araujo D V 118 3.30 85=21 FshionVictim124¨ DoubleSpirit118¦õ InnocentNyght124¤ Rail bid1/16,rallied
26æ25= 5CT fst 4ôf 21© :45© :52¦ 3ÎçMd SpWt 30k 45 1 /9 9 4©ô 4« 3«ö Araujo D V 118 5.10 84=12 Naval Hospital118« Magala120ö Double Spirit118§ö Angled4w1/8,willingly
Previously trained by Keller Christopher M 2025(as of 9/5): ( 61 6 14 7 0.10 )
5æ25= 6CT fst 4ôf 22 :45¨ :52 3ÎçMd SpWt 30k 53 4 /8 4 3© 3ªô 2© Araujo D V 118 *.80 88=16 Kass N Kiki122© Double Spirit118©ö His Choice124¨õ Rail bid1/8, willingly
18Û25= 6CT slyø 4ôf 22¦ :46© :53¦ 3ÎçMd SpWt 30k 44 2 /8 6 3¦ô 4¦õ 1¦ Araujo D V 118 *.70 86=13 ìDoubleSpirit118¦ BeutifulTown118¦ö LilRinwter124¦ Bid4w1/8,kicked clr
Disqualified from purse money

27Þ25= 4CT fst 4ôf 22© :47¦ :53¨ 3ÎçMd SpWt 27k 46 5 /6 4 2ô 2¨ 2¨ Araujo D V 118 2.60 81=20 SburosVow114¨ DoubleSpirit118© CnIGetAwitnss118©ö Step slw,rush,2best
1Ü25= 3CT fst 4ôf 22¨ :46¨ :53 çMd SpWt 27k 39 5 /8 2 1Ç 2¦ 2§ô Thorpe D 122 4.90 84=14 Arditment124§ô DoublSpirit122¨ö TlbotHirloom122ö Chased willingly,2best
22à25= 5CT fst 4ôf 22§ :46§ :52© çMd SpWt 27k 32 3 /6 3 2© 2« 2¦¥õ Thorpe D 122 6.30 78=17 CountryChrry117¦¥õ DoublSpirit122§õ IrishDlight122§ô Chased ins,2ndBest
1á25= 4CT fst 4ôf 22§ :46§ :53¦ çMd SpWt 27k 24 5 /8 3 6© 7¦ª 6¦§ô Thorpe D 122 9.70 73=17 MissMenets122ª PointUnlimitd117¦ô AntoncciGirl122ô 4w-off pace1/4,empty
10â25= 4CT fst 4ôf 22¨ :46¦ :52§ çMd SpWt 27k 25 3 /9 7 6ªö 6¬ô 5¦§ Thorpe D 122 6.00 78=17 FieldofRoses122¨õ PointUnlimited117« MissMenetes122ö Bid3w1/8, empty str
14ã24= 3CT fst 4ôf 22¨ :47¨ :54 çMd SpWt 26k 31 1 /8 6 3¨ 4¦ô 3© Thorpe D 122 *1.40 81=17 Sherunsthistown122¨ô Bustier122ô Double Spirit122¨ô Rail trip, chased on
WORKS: òä8CT 4f my :49§ B 1/15
TRAINER: 31-60Days(1 1.00 $2.20)WonLastStart(1 1.00 $2.80) Dirt(6 .50 $2.07) Sprint(6 .50 $2.07) Alw(1 1.00 $2.80) J/T 2025-26 CT(4 .50 $1.25) J/T 2025-26(4 .50 $1.25)

2
7 - 2

Wynsome Cat
Own: Willowdale Farms Ltd
White, Black Diamonds

LEWIS J M (47 5 6 6 .11) 2025: (368 39 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 47 Late 88

B. f. 4 (Mar) EASMAY24 $60,000
Sire: Mitole (Eskendereya) $10,000
Dam:Wyn Jym (Proud Citizen)
Br: Marianne Stribling (Ky)
Tr: Viands Stacey R(13 2 0 2 .15) 2025:(186 17 .09)

L 122

Life 14 2 4 3 $81,980 69

2025 11 1 4 2 $52,450 69

2024 3 1 0 1 $29,530 53

CT 9 1 4 2 $51,825 69

D.Fst 9 2 3 2 $71,685 69

Wet(386) 2 0 1 1 $9,040 63
Synth(283) 1 0 0 0 $630 41
Turf(276) 2 0 0 0 $625 64
Dst(368) 6 1 1 2 $34,493 69

15ä25= 3CT fst 7f 23© :48©1:15 1:29¨ 3ÎçAlw 32800N3X 57 5 /7 7 7¦¦ 6¤ 5¨õ 4§õ Acosta J D L120b *1.50 65=19 HrtsCompss122ö Somsgrnspc126¦ô GodAcclbrt122ó Btw1/8,lef-ld,improved
24å25= 7CT fst 6ôf S 24 :47 1:13¦1:20 3ÎçAlw 32800N3X 66 2 /7 2 5© 5¬ 3¨ 2¦ Acosta J D L118b 4.70 86=14 Shwonttlktom124¦ WynsmCt118©ö Klvymnndnsty120É 2w,strong late rally
4å25= 7CT fst 7f ÿ 24 :48¨1:13©1:27 3ÎçAlw 32800N3X 59 4 /6 5 6¨ö 5¨ô 4§õ 4© Acosta J D L118b *1.40 76=21 SerendeMe118¨ö GoodAccelebrt120Ç Notiptoni118É Bid4w1/4,left-ld,flatn
12æ25= 8CT fst 6ôf ÿ 23¨ :47 1:12¦1:19¦ 3ÎçAlw 32800N3X 60 3 /6 5 6«ô 6¬ô 4® 2®õ Acosta J D L118b 3.80 82=16 DrinkThisCup119®õ WynsomeCat118¦õ SerendeMe120¦ô Circled3w1/4,ran on
14Ý25= 5CT gd 7f S 24 :47¨1:12¨1:26§ 3ÎçAlw 32800N3X 63 1 /6 2 5¨ 5¬ô 4«ô 3§õ Acosta J D L118b *1.40 81=16 Shwonttlktom124§ Somsugrnspc124É WynsomCt118ö Left-ld,ins1/16,allout
31Û25= 7CT fst 1Â S 24© :49 1:13©1:47§ 3ÎçAlw 33800N3X 59 2 /6 4§ô 4© 3ª 3« 3«ô Bocachica A L118b *.10 79=16 Jubsllbllrn124§õ Shrnsthstown118©õ WynsomCt118¬õ Urged on3/8,evenly str
4Û25= 7CT fst 7f 24 :47©1:13§1:26¦ 3ÎçAlw 28800N2L 69 6 /6 5 4¨ô 3¦ô 2Ç 1©õ Acosta J D L117b *.20 84=16 WynsomCt117©õ RdyforMgc111¤ö Mmwsgoggrl120©õ Bid3w1/4,left-ld,drvin
13Þ25= 5CT slyø 6ôf 23§ :47 1:13§1:20§ 3ÎçAlw 28800N2L 63 1 /6 3 5¬ 5«ô 4ª 2¦ Acosta J D L116b *.50 84=14 LovingGze122¦WynsomeCt116§õ AvlnchIsComin120¦ö Tipped out3w,rallied
24Ü25= 6CT fst 7f 23¨ :47©1:13¦1:26© 3ÎçAlw 28800N2L 59 6 /6 6 5§ô 4ö 2Ç 2É Acosta J D L117b *.90 81=16 Sherunsthistown116É Wynsome Cat117¦¨ Coif120©ô Stretch dule2w,game
Previously trained by Delacour Arnaud 2024: ( 215 38 30 27 0.18 )

21à25= 7Tam gd 1 ê 22¨ :46¦1:11¦1:37 ÕçOC32k/SAL32k 42 5 /10 5¬ 4® 4© 7¬ 9¦¨ô Centeno D E L118 6.50 65=24 NotableExchange118ô LadyEmbrce118É AltmirSur122¦ö 3w far turn, faded
8á25= 4Tam fm 1 ê 23 :47§1:11¨1:35¨ ÕçOC 75k/N1X 64 3 /10 3§ 3§ô 4§ö 6¨ô 5¨õ Centeno D E L118 46.80 83=12 PrettyLvish118É FlipFlops118ö ForwrdDployd118¦ Ins,angld out,no punch
26ã24= 7TP fst 1 ú 24§ :48¨1:13§1:39§ çOC 62k/N1X -N 41 4 /12 10ªô 8©ö 12¤ö 12¦¥ 11¦ªõ Cedillo A 120 11.21 65=19 Just Ruthless122©õ Poppy the Princess120ö Little Mo120ô Never menaced
WORKS: òã31CT 4f fst :49¦ B 1/11
TRAINER: 61-180Days(17 .06 $0.48) Dirt(199 .10 $0.79) Sprint(174 .10 $0.82) Alw(25 .16 $0.83) J/T 2025-26 CT(31 .13 $1.20) J/T 2025-26(31 .13 $1.20)

3
20 - 1

Sassy Maxine
Own: Marjorie Strieter and Kevin J Joy
Turquoise, Yellow Diamond Belt, Yellow

RODRIGUEZ V (21 4 1 2 .19) 2025: (420 52 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 68 Late 53

B. f. 4 (Mar) FTDOCT25 $12,000
Sire: Maximus Mischief (Into Mischief) $20,000
Dam:Sassy Chub (Hey Chub)
Br: Wynwood Thoroughbreds & Patrick DaSilva (NY)
Tr: Joy Kevin J(30 6 1 4 .20) 2025:(300 49 .16)

L 122

Life 9 2 2 3 $34,416 50

2026 1 0 0 1 $1,304 38

2025 8 2 2 2 $33,112 50

CT 5 2 2 1 $26,176 50

D.Fst 7 2 0 3 $28,408 50

Wet(372) 2 0 2 0 $6,008 42
Synth(323) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(223) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(389) 2 0 0 2 $4,304 38

2â26= 9CT fst 7f 23© :48§1:15¦1:29¨ 4ÎçClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 38 2 /10 4 4¦ô 3§ô 4§ 3©ö Rodriguez V L126b *2.20 62=23 DameCatherine124É Melancia124©ô SassyMaxine126ô Bid4w1/8,along show
5ã25= 1CT fst 1Â 24¨ :49 1:15¦1:49§ 3ÎçClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 50 4 /7 1¦ 1ô 1¦ 1¨ 1§ö Rodriguez V L123b 2.80 76=18 Sassy Maxine123§ö Impetus Echo123«ô Lilliput116©ô Solo pace,safe driving
20ä25= 3CT gd 6ôf S 24¦ :48¨1:14©1:21¨ 3ÎçClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 42 3 /8 4 6¨ 2ô 2¦ 2¦õ Rodriguez V L124b *.40 78=19 Emm Ess Eh124¦õ SassyMaxine124§ö Empire'sTreat124¦ Split5/16,chased on
7ä25= 6CT myø 6ôf 23§ :47§1:14©1:22 3ÎçClm 10000(10-8)N2L 36 3 /8 2 5¬ô 5® 3® 2¬ô Rodriguez V L124b 3.30 69=16 RdytoRocknroll122¬ô SssyMxin124¦ KissdAtDwn124¬ô 4w1/8,left-ld,willing
24å25= 8CT fst 6ôf 24¦ :48¦1:14©1:21© 3ÎçMd 12500(12.5-10) 45 2 /9 3 3¦ô 1Ç 1§ 1¦ö Rodriguez V L121b 2.30 78=14 Sassy Maxine121¦ö Cicatriz120© Song and a Breeze120É Quickend3/8,driving
Previously trained by Brion Keri 2025(as of 9/21): ( 262 32 33 42 0.12 )

21æ25= 9Lrl fst 7f S 23§ :47¦1:13 1:26§ 3ÎçMd 20000(25-20) 31 6 /7 1 2ô 2¦ 5¬ 3¦¦ Carrasco V R L118b 3.90 68=13 Margaret P126§ö Nit Witness118¤õ Sassy Maxine118ô Weakened, by-faders
15Ý25= 3Sar fst 1 ÿ 23¨ :47©1:12©1:39§ 3ÎçMd 20000 41 2 /8 8¦« 8¦¥ 7¦§ 5¦¨ 5¦« Elliott C L118b 19.50 62=18 BbySssici124«ô ShrWll118§ Employofthmonth118©ô Toss head7/8,ins-2path
17Û25= 5Del fst 1°ï 48© 1:13¨1:41¨1:55§ 3ÎçMd 20000 32 2 /6 2¨ 2©ô 2§ô 2§ 3©ô Cedeno C L118b 4.40 78=20 Mishka123É Skittliedat116©õ Sassy Maxine118ªö Bmpst, stalk 2p, wknd
22Þ25= 1BAQ fst 6ôf 22§ :45©1:09©1:16 3ÎçÐMd 30000 48 4 /6 3 5¨ 4¨ô 5¤ô 5¦¦õ Elliott Cª L115b 17.00 84=05 Fiery124© Khali's Storm124¨ö Going for Glory124§ô 2w 1/4p, tired
TRAINER: Dirt(323 .17 $1.37) Sprint(302 .16 $1.28) Alw(57 .14 $1.03) J/T 2025-26 CT(141 .17 $1.58) J/T 2025-26(141 .17 $1.58)
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4
12 - 1

Good Accelebrate
Own: Marjorie Strieter
Blue, Gold "North River Stables", Blue

ALMODOVAR G (15 1 1 1 .07) 2025: (86 6 .07)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 72 Late 75

Ch. m. 6 (Feb) EASMAY22 $18,000
Sire: Good Samaritan (Harlan's Holiday) $5,000
Dam:Accelebrate (Northern Afleet)
Br: TLC Thoroughbreds LLC (NY)
Tr: Joy Kevin J(30 6 1 4 .20) 2025:(300 49 .16)

L 122

Life 18 2 3 3 $96,445 62

2025 5 1 1 1 $38,626 62

2024 2 0 1 1 $15,000 62

CT 4 1 1 1 $27,008 59

D.Fst 8 1 1 2 $41,133 59

Wet(326) 2 0 1 0 $11,040 60
Synth(324) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(304) 8 1 1 1 $44,272 62
Dst(318) 5 1 1 1 $27,533 59

15ä25= 3CT fst 7f 23© :48©1:15 1:29¨ 3ÎçAlw 32800N3X 58 2 /7 4 3¨ô 2ô 2Ç 3§õ Almodovar G L122b 13.50 65=19 HrtsCompss122ö Somsgrnspc126¦ô GdAcclbrt122ó Vied2w1/8,held on show
Previously trained by Williams Gary L Jr 2025(as of 10/4): ( 35 2 1 2 0.06 )
4å25= 7CT fst 7f ÿ 24 :48¨1:13©1:27 3ÎçAlw 32800N3X 59 2 /6 2 2¦ 2¦ 2§ 2¨ö Bocachica A L120b 11.90 76=21 SerendeMe118¨ö GoodAcclbrt120Ç Notiptoni118É Press2w3/8,found more
5æ25= 2Cnl fm 1 Ñ ÿ 25¦ :49¨1:12©1:36¨ 3ÎçClm 16000B 58 5 /6 5§ 4¦ö 4§õ 4ª 4«õ Sanchez M J L122b 8.60 85=09 Battling Time122§Morning Miracle122§õ Mariano122§ 2nd flight 3w,even str
1æ25= 8Cnl fm 1Âê 22¨ :46¨1:10©1:41© 3ÎçËAlw 90300N1X 56 2 /8 8¦ª 8¦¨ 8¬ô 7¦§ 7¬ô Casique U L123b 30.70 92 - AmisSymphony125ö SophisCruisr123É MssAuthntc118¦ Step slow,lacked rally
2Ý25= 6Cnl fm 1 Ñ 24¨ :49§1:13¨1:37© 3ÎçËClm 16000N2L 62 3 /8 6ªô 6© 6© 7¨ô 1É Gallardo A A L123b 2.90 85=13 Good Accelebrate123É Camanoe123¦ö Quill Pen123¨ö Angled 10w,rallied by
15Ý24= 6Cnl fm 1 Ñ 23© :47©1:11¨1:36§ 3ÎçËClm 30000(30-25)N2L 62 3 /9 9®ô 9¤ô 9¬õ 8©õ 3§õ Gallardo A A L122fb 5.80 81=18 ButfulGorgous122§õ HopfulCr122ó GoodAcclbrt122¦ö Ins,angled out,closed
13Û24= 3Cnl gd 1 ï S 23§ :46 1:10 1:34§ 3ÎçËClm 30000(30-25)N2L 60 4 /4 4§ô 4§ô 4ö 4§ 2¨ Gallardo A A L123fb 6.80 93=02 Navani118¨ Good Accelebrate123É Rebel Consort123É 4w1/4,got 2nd late
18å23= 6CT fst 7f 24¨ :48¨1:13 1:27¦ 3ÎçAlw 27400N2X 46 5 /7 5 7ª 7¦¥ 5« 4«õ Hiraldo C L120b 22.20 75=18 Summertime Rose118§ Bachelorette121¦ Xanthe122¨õ Rail turn,flatten 1/16
21æ23= 1CT fst 7f 23© :48¨1:14¦1:28§ 3ÎçMd SpWt 26k 57 3 /7 5 6® 4¦ô 1ª 1ªô Hiraldo C L121b 3.70 75=14 GoodAcclbrt121ªô SmbdyLvsM124§ DshngLss121É Stumbled break,up 5/16
9æ23= 4Cnl fm 1ÂÑ 23 :47¨1:12¦1:43¦ 3ÎçMd 40000 59 4 /7 7«ô 7«ô 6¨ 2§ 2¨ö Ruiz J L119b 17.60 80=16 LakesideGetwy119¨ö GoodAccelebrte119ô Tribest119¦õ Svd grnd, finished wel
26Ý23= 1Cnl fst 6f 22© :46§ :58 1:10§ 3ÎçËMd SpWt 74k 42 7 /7 4 6©ô 7«ô 6¦¨ 5¦¥ö Rocco J S Jr L119b 17.90 75=14 Nineteenamendment120ªõ Flitter124óWhtsyourbigide119ô 3p turn, no rally
2Ý23= 9Cnl fm 1ÂÑ 22© :47¨1:12 1:43¨ 3ÎçËMd SpWt 78k 56 6 /11 5© 5§ô 4§ô 3©ô 5ªô Hiraldo C L120b 39.20 76=18 Beautiful Gorgeous124ö Krone124¦ Creole118Ç Bywn,came4w, no kick
WORKS: ã23CT 5f fst 1:02 B 2/6 ä29CT 4f fst :50¦ B 24/33
TRAINER: 61-180Days(19 .16 $1.16) Dirt(323 .17 $1.37) Sprint(302 .16 $1.28) Alw(57 .14 $1.03) J/T 2025-26 CT(3 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(3 .00 $0.00)

5
20 - 1

Warriors Jewel
Own: Emeterio Rodriguez
Black, Blue Rocking "R", Black Bars On

MOLINAMM (5 0 0 0 .00) 2025: (14 1 .07)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 66 Late 63

B. m. 5 (Apr)
Sire: Warrior's Reward (Medaglia d'Oro) $3,500
Dam:Trusty (Is It True)
Br: Scott Fuchs (Pa)
Tr: Rodriguez Jesus(8 0 1 1 .00) 2025:(70 8 .11)

L 122

Life 21 2 3 8 $78,734 62

2025 13 2 1 3 $53,585 62

2024 8 M 2 5 $25,149 57

CT 1 0 0 0 $653 46

D.Fst 17 1 3 7 $56,904 62

Wet(358) 3 1 0 1 $21,830 52
Synth(305) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(259) 1 0 0 0 $0 41
Dst(337) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

24å25= 7CT fst 6ôf S 24 :47 1:13¦1:20 3ÎçAlw 32800N3X 46 6 /7 6 6©ô 6¦¥ 7¤ô 6¦¥ö Mauricio J L120b 32.50 76=14 Shwonttlktm124¦WynsmCt118©ö Klvymnndnsty120É Off pace4w,no threat
9å25= 5Del fst 5ôf C 21© :46¦ :59¦1:05§ 3ÎçAlw 45200N1X 62 5 /7 3 6« 6«ô 5©ö 4©õ Mauricio J L122b 112.20 82=15 Royal Princess119¦ô Crusader Rabbit122ö Valhalla Vixen122§ 4w, mild rally
20æ25= 3Del fst 6f S 23¦ :47§1:00¦1:13§ 3ÎçClm c-(7.5-5)B 46 5 /9 4 5¨õ 5© 6ªô 4§õ Ramos Y O L122b 2.80 75=18 Bugged Out119É Ada May119ö Gregorian Solo122¦õ Btwn, back, rallied
Claimed from Stevark Stable, Inc. for $7,500, Kravets Bruce M Trainer 2025(as of 9/20): ( 453 63 63 74 0.14 )

28Ý25= 2Del fst 5ôf 22¦ :46© :59¨1:06¦ 3ÎçClm 16000(16-10)B 49 3 /6 6 6® 6¤ö 6«õ 4©ö Ramos Y O L125b *1.70 77=19 NoWlkInthePrk122¨ö AnswrthCll122¦WildGirl111ó 3p turn,7p upr,improve
15Ý25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57§1:10¨ 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k-N 53 4 /6 3 4« 4¬ô 5¬ô 4ªö Ramos Y O L123b 8.60 82=13 SadiesGrace120ö CasJunit120©ô PhbulousPhoebe121ô 6-w uppr,lacked rally
23Û25= 6Pen fst 6f 22§ :45¨ :58 1:10§ 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k-N 59 4 /6 5 4©ô 5©ô 5§ô 3¨ô Ramos Y O L125b 2.80 85=16 GildsGirl121¦ PhbulousPhoebe121§ô WrriorsJewel125É Brk in,bmped,4-5wd
11Û25= 4Del fst 6f 22¨ :46 :58§1:11 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k-N 56 6 /7 2 3¦ô 3É 1§ 1¨õ Ramos Y O L123b 9.30 89=07 Warriors Jewel123¨õ Fabia112¦ô Born Charmer118¦õ 4p, bid 1/4, clear
18Þ25= 6Pen slyø 6f ÿ 22 :45 :57§1:10¨ 3ÎçÐAlw 37830N1R 25 2 /4 4 4®ô 4¦¥ 4¦§ 4¦©ô Ramos Y O L122b 21.80 73=10 Kokopelli Girl121ô Night Quest122¬ Caprice117¬ 2p turn, no threat
16Ü25= 4Pen slyø 6f S 22¨ :46¦ :58©1:11§ 3ÎçMd 25000(25-22.5) -W 52 5 /5 2 3¦ 2Ç 1§ 1ªö Ramos Y O L124b 1.60 84=13 WrriorsJewel124ªö Vixnzhypnotkhony121ô Elni121®õ Track,bid3w,ridden out
3Ü25= 1Pen gd 6f 22¨ :46§ :59¦1:12© 3ÎçÐMd SpWt 34k 24 4 /7 5 6«ö 5«õ 5ªô 3©õ Ramos Y O L124b *1.30 73=14 Diamond Essence121ô Avril123¨öWarriors Jewel124§ö 3p turn, late rally
8ß25=10Prx fst 6ôf 23¦ :47¨1:14§1:21¦ 3ÎçMd 25000(25-20) 30 6 /8 3 6©õ 6©ö 4¬ 3®õ Ramos Y O L125b 13.80 61=24 Mo Attitude125¤ö Greyhound Station125ô Warriors Jewel125É Mild rally 3p
30à25= 1Lrl fst 6f 23¦ :47§1:00§1:13§ 3ÎçMd 25000(25-20) 25 5 /8 7 6¦¦ 7¦§ 8¦¦ 5¦¦ô Rodriguez J L126b 1.90 66=17 ChsebytheMoon126© ChestertownJne126©ô NrlyLdy122§õ Rail, checked 1/4
WORKS: â8Del 4f fst :50 B 8/19 ã27Del 3f fst :39© B 1/1
TRAINER: 61-180Days(6 .00 $0.00) Dirt(73 .10 $1.84) Sprint(38 .05 $0.64) Alw(6 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 CT(8 .13 $2.85) J/T 2025-26(8 .13 $2.85)

6
10 - 1

Snatched
Own: Zilli Racing Stables
White, Red Circle With White Arrows

ACOSTA J D (42 8 5 6 .19) 2025: (583 69 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 57 Late 84

Dk. b or br f. 4 (Mar) OBSMAR24 $40,000
Sire: Midnight Lute (Real Quiet) $10,000
Dam:State Jewel (More Than Ready)
Br: Conrad Farms (Ont-C)
Tr: Chircop Steven(9 3 1 0 .33) 2025:(265 35 .13)

L 122

Life 17 2 2 2 $85,285 76

2025 9 2 2 1 $69,811 76

2024 8 M 0 1 $15,474 52

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(389) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(392)10 1 2 1 $52,545 69
Turf(311) 7 1 0 1 $32,740 76
Dst(342) 5 1 2 0 $41,661 69

Previously trained by DePaulo Michael P 2025(as of 11/20): ( 242 25 32 36 0.10 )
20ä25= 6WO fst 1Âú S 25 :50¨1:15§1:47§ 3ÎçOC 40k/N3L 12 4 /6 3§ 3ô 5¦õ 6¦¬ 6¨§ô Wilson E L120 9.10 33=26 Periwinkle120§õ Spun Around120¦ Bedazzle Me122ô Chase 3w,dropped back
25å25= 2WO gd 1ÂÑ 23¨ :49 1:12©1:44¨ 3ÎçOC 50k/N2L 55 10/10 9« 9«ö 9¤ö 10¬ö 10¦¥ô Flores E L120 47.25 70=19 Ready to Battle120ö Neenah120ô Mikelle120¦õ Shifted in,ridden 3/8
5å25= 2WO fm 1ÂÑ 23¨ :48 1:12¨1:43 3ÎçOC 32k/N1X -N 51 8 /9 9¦« 9¦ª 9¦© 9¦¨ 8¦¨ô Salles L L120 15.00 75=14 WorkoutAffir120¦ Mikelle120§ö CozyCurlinKittn118É Brk in,trail,pass one
7æ25= 8WO fm 1 Ñ 24 :48¦1:12 1:37 3ÎçOC 32k/N1X -N 66 5 /7 7® 6® 5ª 5§ö 3§ö Salles L L122 5.90 87=10 O Wow118ô Lady in Red116§õ Snatched122¦ Fan7w,drift late,up3rd
17Ý25= 3WO yl 7f ê S 24© :48©1:12©1:25© 3ÎçOC 32k/N1X -N 61 3 /6 6 6©ô 6ª 6¬ô 6« Salles L L122 6.70 63=34 MissBodcious123ô SecretLod123ö Fourfiftyfour125¨ In tight/checked1/8th
17Û25= 6WO fm 1 Ñ 24¦ :47¨1:11¨1:37© 3ÎçOC 40k/N2L 76 5 /7 5©ô 6¬ 5§ô 2Ç 1¦ö Salles L L119 7.30 86=14 Snatched119¦ö Just Magnificent122¦ Neenah119ö 2Psplit1/8,edge away
19Þ25= 6WO fst 7f ü 23§ :46©1:11 1:23¨ 3ÎçMoc 40000C 69 5 /5 4 4¨ô 3§ 1ô 1¨ô Salles L L119 *1.40 85=14 Snatched119¨ô Outforarip114¦ö Cloud Rider124Ç 3-5w, drew clear
31Ü25= 4WO fst 7f ú 22© :45§1:10¦1:23§ çMoc 40000C 61 4 /9 7 5¨õ 5¨õ 2¨ 2¦ô Salles L L118 4.90 84=10 Tandhoneywithne118¦ô Sntched118¨ BoldRipsso118¨ Inside turn,chase wnnr
10Ü25= 7WO fst 7f ú 23© :47¨1:12§1:25§ çMoc 40000C 57 5 /8 7 6© 6¨õ 4¨ 2Ç Salles L L118 12.80 76=17 BrightSunshine118Ç Sntchd118¦õ BoldRipsso118¨ Angled 7w,gaining,mssd
14ã24= 4WO fst 6f ú 23¨ :47§ :59©1:12¨ çMoc 40000C 41 7 /9 6 9ªö 9ªô 7«õ 6§õ Campos J L L118 13.05 73=19 MojoRising116Ç Salmiakki118ô SaratogaHolidy118Ç Swung 7w, belatedly
30ä24= 5WO fst 7f ú C 23¦ :46¦1:11§1:24© çMoc 40000C 37 1 /12 9 8ªô 8«ö 9¬õ 9¦¥ô Leparoux J R L118 7.35 68=16 HymntoHer118¦ö SilentStrik118¦ô LmoncllSpritz118ô Off rail 1/4, weakened
9ä24= 5WO fst 6ôfú 23¦ :46§1:11©1:18¨ çMoc 40000C 41 10/11 3 8¬ö 10¬õ 8¦¥ 4¨ Salles L L118 9.75 76=15 BonitMundo116ö MentoMe121¦õ SilentSunshin118¦ 3-5w,finished strongly
WORKS: ã27CT 4f fst :51 B 27/37 ã13WO ú 4f fst :51© B 4/4 ã7WO ú 4f fst :48¨ B 3/17 ä8WO ú 4f fst :48© B 21/105
TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(23 .17 $1.55) 61-180Days(17 .06 $0.39) Route/Sprint(33 .15 $1.51) Dirt(56 .14 $1.28) Sprint(194 .14 $1.58) Alw(21 .19 $1.83) J/T 2025-26 CT(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(2 .00 $0.00)

7
5 - 1

Somesugarnspice
Own: Elizabeth E Meehan
Royal Blue, Royal Blue "M" On Hot Pink

WHITACRE G (3 0 0 0 .00) 2025: (79 13 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 48 Late 89

Ch. m. 5 (May)
Sire: Denis of Cork (Harlan's Holiday) $800
Dam:Cotton Candy (Bandini)
Br: John A Casey (WV)
Tr: Meehan Elizabeth E(2 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(62 10 .16)

L 126

Life 35 5 9 2 $147,188 76

2025 11 0 5 0 $48,150 66

2024 16 5 2 1 $86,720 76

CT 27 3 7 1 $111,688 76

D.Fst 26 3 5 2 $98,731 76

Wet(341) 6 1 4 0 $34,281 63
Synth(216) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(289) 3 1 0 0 $14,176 51
Dst(314) 9 1 4 0 $52,869 63

15ä25= 3CT fst 7f 23© :48©1:15 1:29¨ 3ÎçAlw 32800N3X 60 6 /7 6 6¦¥ 7® 6©õ 2ö Whitacre G L126b 3.90 66=19 HrtsCompss122ö Somsgrnspc126¦ô GoodAcclbrt122ó 5w1/16,surged missed
8ä25= 7CT fst 1° C 48¨ 1:14©1:41¨1:55¨ 3ÎçÐMySstrPrl75k 66 6 /8 8«ô 7¬ô 7« 6©õ 4¬ô Whitacre G L123b 60.80 65=26 ThSkyIsFllng123§ö PttyPrfct123¦ö Shwonttlktm123¨ Ins1/4,5w1/8,improved
24å25= 7CT fst 6ôf S 24 :47 1:13¦1:20 3ÎçAlw 32800N3X 56 7 /7 7 7¬ô 7¦§ 5¬ 4« Whitacre G L124b 11.40 81=14 Shwnttlktm124¦WynsmCt118©ö Klvymnndnsty120É Ins1/8,5w1/16,improved
11å25= 5CT fst 1° 48© 1:15§1:42¨1:57§ 3ÎçÐWVRmyBCDtf67k 37 4 /9 5¨ö 5¬ 5©ô 5¬ 6¦©õ Whitacre G L123b 3.80 50=24 Jubslilbllerin123¦ô NoDenyingDenis123¦ô MlibuYers123¦ 5-w upper, evenly
23æ25= 2Mnr gd 1 ï S 24 :47¨1:13¦1:42¨ 3ÎçOC 15k/N3X -N 50 6 /8 5¬ 3© 3©ô 2ô 2ó Whitacre G L123b 3.10 74=23 PhotoFnsh123ó Somsugrnspc123Ç RosrosPryr123¦ô Dueled ins just missed
14Ý25= 5CT gd 7f S 24 :47¨1:12¨1:26§ 3ÎçAlw 32800N3X 63 3 /6 5 6« 6¦¦ 5¬ô 2§ Whitacre G L124b 11.10 81=16 Shwonttlktom124§ Somsgrnspc124ÉWynsomCt118ö Outrun,5w,rallied late
2Ý25= 4CT fst 7f C 23 :46¨1:12§1:26 3ÎçÐAlw 36200NC 50 2 /6 6 6¦§ 6¦® 6¬ 5® Whitacre G L120b 47.00 76=15 TheSkyIsFlling120ö PettyPerfect124¨õ MggisGirl122¦õ Outrun, no factor str
12Û25= 6CT fst 7f ÿ 24§ :48©1:13 1:26 3ÎçÐOC 20k/C -N 56 4 /7 3 6¨õ 5ªô 5¬ 6¦¥ Whitacre G L120b 4.20 75=17 JubasPrde120ªô LonLee120¦õ NoDenyingDenis120§ô Chase ins1/4,weakend
21Þ25= 7CT fst 6ôf 23© :47§1:13 1:19© 3ÎçAlw 29800N3X 60 3 /8 1 7®ô 7¦¥ 6¦¥ 4¬õ Whitacre G L124b 8.60 81=16 Itsmonstmsh116©ô PttyPrfct124§ Shrnsthstown119ö Shuffled st,4w,improvd
8Ü25= 2CT fst 7f 23¦ :47¦1:13¦1:26© 3ÎçAlw 29800N3X 58 5 /6 4 5¬õ 5¦§ 3¦ô 2¦ô Whitacre G L124b *2.50 79=18 ThSkyIsFllng124¦ô Smsgrnspc124É Klvymnndnsty120§ Surged btw1/8,game
18ß25= 8CT fst 7f ý 23§ :47©1:14¦1:28© 3ÎçÐOrignlGld76k 60 8 /9 7 8¤ô 8¦§ 6« 2§ö Whitacre G L123b 55.40 68=21 MndysHony123§ö Somsugrnspic123¨ StillGrumpy123É Ins1/4,4w1/16,rallied
9ä24= 7CT fst 1° 49¦ 1:15 1:41¦1:55© 3ÎçÐMySstrPrl75k 76 5 /8 7ªô 7¤ 8® 5¨ô 5©õ Whitacre G L121b 47.80 63=22 JubsPrde123¦ôîChngetheWorld123ÇîHessic123Ç Rail turn, flattened
WORKS: â12CT 3f fst :37¨ B 2/2
TRAINER: 61-180Days(7 .00 $0.00) Dirt(64 .16 $2.18) Sprint(61 .16 $2.29) Alw(39 .08 $0.28) J/T 2025-26 CT(45 .13 $1.68) J/T 2025-26(48 .17 $1.75)
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8
2 - 1

Rock Hard Rose
Own: Steven Chircop and Jill Frost
White, White "S C" On Black Diamonds

HERNANDEZ J A (3 2 0 0 .67) 2025: (728 142 .20)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 105 Late 34

B. f. 4 (Feb) FTKFEB23 $5,000
Sire: Kantharos (Lion Heart) $10,000
Dam:Rock Hard Vixen (Rock Hard Ten)
Br: Gary Broad - Walmac Farm LLC (Ky)
Tr: Chircop Steven(9 3 1 0 .33) 2025:(265 35 .13)

L 124

Life 13 2 3 2 $59,604 65

2025 10 2 2 2 $44,754 65

2024 3 M 1 0 $14,850 49

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(387) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(389) 8 2 2 2 $42,869 65
Turf(318) 5 0 1 0 $16,735 49
Dst(351) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

13ã25= 5WO fst 6f ú ÿ 22§ :45¦ :58¦1:12 3ÎçClm 23500(25-23.5)N2L 64 6 /6 1 1§ 1¦ 1§ô 1ô Aebly F L119b *1.55 78=22 RockHardRose119ô Kimberlin118¤ô MontysInn120§ö Well rationed,held on
29ä25= 1WO fst 6ôfú 23 :46¦1:11¨1:18¨ 3ÎçMd c-(15-14) 65 7 /7 1 1¦ 1§ô 1¨ 1« Alderson J I L121b *1.95 79=17 RockHrdRose121« DncinMryMri114ó Fultfindr112ªô Brk out,strong on lead
Claimed from DR Against the Wind, Inc. for $15,000, Rombis Debra E Trainer 2025(as of 11/29): ( 76 10 11 13 0.13 )

25å25= 8WO fst 6ôfú 22© :46§1:12 1:19¦ 3ÎçMd 15000(15-14) 57 10/10 1 1¦ô 1§ 1¦ô 3Ç Alderson J I L121b 2.65 76=24 Momanda121ó Sympatico116Ç Rock HardRose121« Pace,2path,outfinished
10å25= 2WO fst 6f ú 23 :46¦ :58§1:11¨ 3ÎçMd 15000(15-14) 57 3 /9 5 1ô 1Ç 2¦ 2§ô Alderson J I L121b 3.15 77=13 MoArgnto121§ô RockHrdRos121ªö StrwbrryWrld121É Battled ins,2nd best
18æ25= 7WO fst 5ôfú 22§ :45¨ :57©1:04§ 3ÎçMd 15000(15-14) 58 8 /12 2 2¦ô 2§ 2ª 2©ô Alderson J I L120b 4.10 86=15 BllsinUrCourt115©ô RockHrdRos120¨ô StrikNot120© Chased in vain,2ndbest
16Ý25= 2WO fm 7ôfÑ 23¦ :47¨1:12§1:31© 3ÎçMoc 49200(25-23.5)C 31 4 /11 4 7¬ 5¨ 7¬õ 9®ö Alderson J I 120b 15.45 73=10 RlodEh115ô TopofDMountin120ô NughtyDstiny124¦ö Force9W1st,no factor
19Û25= 5WO fst 5ôfú 22¦ :45© :58 1:04¨ 3ÎçMoc 40000C 50 5 /7 4 3ªô 3ªô 3© 3ªö Alderson J I 120b 5.80 84=12 BrttnysWy120É Tqlsoprnov120ªô RockHrdRos120ó Won show battle outs
5Û25= 5WO fst 6ôfú 23§ :46¨1:11¦1:18 3ÎçMoc 40000C 49 5 /7 1 2ô 2Ç 3ô 4© Alderson J I 120b 20.85 78=14 I GotMurphed119¦ô MoArgento120ô Sympatico115§ Battled3/16,evened out
12Þ25= 2WO fm 6ôfê 23§ :46¨1:10¨1:17¦ 3ÎçMoc 49200(25-23.5)N 47 7 /7 3 2ô 1Ç 3É 4© Alderson J I 119 2.75 77=18 TwistingPistons119¦ô Chrvonrut119É ButtrflyBill119§õ Lead1/8,evened out
Previously trained by Joseph Saffie A Jr 2024: ( 1071 264 169 132 0.25 )
8â25= 5GP fst 5f ú 22 :45§ :58¦ çMd 25000 41 1 /8 3 3¦ô 3§ô 4§ô 4§ö Ortiz I Jr L118b *.40 80=12 Any Moment118¦ô Orquidea Real118ô Long Gone Sally118ö 2wd, one-paced
19å24= 9GP gd 1 ê 23¦ :47 1:11§1:35© çMd SpWt 40k 49 10/12 1¦ô 1ô 2Ç 5¨ 8¬õ Husbands M J¬ 111b 6.10 74=18 Brutally Honest118§ Veronika Z118Ç Le Touche118ô Rail, pace, weakened
8æ24= 4KD fm 6ôfê ý 22¦ :45¦1:09§1:15© çËMd SpWt 108k 49 1 /10 1 1Ç 1¦ 3¨ 5¬ô Ortiz I Jr 119b 4.59 84=05 WllNotBSwyd119« JwshMthr119ö PvrtyWthAvw119Ç Vied inside, wknd 1/8
WORKS: â3CT 3f fst :38 B 19/26 ä20WO ú 4f fst :50§ B 12/15
TRAINER: 31-60Days(57 .21 $2.76)WonLastStart(36 .22 $2.09) Dirt(56 .14 $1.28) Sprint(194 .14 $1.58) Alw(21 .19 $1.83) J/T 2025-26 CT(6 .33 $2.90) J/T 2025-26(25 .16 $1.18)
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7 Charles Town ÐçMd Sp Wt 30k

7 Furlongs (1:22¨) MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. Purse $30,600 For Accredited West Virginia-bred Maidens,
Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 lbs.

Post time: 9:49 ET Wagers: Exacta, Trifecta, Superfecta, Daily Double (7-8), Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) Beyer par: NA

1
8 - 1

Julita Bonita
Own: O'Sullivan Farms LLC and Stephen Shav
Blue And Gold Quarters, Blue Sleeves

RODRIGUEZ V (21 4 1 2 .19) 2025: (420 52 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 57 Late 47

Ch. f. 3 (May)
Sire: Aldrin (Malibu Moon) $2,000
Dam:Julie B (Eastover Court)
Br: O'Sullivan Farms LLC (Va)
Tr: Joy Kevin J(30 6 1 4 .20) 2025:(300 49 .16)

L 122

Life 5 M 2 0 $16,074 46

2026 1 M 0 0 $1,516 23

2025 4 M 2 0 $14,558 46

CT 5 0 2 0 $16,074 46

D.Fst 5 0 2 0 $16,074 46

Wet(297) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(324) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(223) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(272) 1 0 0 0 $914 21

7â26= 6CT fst 6ôf 24¦ :48¨1:16 1:23¦ çÐMd SpWt 30k 23 7 /8 6 5¨ 4§ 4©ô 4ªö Rodriguez V L124b 2.80 64=23 Can't Deny This122¦ô Honey I'm Broke122É Lolita123© Bid 4w1/4,flattened
11ã25= 6CT fst 6ôf C 23© :47©1:15 1:22 ÐMd SpWt 30k 46 4 /10 9 8¬ô 7¬ô 7§ 2¨õ Rodriguez V L121b 33.70 74=20 RedDawnComing122¨õ JulitaBonit121¦ SpicyYers114ô Split foes1/16,rallied
12ä25= 1CT fst 7f 24§ :49¨1:16¦1:30¦ çÐMd SpWt 30k 21 3 /7 3 3¦ 4¦ô 3§ô 5¦©ö Rodriguez V L122b 7.10 49=22 BsWildCndy122¦§ Pettyisspettydoes117ö MistyIsl122¦ô Bid 3wbtw1/4,faded
29å25= 4CT fst 4ôf 23 :47© :54¦ çÐMd SpWt 30k 26 1 /6 5 3¨ô 3¦ô 2¨ô Rodriguez V L122b 1.50 77=17 MySweets122¨ô JulitaBonit122¦õ DirectDimond122ªô Circled4w,rallied late
1å25= 5CT fst 4ôf 23 :47§ :53© çÐMd SpWt 30k 28 7 /8 1 2¦ 3¦ô 4§ô Rodriguez V L122 4.30 80=14 Defiant Spirit122¦õ Lolita122ô Dixiespeprmintwist122ö Chase2w,evenly str
WORKS: â2CT 3f fst :36© B 6/14 ã4CT 4f fst :48© B 5/18
TRAINER: Dirt(323 .17 $1.37) Sprint(302 .16 $1.28) MdnSpWt(45 .16 $0.89) J/T 2025-26 CT(141 .17 $1.58) J/T 2025-26(141 .17 $1.58)

2
8 - 1

Honey I'm Broke
Own: Caseys Legacy LLC
Blue, Black Anvil, Silver "Jc", Silver

LOPEZ A (1 0 1 0 .00) 2025: (163 19 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 42 Late 50

Dk. b or br f. 3 (Apr)
Sire: Candygram (Candy Ride*Arg)
Dam:Igotthemoneyhoney (Henrythenavigator)
Br: Casey's Legacy LLC (WV)
Tr: Sigler Ronald G(4 1 1 0 .25) 2025:(189 34 .18)

L 122

Life 3 M 1 0 $7,571 32

2026 1 M 1 0 $6,064 32

2025 2 M 0 0 $1,507 6

CT 3 0 1 0 $7,571 32

D.Fst 2 0 1 0 $6,670 32

Wet(318) 1 0 0 0 $901 -
Synth(360) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(292) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(309) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

7â26= 6CT fst 6ôf 24¦ :48¨1:16 1:23¦ çÐMd SpWt 30k 32 2 /8 3 6¨ô 3§ 3§ô 2¦ô Lopez A L122 58.50 68=23 Can't Deny This122¦ô Honey I'mBroke122É Lolita123© Late rally btw,up plc
26ä25= 3CT gd 4ôf 21¨ :45§ :52¦ çÐMd SpWt 30k -0 7 /10 7 7¦« 7¦¤ 5¦¤ö Lopez A L122 73.60 72=13 Priority One122«ö Direct Diamond122© Lolita122§ô Bump st,2w1/4,no gain
1å25= 5CT fst 4ôf 23 :47§ :53© çÐMd SpWt 30k 6 4 /8 6 8«ö 6«ô 6®ö Lopez A L122 11.50 73=14 DefiantSpirit122¦õ Lolit122ô Dixiespeprmintwist122ö Saved ground, no kick
WORKS: ã27CT 4f fst :51© B 34/37 ä21CT 4f gd :49 B 9/23
TRAINER: Dirt(193 .18 $1.68) Sprint(175 .18 $1.68) MdnSpWt(39 .18 $1.94) J/T 2025-26 CT(48 .13 $1.40) J/T 2025-26(48 .13 $1.40)

3
30 - 1

Rita the Redhead
Own: William R Lewis Jr
Red, Blue "L" On White Ball, Blue

LARROSA G (10 0 3 1 .00) 2025: (233 22 .09)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 57 Late 27

Ch. f. 3 (May)
Sire: Capo Bastone (Street Boss) $1,500
Dam:Blooming Senita (Wild Desert)
Br: William Ray Lewis Jr (WV)
Tr: Lewis William R Jr(5 0 1 0 .00) 2025:(51 1 .02)

÷ 122

Life 2 M 0 0 $140 18

2025 2 M 0 0 $140 18

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 2 0 0 0 $140 18

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $0 18

Wet(275) 1 0 0 0 $140 -
Synth(201) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(210) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(304) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

19æ25= 7CT fst 4ôf 21© :45 :51¦ çÐJMcKeeMemB75k 18 3 /7 4 7®ô 7¦« 7§§ö Rodriguez V 122 71.00 73=19 CMonEileen120« EdysFlme120¦ TruthndJustic120ªô Lost path chute,outrun
4æ25= 3CT slyø 6ôf S 23¨ :47 1:12§1:18© çÐMd SpWt 30k -0 7 /8 7 8¤õ 6® 7§¥ 7¨¬ Rodriguez V 122 45.60 56=11 OrngCnyon122©ö Mskdndmmmd122¦ªõ BsWldCndy122ô Pressed4w1/2,g-way
WORKS: ã12CT 4f fst :54© B 15/15 ã6CT 3f fst :38 B 8/13
TRAINER: 61-180Days(4 .25 $7.70) 1stLasix(2 .00 $0.00) Dirt(56 .02 $0.55) Sprint(56 .02 $0.55) MdnSpWt(14 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 CT(32 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(32 .00 $0.00)

4
5 - 1

Lolita
Own: O'Sullivan Farms LLC and Alex Kazdan
Black, Yellow AndWhite "Kr"

NUNEZ J M (30 1 3 4 .03) 2025: (370 37 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 88 Late 27

Ch. f. 3 (Jan)
Sire: Golden Years (Not For Love) $1,500
Dam:Toni Rox (Broken Vow)
Br: Alex Kazdan & O'Sullivan Farms LLC (WV)
Tr: Contreras Javier(15 1 1 3 .07) 2025:(273 46 .17)

L 122

Life 5 M 2 2 $18,768 38

2026 1 M 0 1 $3,032 31

2025 4 M 2 1 $15,736 38

CT 5 0 2 2 $18,768 38

D.Fst 4 0 2 1 $15,764 38

Wet(407) 1 0 0 1 $3,004 26
Synth(351*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(282) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(383) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

7â26= 6CT fst 6ôf 24¦ :48¨1:16 1:23¦ çÐMd SpWt 30k 31 6 /8 8 4§ô 2¦ 2ô 3¦ö Nunez J M L123b *2.40 68=23 CantDenyThis122¦ô HoneyImBroke122É Lolita123© Stumble,loom1/8,trying
10ã25= 6CT fst 6ôf 24 :48 1:15§1:22¨ çÐMd SpWt 30k 38 1 /8 4 1¦ 1ô 1Ç 2§õ Nunez J M L122b 3.50 72=26 Johanna122§õ Lolita122Ç Can't Deny This122§ö Frac,inside foe,game
26ä25= 3CT gd 4ôf 21¨ :45§ :52¦ çÐMd SpWt 30k 26 4 /10 4 3ªô 3® 3¦¥ö Nunez J M L122b 2.30 80=13 Priority One122«ö Direct Diamond122© Lolita122§ô 3w/5w1/16,willingly
15å25= 5CT fst 6ôf ý 23§ :47¨1:15 1:22¨ çÐMd SpWt 30k 20 3 /9 3 2ô 2ô 3§ 6¬ô Latchman R L122b 6.80 66=17 Napule122¦ô B's Wild Candy122¦ô Spicy Years123¦õ Vied2w,faded stretch
1å25= 5CT fst 4ôf 23 :47§ :53© çÐMd SpWt 30k 32 6 /8 7 4¦ô 1ô 2¦õ Latchman R L122b *.80 82=14 DefiantSpirit122¦õ Lolit122ô Dixiespeprmintwist122ö Circled5w1/4,willingly
WORKS: ä22CT 3f my :37¨ B 2/2 ä15CT 4f fst :53§ B 29/30
TRAINER: Dirt(285 .16 $1.38) Sprint(280 .17 $1.40) MdnSpWt(52 .19 $1.58) J/T 2025-26 CT(133 .13 $1.27) J/T 2025-26(135 .13 $1.25)

5
12 - 1

Cool Hard Breeze
Own: Terry A Corbin
Royal Blue, White Sash, Royal Blue And

EBOW III W (38 4 8 5 .11) 2025: (113 12 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 17 Late 65

B. f. 3 (May)
Sire: Golden Years (Not For Love) $1,500
Dam:Elegant Breeze (Rock Hard Ten)
Br: Terry Corbin (Va)
Tr: Cooney Susan S(>) 2025:(128 11 .09)

L 115¬

Life 1 M 0 0 $606 28

2025 1 M 0 0 $606 28

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 1 0 0 0 $606 28

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $606 28

Wet(385) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(360*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(277) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(377) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

10ã25= 6CT fst 6ôf 24 :48 1:15§1:22¨ çÐMd SpWt 30k 28 2 /8 8 8¦¨ 8¦ª 7¬ö 6¬õ Ebow III W¬ L115 10.70 67=26 Johanna122§õ Lolita122Ç Can't Deny This122§ö Outrun, no threat
WORKS: â7WLN4f fst :49 B 1/2 ã29WLN4f fst :50 B 1/2 ã1WLN5f fst 1:02 B 1/2 ä20WLN4f fst :51 B 1/2
TRAINER: Mdn2ndStart(12 .00 $0.00) 31-60Days(21 .10 $2.28) Dirt(44 .05 $0.65) Sprint(77 .09 $2.35) MdnSpWt(31 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 CT(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(2 .00 $0.00)

6
30 - 1

Sola Vino
Own: JAS Racing Stable LLC
Black, "Peruvian Seal", "Jas' On Sleeves

CHILOM (13 0 0 1 .00) 2025: (437 33 .08)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 50 Late 18

B. f. 3 (Mar)
Sire: Candygram (Candy Ride*Arg)
Dam:Summon the Spirit (Summer Bird)
Br: Caseys Legacy LLC (WV)
Tr: Peltroche Vanessa(7 1 1 0 .14) 2025:(148 21 .14)

÷ 122

Life 3 M 0 0 $420 3

2026 1 M 0 0 $140 3

2025 2 M 0 0 $280 -

CT 3 0 0 0 $420 3

D.Fst 2 0 0 0 $280 3

Wet(332) 1 0 0 0 $140 -
Synth(338) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(248) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(320) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

7â26= 7CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46¦ :53 çÐMd SpWt 30k 3 2 /8 8 8® 8¦§ 8¦¤ Peltroche F 122b 84.70 69=23 MyGirlBridgit122¨ SunstHous122ªö SummitPointCt122ô Trailed throughout
10ã25= 6CT fst 6ôf 24 :48 1:15§1:22¨ çÐMd SpWt 30k -0 3 /8 6 7« 7®ô 8¦¦ 8§©ô Peltroche E 122b 88.20 49=26 Johanna122§õ Lolita122Ç Can't Deny This122§ö Slow start, faltered
26ä25= 3CT gd 4ôf 21¨ :45§ :52¦ çÐMd SpWt 30k -0 6 /10 6 8¦¬ 8§§ 8§«ô Peltroche F 122b 32.50 64=13 Priority One122«ö Direct Diamond122© Lolita122§ô Pinch start,weakened
WORKS: ä3CT 4f fst :49¨ B 1/1 å25CT 4f fst :51§ Bg 15/19
TRAINER: 1stLasix(1 .00 $0.00) Dirt(155 .14 $1.76) Sprint(145 .15 $1.88) MdnSpWt(8 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 CT(37 .16 $1.65) J/T 2025-26(37 .16 $1.65)

7
3 - 5

Sunset House
Own: Coleswood Farm Inc
Blue, White "Cf" On Green Diamond, Green

BOCACHICA A (38 9 11 7 .24) 2025: (670 215 .32)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 101 Late 31

Gr/ro. f. 3 (May)
Sire: Cairo Prince (Pioneerof the Nile) $10,000
Dam:Elghayoor (Ghostzapper)
Br: Coleswood Farm Inc (WV)
Tr: Runco Jeff C(18 5 4 3 .28) 2025:(377 101 .27)

L 122

Life 1 M 1 0 $6,064 47

2026 1 M 1 0 $6,064 47

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 1 0 1 0 $6,064 47

D.Fst 1 0 1 0 $6,064 47

Wet(403) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(354) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(324) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(380) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

7â26= 7CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46¦ :53 çÐMd SpWt 30k 47 6 /8 4 2ô 2§ 2¨ Bocachica A L122 *1.70 84=23 MyGirlBridgt122¨ SunstHous122ªö SummtPontCt122ô 3w-pursuit1/8,ran on
WORKS: ã5CT 5f my 1:00¦ Bg 1/2 òä25CT 4f fst :46© Bg 1/17 ä15CT 4f fst :49 Bg 2/30 òä8CT 4f my :49§ B 1/15 ä1CT 3f fst :37 B 8/28 å25CT 3f fst :37¦ B 5/11
TRAINER: Mdn2ndStart(17 .41 $1.80) Dirt(392 .27 $1.83) Sprint(370 .27 $1.86) MdnSpWt(54 .33 $1.98) J/T 2025-26 CT(187 .37 $2.07) J/T 2025-26(196 .35 $1.97)

Daily Racing Form Charles Town (1/21/2026)

CT, race 7, page:14 Copyright© Daily Racing Form LLC and Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved.



8
6 - 1

Spicy Years
Own: Javier Contreras
Blue, White Sash, Blue "Jc" On White

DIAZ S JR (30 1 3 3 .03) 2025: (497 57 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 69 Late 40

B. f. 3 (May)
Sire: Golden Years (Not For Love) $1,500
Dam:Hot Sauce (Prized)
Br: O'Sullivan Farms LLC (Va)
Tr: Contreras Javier(15 1 1 3 .07) 2025:(273 46 .17)

L 122

Life 5 M 1 2 $13,798 44

2026 1 M 0 0 $1,516 28

2025 4 M 1 2 $12,282 44

CT 5 0 1 2 $13,798 44

D.Fst 5 0 1 2 $13,798 44

Wet(387) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(322*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(279) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(375) 1 0 0 0 $140 -

7â26= 7CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46¦ :53 çÐMd SpWt 30k 28 5 /8 2 5§ 3« 4®õ Nunez J M L123f 5.00 78=23 MyGirlBridgit122¨ SunstHous122ªö SummitPointCt122ô Chase ins1/4,evenly
11ã25= 6CT fst 6ôf C 23© :47©1:15 1:22 ÐMd SpWt 30k 44 5 /10 1 2¦ 2ô 1ô 3©õ Belisario Jª L114 12.80 73=20 RedDawnComing122¨õ JulitaBonit121¦ SpicyYers114ô Vied btw1/4,stubborn
12ä25= 1CT fst 7f 24§ :49¨1:16¦1:30¦ çÐMd SpWt 30k -0 6 /7 4 5§õ 7© 7®ô 7¨©ö Nunez J M L122 3.00 29=22 BsWildCndy122¦§ Pettyisspttydos117ö MistyIsl122¦ô Bad stumble,eased in
15å25= 5CT fst 6ôf ý 23§ :47¨1:15 1:22¨ çÐMd SpWt 30k 30 9 /9 9 7¬ô 6¤ô 4© 3¨ Nunez J M L123 4.10 71=17 Napule122¦ô B's Wild Candy122¦ô Spicy Years123¦õ Bore out st,5w,willing
2å25= 3CT fst 4ôf 22§ :46© :53¦ ÐMd SpWt 30k 42 1 /6 5 2Ç 1ô 2¦ Nunez J M L122 7.00 85=16 Dyna Mike122¦ Spicy Years122©õ Candletown122¦ö Sent, vie ins,game try
WORKS: â3CT 3f fst :38© B 21/26 ã6CT 3f fst :37© B 7/13
TRAINER: Dirt(285 .16 $1.38) Sprint(280 .17 $1.40) MdnSpWt(52 .19 $1.58) J/T 2025-26 CT(43 .19 $1.82) J/T 2025-26(43 .19 $1.82)
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8 Charles Town Alw 31700N1X

6ô Furlongs (1:16§) ALLOWANCE. Purse $31,700 For Four Year Olds And Upward Which Have Never Won A
Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Waiver Claiming, Restricted Or State Bred Races Or Which Have
Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 21 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since
November 21 Allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances)(W
V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility).

Post time: 10:17 ET Wagers: Exacta, Trifecta, Superfecta, Daily Double (8-9) Beyer par: 72

1
10 - 1

Bejuco
Own: Amapola Racing Corp
Black, Aquamarine Flower, Aquamarine

BEATO I (3 1 1 0 .33) 2025: (372 46 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 71 Late 82

B. g(10.26.22) 6 (Mar)
Sire: Red Vine (Candy Ride*Arg) $2,500
Dam:Roman Renegade (Roman Ruler)
Br: Amapola Racing Corp (Pa)
Tr: Carpio Erin(6 0 0 1 .00) 2025:(60 7 .12)

L 122

Life 41 2 9 8 $111,215 72

2026 2 0 0 1 $4,827 66

2025 13 1 5 3 $51,374 72

CT 3 0 0 1 $5,641 66

D.Fst 29 2 6 6 $87,675 72

Wet(416) 11 0 3 2 $23,540 66
Synth(349) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(279) 1 0 0 0 $0 21
Dst(236) 1 0 0 0 $814 59

10â26= 3CT slyø 1Â 24 :48©1:14 1:48¦ 4ÎAlw 32700N1X 66 3 /6 3§ô 3§ô 4¦ô 3¨ 3§ô Peltroche F L122b 12.30 79=18 Big Joe B122§ Bad Lineage115ô Bejuco122¦õ Bid2w1/8,willingly shw
2â26= 8CT fst 7f ý 23 :46¨1:13¨1:27¨ 4ÎAlw 31700N1X 57 7 /10 8 9¬ 9¦¥ 6¨ô 4«ô Peltroche F L122b 44.90 70=23 TourGuide122Ç BermudRun122ö DirectAppel122ªö Saved ground,improved
4ã25= 1Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¨ :58¦1:10© 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 67 2 /5 4 4©ô 5¨ö 4§ô 2§õ Tunon J L122b 27.20 85=18 Kaladin121§õ Bejuco122¦ô Sharon's Prince125§ö 2p, fan6p lane, ran on
6ä25= 5Pen fst 6f S 22¦ :45¦ :57§1:10 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 54 1 /6 6 6¨ 6© 5©ô 5¬ Chiappe R L121b 4.60 84=11 Severn Run124ô Buzz Adams120ô Cappetta121¦õ Chased inside,weakened
25æ25= 4Pen slyø 6f 22§ :45§ :57¨1:10¦ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 66 3 /6 3 3§ô 2¨ 2¨ 2ªô Beato I L121b 4.70 84=15 Tropandhagen123ªô Bejuco121¨ô Bigtonten119É Inside turn, 2nd best
8Ý25= 5Pen fst 6f C 22 :45§ :58 1:10¨ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 72 4 /6 5 6¤ô 5ªõ 4§ 3ô Beato I L123b 37.10 87=15 Bermuda Run121É Sunday Gilt120É Bejuco123« Stdy early,3p,7p lane
9Û25= 5Pen gdø 1Â ÿ 24¦ :48¨1:13¦1:46 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 49 3 /5 3¦ 3¦ 2Ç 2ô 4¤ô Beato I L123b 6.70 70=21 CodyPss120¦ AwesomeHrry121¨ SunshinJohnny121©ô Bid2w1/4,bump,faded
25Þ25= 6Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¦ :57§1:09© 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 56 4 /5 2 5¬ 4«ô 3¬ 2®ö Beato I L124b 19.40 82=15 Brother Rice122®ö Bejuco124¦ô My DetroitCity121É 2-3p,came4w, 2nd best
11Þ25= 1Pen fst 6f C 22 :45§ :58¦1:11¨ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 39 3 /7 5 6« 6¨õ 3§ 1ö Beato I L123b 13.10 83=09 Bejuco123ö Wild Nugget122É Cappetta119©ô Bmpd st,4-5p,edged clr
22Ü25= 3Pen slyø 6f ý 22 :45¦ :58 1:11§ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 44 2 /6 6 5©õ 5©õ 3¨ 3¨ö Ramos Y O L122fb 12.40 80=15 My Detroit City121ö Cappetta119¨ Bejuco122¦ô Ins,angld out,need mre
7Ü25= 1Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45§ :58§1:11 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 26 5 /7 3 5¨ö 3¨ô 6¬ 7¦¨õ Beato I L122b 26.10 73=15 Brother Rice122© Wild Nugget122¦ Willy Willy119§ô Btwn,4p turn, empty
6à25= 9Pen fst 6f S 22¨ :45§ :58 1:10¨ 4ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 40 4 /6 5 5® 5®ô 5¦§ 6¦§ô Beato I L123b 10.00 75=17 Kazmike123« Banjo123¦ Artwell123¨õ Angled out, no threat
WORKS: ã26Pen 4f fst :50© B 12/22 ä25Pen 4f fst :48¨ B 6/20
TRAINER: Route/Sprint(10 .20 $4.02) Dirt(63 .11 $3.17) Sprint(45 .13 $4.24) Alw(9 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 CT(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(34 .12 $3.35)

2
5 - 2

Bermuda Run
Own: Bush Racing Stable
Gold, Gold "Bush Racing Stable" On Green

LOPEZ C E (9 2 1 3 .22) 2025: (526 93 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 70 Late 81

Dk b/br g(03.24.23) 5 (Feb) KEENOV21 $60,000
Sire: West Coast (Flatter) $5,000
Dam:Rene's Fast Cat (Big Top Cat)
Br: Robert Clements & Irene Clements (Ky)
Tr: Kreiser Timothy C(5 1 1 1 .20) 2025:(316 76 .24)

L 122

Life 25 4 5 4 $119,128 80

2026 1 0 1 0 $6,228 69

2025 14 3 4 3 $82,550 80

CT 1 0 1 0 $6,228 69

D.Fst 18 4 4 4 $105,338 80

Wet(331) 5 0 1 0 $11,840 70
Synth(342) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(288) 2 0 0 0 $1,950 53
Dst(299) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

2â26= 8CT fst 7f ý 23 :46¨1:13¨1:27¨ 4ÎAlw 31700N1X 69 4 /10 5 7ªô 7¬ö 4¦ô 2Ç Cruz A L122b 2.60 77=23 Tour Guide122Ç BermudaRun122ö DirectAppeal122ªö Bid4w1/8,determined
26ä25= 6Pen slyø 6f ý 22§ :46¦ :58©1:11¦ 3ÎAlw 41213N1X 63 2 /7 4 5§ 4§ 3§ 4©ô Rodriguez A R L123b 1.60 80=19 I Don't See Colors116§ô Severn Run124¦ö Ninja Prize121É 3wbid, empty
29å25= 6Pen fst 6f 21© :44§ :56¨1:09¨ 3ÎAlw 36750N1X 73 5 /7 2 6©ö 4¨ô 4§ô 3¦ö Cora D L125b *1.40 91=09 Brother Rice121¦ô Mo Says121É Bermuda Run125¦ö 2-3p,swung5w, rallied
30æ25= 7Prx fst 6f 22§ :46 :58§1:10© 3ÎClm 25000B 80 2 /7 5 6¦ö 5§ 2ô 1¦ô Rodriguez A R L122b 6.70 93=12 Bermuda Run122¦ô Guaponess122ó Get Set122¦ Bid wide,rallied clear
10æ25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57¦1:10 3ÎClm c-(16-14)B 77 4 /6 4 3¦ô 2Ç 2Ç 2Ç Adorno A L123b 3.00 91=09 Cathedral Beach125Ç Bermuda Run123§ Going At It121© Bid 3w, gamely
Claimed from Top Notch Racing for $16,000, Padilla Esteban Trainer 2025(as of 9/10): ( 269 47 43 52 0.17 )
8Ý25= 5Pen fst 6f C 22 :45§ :58 1:10¨ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 73 1 /6 4 3¨ô 3¦ 2ô 1É Adorno A L121b *1.30 88=15 Bermuda Run121É Sunday Gilt120É Bejuco123« 4p1/4,6p1/8,edged past
30Û25= 2Pen fst 6f S 22¨ :45§ :57 1:09¨ 3ÎClm c-(16-14)B 68 5 /6 5 5§ 2§ 2¨ô 2¨ Chiappe R L121b 14.70 90=09 NeonSign121¨ BermudRun121§ô Twentyighttothr121É 4-3w outs foe,willing
Claimed from Foxglove Stable for $16,000, Barr Donald H Trainer 2025(as of 7/30): ( 43 3 6 8 0.07 )

10Û25= 5Cnl fst 6f S 22¦ :45 :57 1:10 3ÎClm 12500B 70 1 /9 6 9®ô 7«ö 4ª 2¦ Hamilton W L122b 3.60 87=13 Gowokegobroke122¦ BrmudRun122§ KoshrCpon124¦ Btwn4p1/4,bump5p1/8
20Þ25= 4Lrl fst 6f C 22¦ :45¨ :58 1:11 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 70 6 /7 6 7¤ö 7¦¥ 5¬ 4« Hamilton W L126b 21.80 84=14 BoldDiversion119ö Medgooch126¨ö AugustineRd126¦ô Brk slw,ins,angl,mild
26Ü25= 4Lrl fst 6f 22¦ :46 :58¨1:11§ 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 71 3 /6 5 6¦¥ 6ª 3¨ 3§õ Hamilton W L126b 41.00 86=14 Zero Blitz118§ Schrader111É Bermuda Run126©ô Swng vry wde,fin well
9Ü25= 4Pim myø 6f 23¨ :47 :59©1:13 3ÎClm 25000(25-20)B 56 4 /7 7 7¦§ 7¦© 7¬ô 4¨ Hamilton W L126b 21.30 73=18 Dewy's Beast126¦õ Uniwinner126ö Rapidity126¦ Well wide, belatedly
27ß25= 5Lrl fm 1 ê 24§ :48¨1:13§1:37¨ 3ÎClm 40000(40-32)N3L 45 2 /9 9¦¦ 9¦¥ 9¦¥ 9¦¦ 8¦¨ö Hamilton W L126b 43.70 64=23 Missionaire115É ClassicJoke126¦ô MyImgintion126ó Rated,bumped early
WORKS: ã18Pen 4f fst :47¨ B 5/24 ã13Pen 3f fst :38§ B 10/12 ä18Pen 4f fst :48§ B 6/12 òä12Pen 3f fst :36¦ B 1/4
TRAINER: Dirt(317 .25 $1.78) Sprint(163 .18 $1.32) Alw(44 .16 $1.11) J/T 2025-26 CT(9 .33 $1.80) J/T 2025-26(44 .36 $3.22)

3
12 - 1

Grand Park View
Own: Brian L Boyce
Turquoise, White 'Boyce', Orange Sleeves

LATCHMAN R (14 2 1 1 .14) 2025: (263 51 .19)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 93 Late 52

Dk. b or br h. 5 (Feb) FTKOCT22 $100,000
Sire: Girvin (Tale of Ekati) $30,000
Dam:Billex Doux (Elusive Quality)
Br: Afleet Equine Services & Omar Ramirez (Fla)
Tr: Boyce Brian L(1 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(4 2 .50)

L 122

Life 21 3 4 3 $57,956 70

2026 1 0 0 0 $934 56

2025 12 3 2 0 $38,622 70

CT 5 2 1 0 $19,476 70

D.Fst 15 3 4 3 $54,809 70

Wet(396) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(370) 3 0 0 0 $705 44
Turf(236) 3 0 0 0 $2,442 48
Dst(384) 3 2 1 0 $17,904 70

2â26= 8CT fst 7f ý 23 :46¨1:13¨1:27¨ 4ÎAlw 31700N1X 56 8 /10 6 4¨ 4ªô 5§ô 5«ö Latchman R L122fb 11.40 70=23 Tour Guide122Ç Bermuda Run122ö DirectAppeal122ªö Press3w1/4,no punch
6ã25= 5CT fst 6ôf C 23¦ :46§1:12©1:19© 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 66 5 /10 4 4¨ 2© 2¦ 2ö Latchman R L126fb 2.20 87=15 TrinerPlese124ö GrndPrkView126¨ö WellSpottd126¦ö Ins pursuit1/4,chased
29ä25= 6CT fst 6ôf S 23¨ :47¦1:14 1:21¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 62 1 /8 1 2¦ 2¦ô 2Ç 1¨ Latchman R L126fb 3.30 81=20 GrndPrkView126¨ TheCommish124ô BigDilemm117¨ô Bid2w1/8,kicked away
31å25= 8CT fst 6ôf 23© :47§1:13§1:20§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 70 8 /10 7 1¨ 1¦ 1ª 1©ô Latchman R L122fb 12.20 85=25 GrndPrkView122©ô MoJoke115¨õ StingryShuffle118©õ Sprinted clr1st,drivin
4å25= 2CT fst 1Â 24§ :49¨1:15©1:50¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 38 5 /7 3¦ô 4¦õ 5¨ 4¨ô 4¬ô Latchman R L122fb 4.40 64=28 Cuchulain120¦ô Singularity122¦ Gericault122ª Press3w3/8,flattened
Previously trained by Bowersock Maria 2025(as of 9/3): ( 111 13 12 17 0.12 )
3æ25= 5Cnl fst 1 22¦ :45§1:10§1:38 3ÎClm 12500N2L 49 7 /11 10®õ10¬õ 8¦¥ 7® 6¤õ Ashton G L122fb 51.00 70=22 Night Time Nap124¦õ Hasten118§ö Clear Echo122§ Pinched brk,improved
24Þ25= 8PID fst 1¬¥ú 25¦ :49 1:13©1:43§ 3ÎClm 6250N2L 41 6 /8 5¨ 4©ô 5¨ô 5©õ 7¬ Allen R D Jr L123b 22.30 70=22 Anchises123ó Breath Deeply123ö Steal the Rhode125¨ô Contention, no kick
11Þ25= 4PID fst 1¬¥ú 23¨ :46©1:12 1:42¨ 3ÎClm 12500N2L 42 3 /8 5«ô 5«ô 6¨ö 6©ö 6¤ Allen R D Jr L123b 32.20 73=16 Irish Stone116¦ Bohemian Style118ó Streamsong123¨ô One-paced,no resp
12ß25= 9Tam gd 1Âê 23 :48¦1:12©1:44§Õ3ÎClm 16000N2L 38 5 /10 10¬õ 9©ö 10« 10® 10¦©ö Allen R D Jr L124b 46.00 59=25 Mission Mike124¦ô Mungo124É Calvin's Ride118¦õ 2wd, angled into str
14à25= 8Tam fst 7f 22§ :45¦1:10 1:23 3ÎClm 16000N2L 47 2 /9 9 9ªõ 9¦¥ 9¦§ 6®ö Gallardo A A L126b 16.80 75=09 Jades Jay117¦ Khoolzan124¦ Dontbesoogrouchy124¦ô Passed tired rivals
1à25= 4Tam fst 1©¥ 23¦ :46©1:12§1:42¨ 3ÎMd 25000 55 3 /10 7® 4«ô 4¨ 2¦ 1§ Allen R D Jr L125b 5.30 80=14 Grand Park View125§ Kadar Indy125ô Jr Sergio112ô 3-4p,bid4w,drove clear
14á25= 7Tam fm 1 ê C 22¨ :46§1:11 1:35©Õ4ÎMd 16000 48 7 /10 6©õ 7ªõ 8¬ô 7¬õ 4¦¥ô Allen R D Jr L122b 13.90 74=16 Triumphant Road122ô Latin Force122¦õ Frozen Four122¤ö 4w early, got 4th
TRAINER: Dirt(5 .40 $7.00) Sprint(4 .50 $8.75) Alw(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 CT(5 .40 $7.00) J/T 2025-26(5 .40 $7.00)
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4
12 - 1

Thank Ya Pete
Own: Leslie Cromer
Gold, Red Sleeves

EBOW III W (38 4 8 5 .11) 2025: (113 12 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 92 Late 50

Dk b/br g(05.31.22) 6 (May)
Sire: Karakontie*Jpn (Bernstein) $15,000
Dam:Holly Go Lively (Lite the Fuse)
Br: Douglas Kent Daniels (Va)
Tr: Cromer Leslie(>) 2025:(24 4 .17)

L 115¬

Life 41 5 4 7 $88,560 68

2025 19 4 2 5 $46,660 68

2024 11 0 2 2 $10,505 52

CT 27 4 4 6 $53,665 68

D.Fst 25 3 4 7 $47,400 68

Wet(372) 5 1 0 0 $9,260 63
Synth(328) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(341) 11 1 0 0 $31,900 57
Dst(350) 11 3 1 4 $34,625 68

6ã25= 1CT fst 6ôf 24 :48 1:13¨1:20§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 59 1 /7 1 1ô 1Ç 1¦ 1© Belisario Jª L119b 4.30 85=15 Thank Ya Pete119© Inter Miami126¦ô Zio Lorenzo124¦ Stifled bid1/4,driving
25å25= 8CT fst 6ôf 23¨ :47§1:13§1:20¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 68 7 /9 4 2¦ô 2§ 2ô 1ô Belisario J¬ L117b 3.80 86=15 Thank Ya Pete117ô Larz122©õ Crown That Saint120ªõ Vie2w1/8,determined up
4å25= 8CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¨ :52¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 59 3 /8 7 7¬õ 7¬ 3¨õ Acosta J D L124b 20.20 88=21 Secession124§ Claw115¦õ Thank Ya Pete124ô Bobble st,7w,improved
13æ25= 8CT fst 6ôf C 23¨ :47¦1:13¨1:20© 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 49 6 /10 1 2¨ 4¨ô 4ª 3ªô Belisario J¬ L117b 3.50 77=17 BillyJack122¨õ CrownThatSaint120§õ ThnkYPete117© Left-ld,inside,willing
31Ý25= 4Tim fst Í6ôf 22¨ :47§1:14 1:19¦ 3ÎClm 5000B 52 4 /7 3 5¬ô 6ªô 4©ô 3§ô Acosta J D L126b 14.40 82=12 SouthernHorse122§õ MisterAgent122É ThnkYPt126«õ Mv btw,4-3w,flattnd
Previously trained by Obed-Letts Keturah E 2025(as of 8/15): ( 103 6 6 14 0.06 )

15Ý25= 8CT fst 7f 23§ :47¨1:13©1:27© 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 45 4 /9 2 1¦ 1ô 3ô 6¬õ Rivera Javier L124b 9.30 69=14 Mark Did It122§ Fancy Concho122ó Head Lad117¨ö Pressured pace,weakend
26Û25= 3CT fst 6ôf 22© :46 1:13¨1:21 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 47 1 /9 1 3§ 4«ô 4¦¥ 3¨ö Rivera Javier L124b 32.40 78=16 ZioLorenzo124¦ö OptimisticNte122§ ThnkYPete124Ç Stymied1/4,rallied str
5Û25= 8CT fst 4ôf 22§ :46 :52¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 41 6 /8 3 8©ö 8«ö 7® Rivera Javier L124b 21.90 82=12 Restless122ô Summerstteofmind119§ö GoldFiber124¦ô Press3w1/4,no threat
20Þ25= 9CT fst 6ôf 23© :47§1:13©1:20¨ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 57 2 /10 1 1Ç 1Ç 2Ç 3¦ô Peltroche F L124b 19.60 82=16 Coronation Time124¦ Restless122ô Thank YaPete124§ Vie/duel inside,trying
23Ü25= 8CT fst 7f C 23¦ :47§1:13§1:27§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 38 1 /10 3 1ô 3ô 9« 10¦¥ô Rivera Javier L124b 4.10 67=15 Bonnie Bill122É Fancy Concho122¦ö Fearnought120ô Hustled st, faltered
15Ü25= 6CT gd 6ôf 23© :47¨1:13¨1:20§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 63 6 /8 2 1¦ 1§ 1§ 1ªö Rivera Javier L122b 6.90 85=16 ThankYaPete122ªö Yangarr122¦ô TwoTonsofFun122©ö Sent start,left-ld,drv
25ß25= 3CT myø 4ôf ÿ 22¦ :46¦ :52© 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 46 2 /8 6 4© 5« 4ªõ Rivera Javier L122b 3.70 83=16 BurtonWy122¦ô DiscreetDevil122¨õ HellsKitten115ô Lung,bmp,left-ld,impv
TRAINER: 31-60Days(6 .33 $6.43)WonLastStart(4 .25 $2.65) Dirt(24 .17 $3.45) Sprint(24 .17 $3.45) Alw(8 .00 $0.00)

5
4 - 1

Spurs Up
Own: Robert B McCutchen
Red AndWhite Stripes, White Bars On Red

CRUZ A (27 4 7 4 .15) 2025: (939 148 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 68 Late 82

B. g(06.28.24) 6 (Apr) FTKOCT21 $3,500
Sire: Dialed In (Mineshaft) $10,000
Dam:Emotional Kitten (Kitten's Joy)
Br: Mr & Mrs M Roy Jackson (Ky)
Tr: Schoenthal Phil(1 0 0 1 .00) 2025:(84 8 .10)

L 122

Life 19 4 2 2 $97,027 69

2026 1 0 0 1 $2,342 69

2025 8 2 2 0 $27,900 65

CT 1 0 0 1 $2,342 69

D.Fst 16 4 2 2 $91,722 69

Wet(384) 1 0 0 0 $3,105 57
Synth(388) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(289) 2 0 0 0 $2,200 38
Dst(366) 1 0 0 0 $1,000 62

3â26= 5CT fst 1Â S 24© :49 1:14¨1:48§ 4ÎOC10k/SAL5k-N 69 8 /8 3¦ 2§ 2ô 1ô 3¦õ Montano J L122b 19.70 - - Head Lad119ö Centavo123ô Spurs Up122§õ Hard ask1/8,lef-ld,shw
18ã25= 7Pen fstø 1Â 25 :49©1:14¨1:49 3ÎClm 5000B 57 7 /7 2¦ô 2¦ 2Ç 1¨ 1«ö Cruz A L125b 2.50 64=35 SpursUp125«ö RaysBlueWagon124Ç HeresWldo123¨ö Stalk 2w,geared down
4ã25= 9Pen fst 1 ÿ 24© :49¦1:14¨1:41 3ÎClm 5000N3L 54 2 /7 2ô 2ô 2Ç 1¦ô 1© Cruz A L121b *.70 75=23 Spurs Up121© Donnelly's Hollow124¦ Auden114¨ô 4-3p, bid3/8, drew clr
19ä25= 6Pen fst 1¬¥ S 22© :47¦1:13©1:46¦ 3ÎClm 5000N3L 57 2 /5 3¦ô 4§ 2¦ 2¦ 2¦ Cruz A L121b *.60 69=33 RaysBlueWagon122¦ SpursUp121¤õ RiverboatBndit122®ô Vied, ins bid, short
4å25= 8Lrl fst 6f 22¨ :46§ :58©1:11§ 3ÎClm 10000(12.5-10)B 57 4 /7 6 7« 5© 5©ö 4©ô Toledo J L119b 9.20 83=15 Fear Nothing115ö Uniwinner123¨ Kissling119ö Urged,angl 4w,willing
Previously trained by McCutchen Jason 2025(as of 9/13): ( 43 2 4 5 0.05 )

13æ25= 3Cnl fst 7f S 22§ :45 1:09 1:21¨ 3ÎAlw 30000sN3L 49 2 /6 6 6¦¥ 6® 5¦¦ 5¦« Hamilton W L121b 41.70 75=09 BlueKingdom123ªô ìSchrder118©ô TpizrsTempr118ªô Off slw,swung 6-wide
Placed 4th through disqualification

13Ý25= 6Cnl fm 1Âê ý 24 :47©1:11©1:42¨ 3ÎClm 16000B 38 10/12 9ªô10¬õ 10¤õ 12¦¥ 12¦¤ö Curtis B L123b 31.00 77=04 OldFlag123¦ ImagineItAll123¦õ Gettin'downonit123¦ö Stdy 6-1/2,ins 1/4,wkn
24Û25= 4Cnl fst 1 22¨ :45¨1:10©1:36¦ 3ÎClm 10000B 65 6 /6 4¨ô 3¦ô 2Ç 2§ 2¬ö Conner T L124b 7.90 79=13 SelfTaught124¬ö SpursUp124¦ BlackWhiteNGold124ö Cut corner,bid,2d best
10Û25= 5Cnl fst 6f S 22¦ :45 :57 1:10 3ÎClm 12500B 62 4 /9 2 7ªô 6«õ 6«ô 5©ö Jimenez M L122b 14.40 83=13 Gowokegobroke122¦ BrmudRun122§ KoshrCpon124¦ 2p,mild improve fnl1/8
6æ24= 4Cnl fst 6ôf 22¦ :44¨1:08©1:15 3ÎOC 30k/N1X -N 62 1 /8 3 6©ô 7«õ 6¦¥ 6¦¦ö Albert T S L122b 60.80 91=05 LoveMeTndr118©ô AbsolutGrit122¦õ SuprmLw122©ô Went evenly, no threat
24Ý24= 1Cnl fst 7f 23 :45©1:10§1:23§ 3ÎClm 12500N2L 60 7 /7 4 2§ 2¦ô 1©ô 1¨ô Gallardo A A L123b 1.90 88=10 Spurs Up123¨ô Ain't Noncents118§ Orange Juice118ô Drew off, in hand
2Ý24= 1Cnl fst 6f 22§ :45¦ :57¦1:10§ 3ÎClm 12500N2L 53 3 /7 2 2ô 2ô 2¨ô 3§ô Ashton G L123b 3.70 83=10 Inspired Irish123¦ö Melody Win118ö Spurs Up123¦ Pace,rail,saved 3rd
WORKS: ä14Fai 4f fst :50§ B 7/7 ä7Fai 5f fst 1:03 B 4/4
TRAINER: Route/Sprint(8 .00 $0.00) Dirt(36 .08 $0.46) Sprint(40 .07 $0.82) Alw(8 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 CT(3 .33 $2.00) J/T 2025-26(10 .30 $1.64)

6
15 - 1

Gabriel's Wing
Own: Ray M Pennington III
Red, Blue "Rmp Iii", White Horseshoe

LEWIS J M (47 5 6 6 .11) 2025: (368 39 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 89 Late 67

Ch. g(10.05.23) 6 (Apr) EASMAY22 $30,000
Sire: Collected (City Zip) $7,500
Dam:Need an Angel (Pulpit)
Br: Old Chapel Farm LLC (Va)
Tr: Figgins III Ollie L(4 0 0 1 .00) 2025:(137 19 .14)

L 122

Life 41 8 5 7 $160,251 81

2025 11 4 0 0 $50,374 81

2024 14 1 1 6 $33,518 71

CT 27 6 5 5 $103,081 81

D.Fst 28 4 4 5 $101,776 71

Wet(397) 10 4 1 2 $55,275 81
Synth(337) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(325) 3 0 0 0 $3,200 48
Dst(331) 12 2 3 3 $49,149 71

25æ25= 3CT slyø 7f 23¦ :47¦1:12¦1:26 3ÎAlw 31700N1X 48 3 /7 2 1¦ô 1Ç 3¨ 7¦§õ Bocachica A L120fb 6.20 73=11 Dorado120¨ Strategist118¦õ Rick'swarmheart118§õ Vied inside, retreated
20Ý25= 2Cnl fst 6f 22 :45 :56¨1:09§ 3ÎÐAlw 90300N1X 63 8 /8 5 4¨ô 6« 7¦¥ 8¦¦ Concepcion A L122fb 34.30 80=14 Estbostonbnny122¦ô GrtHvns122§ö BoldDivrson118ô Chased3-4w, weakened
31Û25= 8Cnl fm 1 Ñ 23¨ :47©1:11¨1:35§ 3ÎËAlw 92700N1X 48 1 /10 7¨õ 7© 7© 9¦§ 9¦©ô Karamanos H A L123b 57.30 82=11 Gas Alley120¦ô Jack's Legend123ô King Covee123Ç Inside, dropped back
11Û25= 3Cnl fst 6f 21¨ :44§ :56§1:09 3ÎËAlw 90300N1X 58 4 /8 5 6¬ 3ª 3¨ô 4¤ô Hamilton W L122fb 12.00 84=13 VillgePerson118¨õ Estbostonbenny122©ô Schrdr118ö Mv 2wd bw,angl,empty
5Þ25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¦ :57§1:09© 3ÎOC12k/SAL5k-N 65 6 /6 3 3¨ 3ô 2¦ 1ö Hamilton W L120b 10.40 92=10 Gabriel's Wing120ö Cajun Vibes120¦ Float On124É 5p,came5w,rally,edged
1Ü25= 6CT fst 6ôf 23 :46©1:12©1:20 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k-N 55 1 /6 2 3¨ô 5¨ô 5¤ô 5¦¦ô Peltroche F L124fb 2.60 75=14 Ozone122©ö RememberingWilbur120©õ CajunJoe122§ô Chased duel,gaveway
4ß25= 6CT gd 7f S 23© :47 1:11¦1:24¨ 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k-N 81 2 /6 3 1ô 1¦ 1© 1¦ Lewis J M L122fb 20.90 92=12 Gabriel's Wing122¦ Ozone122ô Gran Andrews122¦§ô Swift solo tempo,drvn
1à25= 8CT fst 7f C 24¦ :48©1:14§1:28§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 65 3 /9 1 4¦ 4¦ô 3ô 1Ç Lewis J M L122fb 7.40 73=26 GbrilsWing122Ç SubjcttoChng122¦ô MyFrndsBr124§õ Rated1st,4w1/8,allout
14á25= 4Lrl gd 5ôf 22© :47§ :59©1:06¦ 4ÎClm 7500(7.5-6)B 48 2 /8 6 3¨ 5©ö 7¨ö 7© Cruz A L126fb 4.10 80=15 Silverbullettwenty123É PudgeBoyPlc123ô Crus123¦ Bmp st,shuffl past 5/8
6á25= 8CT slyø 6ôf 23¨ :47©1:14¨1:21© 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 63 9 /9 6 4§ô 3¦ô 3¦ 1ó Bocachica A L122fb *1.00 78=26 GbrielsWing122ó AdvncCsh122ó NotiontoTpit122§ Stalk3w,allout in time
11â25= 4CT fst 7f 24¦ :48§1:13§1:26§ 3ÎAlw 5000sC 65 3 /8 4 5§ 4§ 4¨õ 7®ö Cruz A L120fb 12.90 73=17 GrnAndrews122§õ TheKhoznOne120¨ö Ridiculous120¦ö Clean pocket, empty
20ã24= 5Pen slyø 5ôf 22§ :46 :58¨1:05§ 3ÎAlw 31853N1X 61 6 /8 3 6¨õ 6©õ 7©ô 7¨ô Peltroche F L122b 10.40 81=19 YahooOmar120É GuardinPrince120É SssyLd121¦ô Chased btwn3w,no rally
WORKS: â14CT 5f fst 1:03 B 1/1 ã24CT 4f fst :50 B 9/20 ã13CT 4f fst :48© B 2/15 ä29CT 4f fst :49§ B 9/33 ä22CT 3f my :35© B 1/2 ä15CT 3f fst :38 B 19/26
TRAINER: 61-180Days(6 .00 $0.00) Dirt(128 .15 $1.57) Sprint(125 .15 $1.60) Alw(40 .05 $0.25) J/T 2025-26 CT(4 .50 $15.15) J/T 2025-26(4 .50 $15.15)

7
9 - 2

Deadpan
Own: James C Wolf
Yellow, Black Blocks, Silver Wolf, Black

BOCACHICA A (38 9 11 7 .24) 2025: (670 215 .32)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 80 Late 66

Ch. g(02.16.24) 5 (Apr) FTDGJA25 $55,000
Sire: Distorted Humor (Forty Niner) $50,000
Dam:Glamour and Style (Dynaformer)
Br: Don Alberto Corporation (Ky)
Tr: Farrior Anthony(38 8 13 6 .21) 2025:(934 242 .26)

L 124

Life 22 3 2 6 $155,531 78

2026 1 0 1 0 $4,400 68

2025 12 2 1 3 $70,974 77

CT 2 1 0 0 $14,244 62

D.Fst 6 1 1 1 $35,944 76

Wet(413) 3 1 1 1 $30,300 77
Synth(369) 1 0 0 1 $5,953 74
Turf(325) 12 1 0 3 $83,334 78
Dst(350) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

6â26= 4MVRslyø 1 24¨ :47¨1:12§1:39© 3ÎClm 15000 68 2 /8 2ô 2¦ 2Ç 1Ç 2ô Rivera L R L124fb 6.00 74=25 Patriarchal124ô Deadpan124¦õ Star Entertainer119¦õ Stretch duel,drifted
11ã25= 4CT fst 1Â 25 :49¨1:14©1:48§ 3ÎOC 15k/N1X -N 60 6 /7 2ô 3§ô 3¦ô 4ª 4®õ Bocachica A L122b *2.20 72=19 Epic Luck122¦õ Direct Appeal116©ô Bad Lineage117¨ô Chase3w3/8,flattened
29ä25= 1CT fst 7f ÿ 24¦ :48©1:14§1:28¦ 3ÎClm 15000(15-12.5)N3X 62 5 /7 4 2¦ 2ô 2Ç 1¦ö Bocachica A L124fb 2.40 74=20 Dedpn124¦ö CRsUncleLino126ó ChsingColton122¦ô Vied2w1/8,kikced away
1ä25= 8Lrl fm 5ôfê 22§ :45§ :56©1:03¦ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k 53 7 /11 10 11¦¦ 11¦¨ 11¦¦ 11«ö Hazlewood Yª L118b 7.00 80=16 ToughWorkout119Ç UncleDr123§õ SummerVibs121¦ Lagged,angl very wide
27æ25= 2Lrl fst 1Â 24¦ :49 1:14©1:46¦ 3ÎOC c-16k/SAL16k 46 7 /7 2¦ô 2ô 3©ô 5¦§ 5§§ö Lopez C E L126fb 5.40 55=31 Night Time Nap126¨ Tuff Luck117®õ Formal Affair115ªô 4-3wd,stalked,tired
Claimed from Yarwood, Bruce and Latour, Renee for $16,000, Gaudet Lacey Trainer 2025(as of 9/27): ( 87 9 14 12 0.10 )

13æ25= 3Cnl fst 7f S 22§ :45 1:09 1:21¨ 3ÎAlw 30000sN3L 50 1 /6 5 3¦ô 3© 4¦¥ 4¦ªô Boyce F L123fb 4.10 75=09 BlueKingdom123ªô ìSchrder118©ô TpizrsTemper118ªô Stalked,ins run,tired
Awarded third purse money
1æ25= 2Cnl fm 1 Ñ C 23§ :46¨1:10§1:34© 3ÎClm 50000B 75 6 /7 2Ç 2Ç 2Ç 4ö 4© Boyce F L123b 16.40 96=01 Can Group123ó Mr Flowers125¨ Quizler118¦ Dueled3-2w,faded 1/8
9Ý25= 1Cnl fm 1°Ñ 49¦ 1:13¦1:36©1:48© 3ÎClm 50000B 70 1 /6 3§ô 3¦ô 3§ 3§ô 4§ô Concepcion A L123 5.30 88=06 CurlyLrryndMo123¦ô NeonNights123É CpnDusty123ö Ins,angled1/8,no kick
18Û25= 9Cnl wfø 1Âï 23¨ :46§1:10©1:43¨ 3ÎClm c-30000N2L 76 2 /6 1¦ô 1§ 1¦ô 1¦ô 1É Russell S L123f *.80 80=27 Deadpan123É Keen Surge118¬ Gryphon118ô 2p,drifted out,held on
Claimed from DARRS, Inc. for $30,000, Russell Brittany T Trainer 2025(as of 7/18): ( 303 86 43 38 0.28 )

24Ü25= 8Lrl fst 1Â 24¦ :48§1:13¦1:46§ 3ÎAlw 51205N1X 60 5 /6 2¦ 2¦ 4§õ 5ªõ 6¬ô Russell S L123f *1.30 69=23 TrafficMaster123Ç IntheDnce123§ô FoggyDew123¦ô 2wd outs,rddn 1/2,wkn
6ß25= 5Lrl gdø 1° 50¦ 1:15§1:41©1:55§ 3ÎAlw 49000N1X 77 3 /6 6®ô 6¬ 5ªô 3©ô 3©ö Russell S L123f *1.10 66=33 Arrow Speed123§ Runandscore123§ö Deadpan123¨õ Bump,stead start
15à25=10Cnl fst 1Â 22¨ :45 1:09§1:41§ 3ÎAlw 77200N1X 76 4 /5 5¬õ 5ªô 3§ 2¦ 2§ Russell S L124 5.80 89=03 Passing Game124§ Deadpan124¦ Supreme Law124ªô 4 wide move, 2nd best
TRAINER: Route/Sprint(78 .21 $1.41) Dirt(945 .27 $1.57) Sprint(791 .27 $1.61) Alw(156 .28 $1.83) J/T 2025-26 CT(259 .35 $1.54) J/T 2025-26(318 .33 $1.62)
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7 - 2

Pleasenthanku
Own: Javier Contreras
Blue, White Sash, Blue "Jc" On White

DIAZ S JR (30 1 3 3 .03) 2025: (497 57 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 112 Late 38

Gr/ro. g(03.10.25) 4 (Feb)
Sire: Fiber Sonde (Unbridled's Song) $1,000
Dam:Heart Astray (Gone Astray)
Br: Javier Contreras (WV)
Tr: Contreras Javier(15 1 1 3 .07) 2025:(273 46 .17)

L 124

Life 6 4 1 0 $81,675 75

2025 6 4 1 0 $81,675 75

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 6 4 1 0 $81,675 75

D.Fst 6 4 1 0 $81,675 75

Wet(411) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(359*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(273) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(399) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

12ã25= 8CT fst 4ôf 22 :45© :52§ 3ÎAlw 31700N1X 74 3 /8 6 1ô 1§ 1§ö Diaz S Jr L121fb *.90 90=23 Plsnthnk121§ö OnthComUp123¦õ Smmrsttfmnd117ö Pace ins, convincingly
15ä25= 6CT fst 4ôf 21© :45© :52¦ 3ÎAlw 31700N1X 70 2 /7 3 1ô 2ô 2¨ Diaz S Jr L120fb 2.60 88=19 PorkChopPete122¨ Plesenthnku120¦ö OnthComUp122¦ Vied ins1/4,game try
11å25= 3CT fst 4ôf 21© :45§ :52 3ÎÐWVDs4CsBC67k 75 7 /8 3 2ô 3É 5¨ö Diaz S Jr L120fb 27.70 88=16 TimetoRock123¦ Honeyquist123§ô PorkChopPt123Ç Press 2p outs foe,fade
8Ý25= 5CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46¨ :53 3ÎÐAlw 32800N3L 65 1 /8 4 1Ç 1ô 1É Diaz S Jr L116fb *.60 87=18 Plsnthnku116É Ddsnumbronhlpr118©ô HrlySoux121¦ö Vied ins1/4,left-ld,up
18ß25= 5CT fst 4ôf 21© :45© :52¨ 3ÎÐAlw 28800N2L 68 9 /9 1 2ô 1© 1¦ö Diaz S Jr L118fb *2.50 89=21 Pleasenthnku118¦ö ThisJuiceBLoose117ªô MnnyToo120ô Stalk,pounce,driving
15à25= 4CT fst 4ôf 22¨ :47 :53¨ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 27k 60 5 /7 3 1Ç 1ª 1§ö Diaz S Jr L117fb *1.30 84=16 Pleasenthanku117§ö RipNRoll124©õ HertofGold117§ô Dueled outs,kicked clr
WORKS: â17CT 4f fst :50¨ B 17/32 ã1CT 3f fst :37 B 1/1
TRAINER: 31-60Days(78 .21 $1.85)WonLastStart(49 .16 $1.29) Dirt(285 .16 $1.38) Sprint(280 .17 $1.40) Alw(90 .19 $1.04) J/T 2025-26 CT(43 .19 $1.82) J/T 2025-26(43 .19 $1.82)

9
15 - 1

Cold as Hell
Own: Robert Proulx
Royal Blue, White Circled "Rap", Royal

BARBOSA J (4 1 0 1 .25) 2025: (538 55 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 108 Late 50

Gr/ro. g(09.29.21) 8 (Apr) KEESEP19 $380,000
Sire: Frosted (Tapit) $12,500
Dam:Deja Blu (Seeking the Gold)
Br: Siena Farms LLC (Ky)
Tr: Jones M E Jr(27 1 3 4 .04) 2025:(568 54 .10)

L 122

Life 56 6 9 10 $375,803 92

2026 1 0 0 0 $623 50

2025 9 1 1 2 $73,000 92

CT 1 0 0 0 $623 50

D.Fst 39 3 7 7 $243,878 92

Wet(384) 14 3 2 3 $129,196 87
Synth(336) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(263) 3 0 0 0 $2,729 57
Dst(341) 4 1 1 0 $45,664 86

2â26= 8CT fst 7f ý 23 :46¨1:13¨1:27¨ 4ÎAlw 31700N1X 50 2 /10 2 1¦ 1Ç 2¦ 6¦¥ Acosta J D L122b 14.10 67=23 Tour Guide122Ç BermudaRun122ö DirectAppeal122ªö Sent,vie ins,gave way
Previously trained by Ward Dan 2025(as of 12/19): ( 221 21 33 28 0.10 )

19ã25= 6OP fst 6f C 21§ :44© :57§1:10¨ 3ÎAlw 25000sC 48 1 /8 2 4© 6§ö 8¬ô 8¦§ö Mendoza A¬ L111b 24.60 77=11 Uncashed124É Lunar Module118§ö Ludwig118¦ö Finished after half
11å25= 8Del fst 5ôf 22 :46 :58¦1:04¦ 3ÎAlw 46850N1X 70 5 /8 2 3ô 4ö 4¨õ 5¬ Leon S L122b 11.70 85=17 SouperTuscn119¨ Cnuto121¦ô Estbostonbnny125¦ö Vie3w,loomed,flattened
26Û25= 1Sar fst 6f 23 :46¦ :58§1:11¦ 3ÎClm c-40000 66 6 /6 3 2ô 3ô 4§ô 4¬ö Rivera L R Jr L124b 3.30 79=16 OttotheConquror122ö LocoAbrrio122ó FrirLurnc124¬ Out,4-3p trn,5p,wknd
Claimed from Ten Strike Racing, Four Corners Racing, Broadview Stables and Cory Moelis Racing LLC for $40,000, Giangiulio Michelle Trainer 2025(as of 7/26): ( 51 4 7 14 0.08 )

14Þ25= 4BAQ slyø 6f 22¦ :45¦ :57 1:08© 4ÎClm c-40000 79 5 /7 1 1¦ 1¦ 3É 3§ö Carmouche K L123b *1.05 97=06 Gun It123ö How's Ur Attitude118§ Cold as Hell123§ Coaxed 2p, kept on
Claimed from Rice, Linda and Bang Zoom Racing Stable for $40,000, Rice Linda Trainer 2025(as of 6/14): ( 396 79 71 56 0.20 )

15Ü25= 5BAQ myø 6f ï 21¨ :44¦ :56§1:09§ 3ÎOC 50k/N1X -N 79 4 /6 3 2¦ô 2¦ô 1¦ 2¦ Elliott Cª L118b *.75 96=08 Laser Sharp123¦ Cold as Hell118§õ Determinedly123§õ 2-3w uppr, caught lte
17ß25= 5Aqu fst 6f 22§ :45¦ :57¦1:09© 4ÎClm c-32000 92 1 /5 1 1§ô 1©ô 1ª 1ª Elliott Cª L116b 5.60 95=11 Cold as Hell116ª Gun It123É Spun and Won123® Ins turn,strong urging
Claimed from Photos Finish LLC for $32,000, Potts Wayne Trainer 2025(as of 4/17): ( 122 7 21 23 0.06 )
7à25= 5Aqu fst 6f 22§ :46¦ :58©1:11© 4ÎOC32k/SAL20k-N 87 3 /6 2 1ô 1¦ô 1¦ô 3§ Lezcano J L121b 2.70e 83=25 Bramito123§ Cees Get Degrees123Ç Cold as Hell121¬ Ins turn,drift,overtkn
30â25= 8Aqu fst 7f ý 23 :45§1:10¨1:23§ 4ÎOC25k/SAL16k-N 73 3 /7 3 1ô 1Ç 2ô 4¤õ Civaci S L123b 6.60 77=16 Giroovin123¨õ Unlimitdpotntil123©ö ChrgingAro121É Cut pace 2p, weakened
19â25= 1Aqu fst 6ôf 23§ :47 1:12§1:19 4ÎClm c-32000 77 1 /6 3 1Ç 1Ç 1Ç 4§ Lezcano J L121b *1.70 78=18 President Z121ö Royal Tryst121ö Backside Buzz118ô Bobbled st, wknd late
Claimed from Shakoor Sheik for $32,000, Atras Rob Trainer 2024: ( 254 53 36 32 0.21 )

14ã24= 3Aqu fst 6f 22§ :45§ :57¨1:09© 3ÎClm c-25000 86 7 /7 2 3É 1Ç 1ô 2¦ Davis D L122b 4.20 94=14 SecretRules124¦ ColdsHell122¦ô DngerousRid122Ç Vied,bid3-4w,outfinshd
Claimed from Gentner Michael L. for $25,000, Potts Wayne Trainer 2024(as of 12/14): ( 438 55 75 66 0.13 )

23ä24= 2Aqu slyø 6ôf 22§ :46§1:11§1:18 3ÎClm c-16000 86 3 /7 6 2ô 2Ç 1Ç 1Ç Rosario J L122b *1.45 89=17 Cold asHell122Ç SuperChief122© Poppy'sPride122É 2p turn,dueled,gamely
Claimed from Gatsas Stables for $16,000, Dutrow Richard E Jr Trainer 2024(as of 11/23): ( 313 57 59 40 0.18 )
WORKS: ã4OP 4f gd :49¦ Hg 15/60 ä23OP 4f fst :48¨ Hg 9/106 ä9OP 4f fst :53¨ B 22/22
TRAINER: Dirt(574 .09 $0.83) Sprint(495 .09 $0.82) Alw(71 .08 $1.57) J/T 2025-26 CT(2 .50 $2.10) J/T 2025-26(4 .25 $1.05)

10
30 - 1

Kaylee's Spitfire
Own: Robin S Clatterbuck
Maroon, Grey "C", Grey Sleeves, Maroon

STOKES J (22 4 1 0 .18) 2025: (550 62 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 61 Late 66

B. g(04.08.22) 6 (Apr)
Sire: Denis of Cork (Harlan's Holiday) $800
Dam:Kaylee's Attitude (Stroll)
Br: Mr & Mrs Frederick M Clatterbuck Jr (WV)
Tr: Clatterbuck Frederick(5 0 1 1 .00) 2025:(76 7 .09)

L 122

Life 45 3 3 6 $105,421 71

2026 1 0 0 0 $1,371 59

2025 12 0 1 1 $15,439 65

CT 45 3 3 6 $105,421 71

D.Fst 34 1 2 3 $57,088 65

Wet(315) 11 2 1 3 $48,333 71
Synth(242) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(328) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(329) 21 2 0 4 $50,247 71

3â26= 8CT fst 6ôf 23¨ :47©1:14¦1:21 4ÎOC 15k/N1X -N 59 5 /8 7 8¤õ 8©ö 7¨ 4«ô Stokes J L122fb 65.70 - - Kaladin126¦õ Brother Conway119ô Social Chic122©ö 6w,by-fades,no impact
3ã25= 7CT fst 7f C 23§ :47§1:12§1:25¨ 3ÎÐAlw 34000N4L 47 2 /8 7 8¦¦ 8¦§ 8¦¥ 8¦¬ Belisario Jª L117fb 60.20 70=16 TicoGrande125ó Zchmundo120© Cffeinennicotine124ô Reluctant, no factor
17Û25= 7CT fst 6ôf 23 :46¦1:13 1:20 3ÎAlw 31700N1X 47 8 /8 8 7¤ô 8¤ô 7«ô 7¤õ Cespedes J¬ L113fb 77.90 79=15 Jester's Song120¦ö W V Lad120ô Laddie Dance120¦ô Slow start, no factor
3Û25= 7CT fst 6ôf 24¨ :47¨1:13 1:19§ 3ÎAlw 28800N2X 50 2 /6 6 6®ô 6®ô 6® 5¦¨ô Maldonado C L124f 41.10 76=14 Im the Director120« Runaldo124§ My Yoke117ªõ Outrun, no late gain
12Þ25= 7CT fst 7f 24 :48 1:13 1:26¦ 3ÎÐAlw 30900N4L 56 5 /8 7 8¦¨ 8¦« 8¦¦ 8¦¦õ Maldonado C L120f 35.40 73=20 Im the Director120« Big Joe B120ö Defiant Giant121É Trailed through out
23Ü25= 7CT fst 6ôf 23§ :46¨1:12§1:19¦ 3ÎAlw 28800N2X 55 1 /7 3 7¦¨ 7¦ª 7¦¥ 4¦¥ Maldonado C L124f 88.00 81=15 Catch the Humor124ª Runaldo124¨õ Espresso124¦ö Outrun, ins1/8,by-fade
16Ü25= 5CT my 7f 23§ :46©1:11©1:25§ 3ÎAlw 28800N1X 39 9 /9 9 8¬ 8¦¦ 8¦ª 9¦ªö Radcliffe Aª L120f 18.50 72=18 Pink Dinghy120ô Logstradamus120ô Uncle Cat117ô Hard to load,no threat
25ß25= 2CT fst 6ôf ý 22© :47¦1:14§1:21¨ 3ÎAlw 28800N1X 54 2 /7 6 7¦© 7©ö 3© 3¦ö ñDavis J A L120f 4.00 77=22 ZioLorenzo120¦ô SsmStrk120ÉîCorontionTim123¦«ö Circled5w,willingly
5ß25= 7CT slyø 7f S 23© :48 1:12¨1:26§ 3ÎAlw 28800N1X 60 2 /5 3 4©ô 4© 3® 2¨õ Radcliffe A¬ L118f 2.60 80=14 SoulCtchr122¨õ KylsSptfr118§ô ChngYourLck120ªô Saved ground,willingly
13à25= 8CT fst 1Â ÿ 24§ :49§1:15 1:49¨ 3ÎOC 15k/N1X -N 54 5 /8 5§ô 6ª 5©ô 7«ô 5¬ô Nunez J M L122f 33.10 67=25 BcknDrmr122©õ Nvrpopthcork120¦ IAmThtIAm120Ç Roused on1/4,empty str
15á25= 6CT slyø 7f 23 :47§1:13 1:26¨ 3ÎÐAlw 30900N4L 61 5 /6 5 6ª 6¬ 5¬ô 4¨õ Stanley A O L120f 5.00 79=19 Soul Catcher120ô River Warrior Rvf115¦õ Grandy120¦ô Slow st, off rail,fade
31â25= 7CT slyø 7f S 23 :47 1:12©1:26© 3ÎAlw 28800N2X 62 7 /8 7 5©ô 6¤ 4ª 4©õ Radcliffe A¬ L117f 18.20 77=20 JudgementDy124Ç Logstrdmus124ö CRsMndt124¨ô Saved ground,flattend
WORKS: ã18CT 4f fst :48§ Bg 2/8 ä15CT 3f fst :39§ B 24/26
TRAINER: Dirt(81 .09 $3.59) Sprint(75 .09 $3.87) Alw(30 .10 $1.86) J/T 2025-26 CT(4 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(4 .00 $0.00)
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9 Charles Town çMd 12500(12.5-10)

4ô Furlongs (:50) MAIDEN CLAIMING. Purse $19,100 For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four, Five, And Six
Years Old. Weight, 126 lbs. Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 2 lbs.

Post time: 10:45 ET Wagers: Exacta, Trifecta, Superfecta Beyer par: NA

1
6 - 5

Sacred Love
Own: Robin Prosser
Blue, Black Chevrons, Black Sleeves

CRUZ A (27 4 7 4 .15) 2025: (939 148 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 98 Late 15

$12,500

B. m. 5 (Mar)
Sire: Stanford (Malibu Moon) $4,000
Dam:The Voice of Truth (Yes It's True)
Br: Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC (Cal)
Tr: Beattie Todd M(>) 2025:(84 13 .15)

L 126

Life 2 M 1 0 $3,000 41

2025 2 M 1 0 $3,000 41

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 2 0 1 0 $3,000 41

Wet(387) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(360) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(319) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(403) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

11ã25= 7Pen fst 5ôf 22§ :46§ :59 1:05© 3ÎçMd 10000 41 4 /8 1 1¦ 1¦ 2ô 2§õ Diaz V L125 9.20 84=15 Echpechperplum124§õ ScrdLov125É GoChloGo118§õ 3-2p,stay on, held plc
20ä25= 2Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45© :58§1:11¨ 3ÎçMd SpWt 41k 8 6 /9 2 3ô 5ªõ 8®ö 8§ª Diaz V L125 4.70 58=18 CitlintheGret124¦ö Humoresqu124© Pcfulzfling124§õ Prompted 2p early, wkn
WORKS: â9Pen 4f fst :49§ B 18/29 ä14Pen 4f fst :48¨ B 5/15 å29Pen 4f fst :48¨ B 9/32 òå22Pen 5f fst 1:00© B 1/6
TRAINER: 31-60Days(19 .16 $0.82) Dirt(55 .13 $0.77) Sprint(73 .16 $1.14) MdnClm(17 .18 $1.19) J/T 2025-26(3 .00 $0.00)

2
10 - 1

Quotient
Own: Porta Coeli Farm
Teal, Blue Stripes, Plaid Sleeves

LATCHMAN R (14 2 1 1 .14) 2025: (263 51 .19)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 82 Late 44

$10,000

Ch. m. 5 (Feb) FTDMAY24 $8,500
Sire: Kantharos (Lion Heart) $10,000
Dam:Promotional (Artie Schiller)
Br: Marc Keller (Ky)
Tr: Gazzier Kristy(5 1 0 1 .20) 2025:(111 13 .12)

Blinkers ON

L 124

Life 5 M 0 2 $5,568 41

2025 5 M 0 2 $5,568 41

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 1 0 0 0 $573 10

D.Fst 3 0 0 1 $4,243 38

Wet(364) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(381) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(330) 2 0 0 1 $1,325 41
Dst(385) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

14ä25= 1CT fst 6ôf 23© :48§1:16¨1:24 3ÎçMd 10000(12.5-10) 10 4 /6 4 3§ô 3§ 4ª 5¦©ö Rodriguez V L124 5.40 52=22 Aluminas124§ö Fab Girl124¬ Bourbon and Beauty117¦ Track3w3/8,gave way
Previously trained by Brisset Rodolphe 2025(as of 9/8): ( 179 30 27 22 0.17 )
8æ25= 5Ind fm 1 ê 22§ :46¨1:11§1:36¦ 3ÎçMd 12500 13 4 /9 1§ 1ô 1¦ô 9¦© 9§¦ Pedroza M Jr L124 3.90 63=18 Reimagine120É Acousticat113ö Rockaway Reef124É Bore out both turns
25Û25= 5BtP fm 5f ê 23 :47 :58© 3ÎçMd 15000(15-10) 41 2 /10 8 5¨ 4© 4¨õ 3¦ö Lebron V L125 5.50 82=16 Quirky Ride121É Upscuttled116¦ô Quotient125É Bump start,rail,bid
1Û25= 5Ind fst 1Âï 25 :50¦1:15¦1:46© 3ÎçMd 12500 38 2 /6 1¦ 1Ç 1¦ 2¨ 3¤õ Pedroza M Jr L124 3.90 69=13 CrownedWithGrce120«ö DmeStright124¦ô Quotient124ö Inside,couldn't last
6Ü25= 6Ind fst 1 ï 23¦ :46§1:12§1:39© 3ÎçMd SpWt 32k 27 1 /5 4©ô 5¬ 5¦¦ 5¦¨ 4§¥õ Achard A L124 4.30 67=17 Sweet Molly B124¦ High Summer120¤õ Bit of Frost120¦¦ Rail,stalked,no bid
WORKS: â3CT 3f fst :38© B 21/26 ã18CT 4f fst :50§ B 4/8 ã4CT 5f fst 1:04¨ B 2/2 ä7CT 3f fst :37§ B 6/8 å29CT 4f fst :49© B 5/11
TRAINER: 61-180Days(7 .14 $0.43) 1stBlink(2 .00 $0.00) BlinkOn(3 .00 $0.00) Dirt(116 .12 $0.91) Sprint(106 .13 $1.00) MdnClm(14 .07 $0.33) J/T 2025-26 CT(8 .13 $0.57) J/T 2025-26(10 .10 $0.46)

3
15 - 1

Miss Shack Attack
Own: Lester Thornton Jr
Maroon, White "Ltj", White Sleeves

LARROSA G (10 0 3 1 .00) 2025: (233 22 .09)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 69 Late 21

$10,000

Ch. m. 6 (Jan)
Sire: Shackleford (Forestry) $20,000
Dam:Lookin' for Indy (A.P. Indy)
Br: Autumn Hersman & Flying H Stables LLC (Ky)
Tr: Campbell Marshall(1 0 1 0 .00) 2025:(35 0 .00)

L 124

Life 20 M 5 1 $24,547 39

2026 1 M 1 0 $2,424 18

2025 13 M 3 1 $15,237 33

CT 20 0 5 1 $24,547 39

D.Fst 15 0 4 0 $18,264 39

Wet(416) 5 0 1 1 $6,283 26
Synth(310) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(296) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(367) 13 0 4 1 $17,901 39

3â26= 2CT fst 4ôf 22§ :47 :54 4ÎçMd 5000(5-4.5) 18 1 /8 7 2« 2¬ 2«ô Larrosa G L126f 12.30 - - CollgvillQun126«ô MissShckAttck126ö CjunPrim119ó 2w-pursuit1/8,willing
29ä25= 8CT fst 4ôf 22© :47§ :54 3ÎçMd 5000(5-4.5) 33 9 /10 2 2ô 2Ç 2§õ Ramgeet Andre L126f 34.60 80=20 SongndBreeze122§õ MissShckAttck126ö Citifid119§ô Duel2w,left-ld,ran on
8ä25= 4CT fst 4ôf 22§ :47 :53¨ 3ÎçMd 5000(5-4.5) 15 3 /6 5 3« 3ª 4®ô Ramgeet Andre L126f 7.60 74=19 DontBlink117§õ CollgvillQun124«ô CruzinVnNuys124ö Saved ground,no kick
18å25= 8CT fst 4ôf 22© :47© :54¨ 3ÎçMd 5000(5-4.5) 10 5 /7 3 4¦ô 2© 2ªô Larrosa G L124f 9.70 73=25 WinningMoon124ªô MssShckAttck124¨ LstGlnc124§ô Chase ins,left-ld,tryn
9Ý25= 4CT fst 4ôf 22¨ :47¦ :53¨ 3ÎçMd 5000(5-4.5) - 7 /9 9 - - - Larrosa G L124 5.40 - 19 IrishDelight122¬ô NewYorkLights114É TleofPower122¦ö Eased walked off
19Þ25= 8CT gd 4ôf 22¦ :46¨ :53¦ 3ÎçMd 12500(12.5-10) 18 5 /6 1 4¦õ 3¨ 3¨ö Nunez J M L124 1.70 82=11 QutLxry118§õ LtNghtSprt124¦ô MssShckAttck124Ç Hard2load,left-ld,up3d
24Ü25= 1CT fst 6ôf ÿ 23¨ :47§1:14§1:22 3ÎçMd SpWt 27k 20 4 /6 3 4ªô 3ª 5¬ô 5¦¦õ Rodriguez V L124f 15.70 66=16 Loving Gaze120©ô House Alert124Ç Dice Arm124ªô Bid3w1/4,drift1/8,weak
10Ü25= 1CT fst 6ôf 24 :48§1:15§1:22© 3ÎçMd 12500(12.5-10) -0 5 /6 2 2Ç 2ô 3« 5¦¤ö Larrosa G 124fb 23.70 54=21 Coif124¤ Dice Arm119É Next Agenda120¦õ Vied2w, gave way
5ß25= 5CT slyø 4ôf 22§ :46§ :52© 3ÎçMd SpWt 27k 7 3 /7 6 7¬ô 7¦§ 7¦©ô Larrosa G 124b 65.10 73=14 Amalfi Sunset120ªö Swan124ô Lil Rainwater124¨õ Slow start, no factor
27à25= 6CT fst 6ôf ý 23¨ :48 1:14©1:21© 3ÎçMd SpWt 27k 12 3 /10 4 3§ 2¦ 8¦¦ 10§¨õ Larrosa G 124b 97.60 55=29 A Little Canela124¨ Coif124¨õ Take Wings121¦ Chased ins, gave way
13à25= 7CT fst 4ôf 22¨ :47¦ :54 3ÎçMd SpWt 27k 6 6 /8 5 8® 8¦¨ 7¦¨õ Larrosa G L124b 12.00 69=21 Rebel Rebel124§ô Swan124ö Lil Rainwater124¨ö 4w,3w1/4,weakened
1à25= 1CT fst 6ôf ÿ 25¦ :50¦1:17 1:23© 3ÎçMd SpWt 27k 25 2 /4 1 2ô 2Ç 3ô 4¦¥ô Larrosa G 124b 16.20 57=26 MilliJn124¦õ JustRinbow118§ Gttothstoryimdon124¬õ Vied outs, weakened
WORKS: ã27CT 3f fst :38¦ B 16/19
TRAINER: Dirt(36 .00 $0.00) Sprint(36 .00 $0.00) MdnClm(8 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 CT(10 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(10 .00 $0.00)

4
6 - 1

Fifth of June
Own: Cathy Denelsbeck
Yellow, Green And Purple Branch Design

TORRES J (14 1 3 1 .07) 2025: (508 84 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 79 Late 25

$12,500

Ch. f. 4 (Jun) WANFEB24 $2,000
Sire: Irish War Cry (Curlin) $2,500
Dam:Afleet Fairy (Afleet Express)
Br: Country Life Farm & Joseph Conroy (Md)
Tr: Deiter Kelly L(10 1 1 2 .10) 2025:(258 19 .07)

L 126

Life 8 M 0 2 $7,444 37

2026 1 M 0 0 $364 13

2025 7 M 0 2 $7,080 37

CT 2 0 0 0 $1,894 26

D.Fst 7 0 0 1 $5,794 37

Wet(357) 1 0 0 1 $1,650 25
Synth(311) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(195) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(347) 2 0 0 0 $1,894 26

3â26= 2CT fst 4ôf 22§ :47 :54 4ÎçMd 5000(5-4.5) 13 3 /8 8 4¬ô 4¤ 5¤ Villasmil E L126 2.40 - - CollgvillQun126«ôMissShckAttck126ö CjunPrm119ó Stumbled st,empty str
11ã25= 7Pen fst 5ôf 22§ :46§ :59 1:05© 3ÎçMd 10000 26 5 /8 2 2¦ 2¦ 4©ô 6¤ô Villasmil E L124 6.80 77=15 Echpchprplm124§õ ScrdLov125É GoChloGo118§õ Prompted 4-3p,weakened
26ä25= 3Pen slyø 5f 23 :47¨ 1:00 3ÎçMd 10000 25 1 /9 2 1Ç 1¦ 2¦ 3ªö Villasmil E L124f 2.10 76=19 Vivid Artiste125ªô Sandy Girl124É Fifth of June124¨ô Vied, yield 3/16, wknd
17å25= 3CT fst 4ôf 22 :46¦ :52© 3ÎçMd SpWt 30k 26 6 /6 2 4©ô 4¬ 4¦§õ Villasmil E L120 27.90 76=21 FshionVictim124¨ DoublSpirit118¦õ InnocntNyght124¤ Bump st,4w1/4,empty
1å25= 9Del fst 5ôf 22§ :47§1:00¨1:07§ 3ÎçMd 7500(7.5-5) 28 9 /9 6 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ 5¨ô Villasmil E L121 1.90 72=18 BellaCreed114É LaceCurtain124¦ô VividArtiste124¦õ Speed, yield 1/8, wknd
6Ý25= 9Del fst 6f 22© :46§ :59§1:12¨ 3ÎçMd 25000(25-20) 19 5 /7 1 1Ç 4¨ 5ª 7¦¨ö Chuan M L119 7.20 67=14 Centsamilla113ö Nit Witness119§ô Runsweetly119¦ô Rush, yield 3/8, faded
23Û25= 6Del fst 5ôf 22§ :46© :59©1:06§ 3ÎçMd 20000(25-20) 37 2 /6 1 1§ 1¦ô 1¦ 3¦ö Chuan M L118 7.70 79=15 High Hearts119É Runsweetly119¦ô Fifth of June118©õ Bmpst, ins, yield 1/16
4Û25= 3Del fst 5f ï 22 :45© :58¦ 3ÎçMd 20000 34 9 /10 10 5¨ 4¦õ 6ª 8¦¥ Cedeno C L119 30.30 85=09 Ful of Shenanigans124¨õ High Hearts119ö DevlishGal124§õ 4p, loomed, wknd
TRAINER: Dirt(204 .09 $1.29) Sprint(175 .10 $1.45) MdnClm(117 .04 $0.59) J/T 2025-26 CT(3 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(6 .00 $0.00)

5
9 - 2

Amendment
Own: Kevin J Joy
White, Black Star, Black Band On Sleeves

RODRIGUEZ V (21 4 1 2 .19) 2025: (420 52 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 62 Late 58

$12,500

B. m. 5 (Apr) IGDOC225 $11,000
Sire: Constitution (Tapit) $110,000
Dam:Mo's Love (Uncle Mo)
Br: Nursery Place & Dicken Equine (Ky)
Tr: Joy Kevin J(30 6 1 4 .20) 2025:(300 49 .16)

L 126

Life 9 M 3 0 $19,399 61

2025 7 M 3 0 $14,799 58

2024 2 M 0 0 $4,600 61

CT 3 0 1 0 $5,399 40

D.Fst 3 0 1 0 $5,076 39

Wet(405) 1 0 0 0 $1,523 40
Synth(352) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(341) 5 0 2 0 $12,800 61
Dst(344) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

6ã25= 3CT fst 6ôf 23© :48 1:14¨1:21¨ 3ÎçMd 12500(12.5-10) 32 5 /9 6 5¨ô 2¦ 2¦ 2ª Rodriguez V L126b 4.90 74=15 Fab Girl118ª Amendment126¦ô Fox Fifty Eight120É Shuffle st,2w1/8,ranOn
22ä25= 1CT my 6ôf 23¨ :48¦1:13©1:20¦ 3ÎçMd SpWt 30k 40 3 /7 5 4© 3§ô 3¨ 4¦¥õ Belisario J¬ L119b 10.00 76=12 DoubleSpirit124¤ DontCllMeBbe114¦ö PrtyQueen124ô Press3w3/8,no kick str
12ä25= 3CT fst 1Â 24© :49©1:17 1:53 3ÎçMd SpWt 31k -0 7 /7 3ô 3© 4« 7¦¨ 7¨©ö Montano J L126b 5.00 23=36 SuziesPride124¦¦ô Lngleyswterfll124¦ RdintTons124¦ Urged4w3/8,retreated
Previously trained by Hendriks Richard J 2025(as of 10/1): ( 78 12 16 11 0.15 )
1å25= 7Del gd 1¬¥ê 23 :47¨1:12¦1:42¦ 3ÎçMd 16000(16-10) 55 1 /11 8¬ 7«ô 4© 3§ 2¦ô Ruiz J L123b 1.80 83=10 DnceOnAir123¦ô Amendment123É Echpechprplum120ö Gain, bid, mild rally
13æ25= 6Del fm 1¬¥ê 22¦ :46¨1:12 1:42§ 3ÎçMd 16000(16-10) 49 6 /10 7©õ 7ª 7§ö 7©ô 5©õ Cruz A L123 *1.90 80=16 Lady Lena120§ Feather Wish113É Call Me Babe120É Passed weaker
4æ25= 3Del fm Í1 ê 23© :48§1:12§1:37 3ÎçMd 16000(16-10) 58 2 /10 1¦ 1ô 1ô 1¦ô 2Ç Cruz A L123 2.40 92=03 Al Gimaam114Ç Amendment123¦õ Virtual123É Pace, wkn late, nailed
6Ý25= 9Del fst 6f 22© :46§ :59§1:12¨ 3ÎçMd 25000(25-20) 39 1 /7 7 6¨õ 5¨õ 4© 4©ö Cruz A L124 5.20 76=14 Centsamilla113ö Nit Witness119§ô Runsweetly119¦ô Ins, 4wstr, no rally
Previously trained by DeVaux Cherie 2024(as of 10/17): ( 332 51 49 46 0.15 )

17å24= 1BAQ fm 1ÂÑ 22§ :48 1:13¨1:44© 3ÎçMd SpWt 90k 61 2 /7 4«ô 4©ô 6« 4¦¥ 5¦¥ö Rosario J L120 12.50 65=28 Catalyzed120Ç Just So Pretty120¨õ Selfless124ªõ Chased ins, weakened
16Ý24= 5Cnl fm 1Âê 24 :49§1:14 1:44¨ 3ÎçMd SpWt 65k 55 5 /12 7§ö 8¨ô 6¨ 10©ö 9¤ Sanchez M J L118 9.10 - - Aspen Dawn118¦îTales to Tell118ôîAkayla124ô Tracked,no late kick
WORKS: â6CT 3f fst :36© B 3/16 ã27CT 3f fst :36¦ B 3/19
TRAINER: 31-60Days(60 .17 $1.48) Dirt(323 .17 $1.37) Sprint(302 .16 $1.28) MdnClm(46 .17 $1.07) J/T 2025-26 CT(141 .17 $1.58) J/T 2025-26(141 .17 $1.58)
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6
5 - 1

Share Repurchase
Own: Beau Ridge Farm LLC
Brown, Green "M"

NUNEZ J M (30 1 3 4 .03) 2025: (370 37 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 68 Late 90

$12,500

Dk. b or br f. 4 (Feb) KEENOV25 $4,000
Sire: Not This Time (Giant's Causeway) $250,000
Dam:Qaswara (Pioneerof the Nile)
Br: International Equities Holding Inc (Ky)
Tr: McKee Cynthia E(11 2 1 2 .18) 2025:(156 25 .16)

L 126

Life 1 M 0 1 $3,520 57

2025 1 M 0 1 $3,520 57

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(406) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(378) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(368) 1 0 0 1 $3,520 57
Dst(389) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Previously trained by Brown Chad C 2025(as of 4/11): ( 197 40 38 42 0.20 )
11ß25= 3Tam fm 1 ê 23§ :48¦1:12§1:35© 3ÎçMd SpWt 32k 57 2 /6 3¨ô 3§ 4¦õ 3ª 3«ö Diaz H R Jr L120 6.70 78=15 LowKeyinLove118§ö EliteHet118© ShreRepurchse120ô Ins,boxed2nd,svd 3rd
WORKS: ã31CT 5f fst 1:04§ B 5/6 ã11CT 4f fst :52 B 6/6
TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(1 .00 $0.00) +180Days(4 .25 $1.30) MSWtoMCL(2 .50 $2.60) Route/Sprint(3 .00 $0.00) Dirt(167 .16 $1.59) Sprint(166 .16 $1.50) J/T 2025-26 CT(5 .20 $1.00) J/T 2025-26(5 .20 $1.00)

7
12 - 1

Colonial Dancer
Own: TJ Albert Racing LLC
Red, Gold Cross Sashes, Gold Bars On

LEWIS J M (47 5 6 6 .11) 2025: (368 39 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 86 Late 12

$12,500

Gr/ro. f. 4 (May)
Sire: Blofeld (Quality Road) $5,000
Dam:White Oak Swamp (Lone Star Special)
Br: Mr & Mrs Talbot Jones Albert IV (Md)
Tr: Deiter Kelly L(10 1 1 2 .10) 2025:(258 19 .07)

Blinkers ON

L 126

Life 1 M 0 0 $140 -

2025 1 M 0 0 $140 -

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 1 0 0 0 $140 -

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $140 -

Wet(351) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(325*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(221) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(367) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

6ã25= 3CT fst 6ôf 23© :48 1:14¨1:21¨ 3ÎçMd 12500(12.5-10) -0 4 /9 5 3§ 3¦ô 4ªô 8¦¤ô Villasmil E L125 16.50 60=15 Fab Girl118ª Amendment126¦ô Fox Fifty Eight120É Press2w1/4,gave way
WORKS: òâ6Del 4f fst :50 Bg 1/12 ã24Del 4f fst :49© B 4/11 ä13Del 4f fst :50 Bg 28/35 å25Del 4f fst :51¦ B 50/60
TRAINER: Mdn2ndStart(12 .08 $0.43) 1stBlink(8 .00 $0.00) BlinkOn(10 .00 $0.00) 31-60Days(59 .10 $0.91) Dirt(204 .09 $1.29) Sprint(175 .10 $1.45) J/T 2025-26 CT(8 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(8 .00 $0.00)

8
12 - 1

Vegas Hottie
Own: Beau Ridge Farm LLC
Brown, Green "M"

DIAZ S JR (30 1 3 3 .03) 2025: (497 57 .11)

$12,500

Ch. f. 4 (Mar) KEENOV25 $5,000
Sire: Collected (City Zip) $7,500
Dam:Elysian (Smart Strike)
Br: Omar Aldabbagh (Ky)
Tr: McKee Cynthia E(11 2 1 2 .18) 2025:(156 25 .16)

÷ 126

Life 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2026 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(396) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(369) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(343) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(353) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

WORKS: ã11CT 3f fst :39¨ B 6/7
TRAINER: 1stStart(17 .12 $0.66) DebutMCL(1 1.00 $5.60) Dirt(167 .16 $1.59) Sprint(166 .16 $1.50) MdnClm(12 .25 $7.52) J/T 2025-26 CT(26 .04 $0.20) J/T 2025-26(26 .04 $0.20)
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